"DRY" STREAM
TRASH ENCLOSURE BED SEE
SEE A2.29

300'-0" LANDSCAPE

TH A'S

1 1 architeclure studios
PROPERTY LINE 1 525 COLUMBIASTSW | OLYMPIA WA9B501
| 3609158775 | TASOLYMPIACOM
- == --E-=--—-=S .
-
GARBA N SARBAG == /
i i = == E- \ = SGARBAGE I VICINITY MAP ~N
) L] s 510 STATE AVE NE, OLYMPIA, WA 98501 PARCEL # 66120000403 \[./
]
= (] GENERAL SITE NOTES
x w = 1. PARKING DESIGN MEETS REQUIREMENTS FOR DOWNTOWN STRUCTURED
S s o - | PARKING DIMENSIONS PER OMC 18.38.220.
T
@
EXISTING TREE " - | \ SITE INFORMATION
WELLS TO REMIN \ 2 [ { | \ \ i EXSTING SITE:
[ | L’>"| | \ } SITE AREA= 67,017 5F e
! w \ ' 1 N PARCEL AREAS piiriiae COMMUNITY PLANNING & DEVELOPMENT
| \ EXSTING LANDSCAPE(PERVIOUS)= 670175 X
\a
= | \L J'I \ ?‘ 4 EXISTING IMPERVIOUS COVERAGE 0% APPROVED Site Plan
i —— \ ] NEW: :
] | V3o BUILDING FOOTPRINT = 15,928 5F Cottanins ¥NEs
%) 1 i PAVED PARKING AREA (IMPERVIOUS) = 30,624 SF oy ”
oz i PARKING AREA L% HARDSCAPE = 11,185 5¢ LRGN po performed as per
! | i ! TOTAL IMPERVIOUS 58,615 SF 'ges
i} 1 \ IMPERVI kRN LR
H \ i from. wmém,ﬂanmus‘ first
o= i ! NEW LANDSCAPE AREA [PERVIOUS) = sao2s || BSOSO G I Obyripia
L ! | TOTAL PERVIOUS = 8.4025F
I H 107.4). Any changes to approved
2 / LOT i ' UNIL COUN SUMMARY g i o e
/ H MAIN BUILDING (SOUTH) 74UNITS < ¢
O ] | written approval from the Engineer of
| ] TOWNHOME (EAST) 6 UNITS
I TOWNHOME (WEST) S UNITS record (2015 IBC 107.3.4).
TOTAL UNITS 86 UNITS
o w RETAIL AND COMMERCIAL COUNT SUMMARY.
E £l SPACE A 1956 F
z 1z © SPACEB 1133 5F
& 1 & SPACEC 937 SF
s 5~ SPACED 1,208 5F
&| f N SPACEE 1,150SF
b N SPACEF 21165F —
TOTAL SF FOR RETAIL AND COMMERCIAL 8,497 SF —
(4
00\‘\’ ! PARKING SUMMARY
<& | OFF-STREET PARKING (EXSTING) = 05PACES
- \QS', OFF-STREET PARKING (NEW) 69 SPACES < —
FIRE TRUCK, < OFF-STREET PARKING TOTAL = 69 SPACES 2
LONG TERM BIKE PAKRING — Z Q
4 SPACE:! 26 COVERED SPACES )
e 0 43 UNCOVERED SPACES O <
b ] < =
= \ 1 30% OF ALL SPACES CAN BE COMPACT = — 2
i 20 COMPACT SPACES PROVIDED (NOTED W/ 'C) 30%x 69 = 21 SPACES £
d > 3
i PARKIN < =
---- RETAIL PARKING REQUIREMENT TABLE 36,01 3
= ETAIL: 3.5 SPACES PER 1,000 SF o) — o
1 8,500 SF 3.5= 8.5X3.5= 29.75= (30) STALLS REQUIRED FOR RETAIL. U) =
<
& MEC [l ] J_ON STREET CREDIT (1] STALL PER 20 LF OF CURS L] =
205 LF OF CURB ON STATE + 140LF OF CURB ON JEFFERSON = (17) ON STREET STALLS FOR %] I
e _ SThSEE {6) PARALLEL PARKING STALLS ALONG ACCESS DRIVE DEDICATED TORETAIL 2
¢ < 3
1,956 SF 2116 8F (8) PERPENDICULAR STALLS DEDICATED TO RETAIL PARKING L &
TOTAL RETAIL PARKING REQUIRED: 30
- - ﬁﬁéggs E S;a’;csEFC - &PACD o ?F;,;ggs E - - 1 TOTAL RETAIL PARKING PROVIDED: 30
; B 1,205 SF : [ |
1 ’ i Project No: 1514
LONG TERM BICYCLE STORAGE REQUIREMENTS
COMMERCIAL / RETAIL BUILDING (8,47 SF RETAIL / COMMERCIAL @ 1/6,000 5F) 25PACES
I MAIN BUILDING (54 RESIDENTIAL UNITS @ 1 /UNITS) 54 SPACES )
I MAIN BUILDING (20 RESIDENTIAL STUDIO @ O/UNITS) 0SPACES - \.) —
A = =] RESIDENTIAL TOWNHOME (EAST) 0SPACES Eipupla
o = sl -I - 2 g T l [l 1 | RESIDENTIAL TOWNHOME (WEST) 0SPACES Buiding Plans Examiner - CPED
i | | 3607538280 - Offce
—— =% — ) — - . LONG TERM BICYCLE TOTAL REQUEIRED = 56 SPACES ejensen@ci olympia.via.us - emal
(8) SHORT TERM BIKE PARKING — I LONG TERM BICYCLE PROVIDED (NEW AT MAIN BUILDING) = 56 SPACES 06/09/2020 8:42:04 AM
SPACE WITH C&\IQ-PY — L PROPERTY LINE REVIEWED FOR CODE COMPLIANCE
N7 — I SHORT TERM BICYCLE STORAGE REGUIREMENTS
! o BUILDING (8,477 SF RETAIL / COMMERCIAL @ 1/1,000 5F) 9 SPACES
‘ MAIN BUILDING (74 RESIDENTIAL UNITS @ 1/10 UNITS) BSPACES SITE PLAN
RESIDENTIAL TOWNHOME (EAST) 05PACES
RESIDENTIAL TOWNHOME (WEST) 0SPACES PROJECT
SHORT TERM BICYCLE PARKING REQUIRED = 17 5PACES
SHORT TERM BICYCLE PARKING EXISTING = 0SPACES
SHORT TERM BICYCLE PARKING PROVIDED = 18 SPACES
SITE PLAN /AN
118" =10" €J | | BUILDING AREA | LANDSCAPE AREA A ] O ]
N .
HARDSCAPE I eaveuent AT e e
and unpublished work of the architect and
may not be used, duplicated. or disclosed
without the witten consent of the
=] soarowaLk arhtect Coprit © 2017 by Tromas
Architecture Studio. Al ights reserved.
20-1520 City Of Olympia
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PLOTTED BY: braotkat DATE: Wednesday, December 13, 2017 1:10:20 PM

Eost Bay — Lot

PATH: Us \PSO\Projects\Clients\7369-3rd Gen Invest Grp\21

— /R

IJ
44 LF 10" SD
PIPE @ 0.7

B - EXISTING
RIM: 14.41
IE IN=6.35 Em EI

‘| EXISTING ROW LINE (vp)

BAYFILTER 5'%7' VAULT N |
SEE DETAIL ON SHEET D104 E—
R "

ey (10" £)
“IE Oures.s4 107

11 LF 6" SD PIPE
ROOF DRAN @ 1.5%

36 LF 10" SD

PIPE @ 0.5% 8 LF 10" SD PIPE
%

APPROXIMATE SHORELINE BOUNDARY
(FROM THURSTON COUNTY GEODATA)
CB#1- TVPE1

RIM: 13.7:
IE 0UT-|D72 (10" W)

LF 6" SD PIPE

33 4
ROOF DRAN @ 1.5%

’ISJ LF 6" SEWER SERVICE 4
CONNECTION TO TOWNHOME 7
W/CLEANOUT, SEE k5

6 LF 6" SD PIPE
I ROOF DRAN @ 1.5%

PLANS FDR EXACT LOCATION
128 IF 4 DUMESTIC FIRE LINE

' v
WATER SERVICE CONNECTION,
SEE ARCNITECTURAL PLANS FOR

LOCATION, PRVs TO BE

LocATED WITHIN. BUILDING
CONNECT TO BUILDING FIRE SERVICE LINE.
SEE FIi PLANS FOR DEIMLS
OF BACKFLC'W PREVENTION AND INTERNAL
FIRE PROTECTION M ALL LOCATED
WITHIN THE BUILDING

12 LF 21&" DOMESTIC FIRE LINE
18 LF M DoMEsnc FIRE LINE e
]

) FoC's ¥
| >
52 LF 3" WATER SERVICE ——

 HYDRANT ASSEMBLY
| T R TSI0N]
© CONNECT TO EXISTING ___
| WATER MAN WITH 8" ’r
|

CUT-IN TEE
8" GATE VALVE
1

59 LF 8" WATER MAN

(3 ’ () 2" MeTERS
3" DOMESTIC o
WATER SERVICES @

86" REDUCER

415 OLYMPIA AVE NE

| EXISTING Row‘ UNE (TYP) £

| 40 LF 6" SD PIPE
ROOF DRAN @ 3.0%

cLEANoUT (TYP) -

JEFFERSON ST NE

|
|
I_

PER ARCHITECTURAL PLANS

I
HAN [
ER

» ROOF DRAN PROPOSED 11
\ CONNECTION Pl I 0 Os 90 LF 6" SD PIPE
TURAL *  BUILDING oo oran @ 1.00%
bty . .
120 LF 67 SD PIPE ROOF DRAN @ 1.5% o
. A
\ ———120 LF 8" SD PIPE @ 0.5% CE’“ T‘”’E1
| \\\\ : EourToss (10" w)J
N - ROOF DRAIN
&) \ PER ARCHITECTURAL PLANS WATER SERVICE CONNECTION
la [ SEE ARCHITECTURAL PLANS
/] \\ I 1 FOR EXACT LOCATION
| \ \ SEE SHEET UT02 FOR SEWER PLAN PRVs TO BE LOCATED WITHIN
o \ \ I AND PROFILE DETAILS BUILDING

120 LF 10" SD PIPE @ 0.5%
271 LF 3" WATER SERVICE

— 186 LF 8" SS SER’VICE PIPE (5

10 LF 6" WATER MAIN 3
: FOR FIRE SERVICE

28 LF 6" SD PIPE
ROOF DRAIN © 3.0%

2 LF 6" SD PIPE
ROOF DRAIN @ 3.0%
=

6" GATE VALVE

198 LF 6" SD PIPE
= ROOF DRAN @ 1.0%

16 LF 6" SD PIPE
ROOF DRAN © 3.0%

OF BACKFLOW PREVENTION AND INTERNAL
FIRE PROTECTION SYSTEM ALL LOCATED
WITHIN THE BUILDING

ROOF DRAIN_CONNECTION CB#3-TYPE 1
PER ARCHITECTURAL PLANS RWV: 1385

IE IN=1025 (10" F)
IE 0UT=10.25 (10" N)

ROOF DRAIN_ CONNECTION ———_

12 LF 6" SD PIPE =137 LF 3" m 6'x2}§" REDUCER e et
ROOF DRAN @ 3.0% WATER SERVICE CONNECT TO BUILDING FIRE SERVICE LINE.
. L] SEE FIRE_PROTECTION PLANS FOR DETALS

SEWER SERVICE CONNECTION,
SEE ARCHITECTURAL! PLANS
FOR EXACT LOCATI

11 AR

CLEANOUT (TYP)

5 MINIMUM_SEPARATION BETWEEN

| SANITARY SEWER AND WATER LINE, SEE
SEWER/WATER SEPARATION DETAIL ON

I SHEET DT-04 "
CONNECT T0 BULDING FIRE SERVCE UNE.
SEE_FIRE_PROTECTION
% I OF BACKFLO PRIVENTION AND NTERRAL
FIRE PROTECTION SYSTEM AL LOCATED

| WITHIN THE, BUILDING

WATER SERVICE CONNECTION, st
ARCHITECTURAL PLANS FOR EXACT LOCATION
PRVs TO BE LOCATED WITHIN BUIIJ?ING

L] 11 LF 6" SEWER SERVICE
3 CONNECTION TO TOWNHOME -

W/CLEANOUT

SEE ARCHITECTURAL PLANS
FOR EXACT LOCATION

SEE SHEET UT02 FOR SEWER PLAN
AND PROFILE DETAILS
g [

] CLEANOUT (TYP)

——6 LF 6" SD PIPE I
ROOF DRAIN @ 1.0%

125 LF 2%" DOMESTIC
FIRE LNE

™ 234 LF 2%” DOMESTIC
FIRE_ LINE

5515 LF 6" SD PIPE
ROOF DRAN © 1.0%

T34 LF 6" SD PIPE

= ROOF DRAIN @ 1.0%

SEE SHEET UTO2 FOR SEWER PLAN
AND PROFILE DETALS

ROOF DRAIN CONNECTION
PER ARCHITECTURAL PLANS

CONNECT To EXISTNG SDMH
RIM:
IE IN 7|z (10" N)

EX IE IN: 5.11 (36"
EX [E OUT: 499 (42" W)

LAYOUT: UTILITIES

LEGEND

PROPERTY BOUNDARY
PROPOSED ASPHALT

TV OF oL

STORM PIPE COMMUNITY PLANNING & DEVELOPMENT
TYPE 1 CATCH BASIN APPROVED Site Plan
FLOW ARROW Cathonina Aoy

WATER MAIN e s

WATER SERVICE February 15, 2018

SEWER MAIN ;

February 15, 2020

TYPE 1 SEWER MANHOLE

CONSTRUCTION NOTES

INSTALL CATCH BASIN ADJACENT TO TRAFFIC CURB PER CITY OF OLYMPIA DETALL 5-6 ON SHEET
DT-03.

TYPE 1 CATCH BASIN, SEE WSDOT STD. PLAN B-5.20-01 ON SHEET DT-04.

MAKE SERVICE CONNECTION TO EXISTING WATER MAIN PER CITY OF OLYMPIA DETAIL 6-3 ON SHEET
DT-03. WATER METERS TO HAVE NON-SLIP LIDS.

INSTALL 4'x6’ BAYSAVER BAYFILTER, SEE DETAIL ON SHEET DT-04.
INSTALL SEWER SERVICE PER CITY OF OLYMPIA STD. DETAIL 7-19 ON SHEET DT-02.
INSTALL 6" FIRE HYDRANT ASSEMBLY PER CITY OF OLYMPIA STD. DETAIL 6-8 ON SHEET DT-03.

INSTALL TYPE 1 MANHOLE PER CITY OF OLYMPIA DETAIL 7-1 ON SHEET DTO04.

OO OE

GENERAL NOTES

CONTRACTOR SHALL FURNISH AND INSTALL ALL MATERIALS AND EQUIPMENT NECESSARY TO COMPLETE THIS
WORK.

CATCH BASINS ARE CALLED OUT TO CENTER OF STRUCTURE.

PIPE LENGTHS ARE FOR CALCULATION PURPOSES ONLY. BID QUANTITIES SHALL BE CALCULATED AS
REQUIRED.

4. CONTRACTOR TO VERIFY ALL EXISTING ELEVATIONS AND GRADES.

5. SEE SHEET DT-01 FOR TRENCH RESTORATION DETAIL.

6. SYMBOLS ARE NOT TRUE SIZE

7. MANTAN 3' MIN COVER OVER WATER MAIN FROM FINISHED GRADE UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

8. A MINIMUM 6—INCH SAND CUSHION IS REQUIRED FOR ANY UTILITY LINE WITHIN 6-INCHES OF ANOTHER
UTILITY LINE AT CROSSING.

9. PIPE LENGTHS ARE FOR CALCULATION PURPOSES ONLY. BID QUANTITIES SHALL BE CALCULATED AS

REQUIRED.
10. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL BE AWARE THAT WATER MAIN DEFLECTION MAY BE REQUIRED TO AVOID PROPOSED
AND E)(ISTING UTILITIES.  DEFLECTIONS SHALL NOT EXCEED THE MANUFACTURERS SPECIFICATIONS AND
CREATE ADDITIONAL HIGH OR LOW POINTS IN THE MA!
EXISTING UTILITV DEPTH, LOCATION, AND SHALL CALCULATE WAYER DEFLEcnoNs ACCORDINGLY
11. POTHOLE AND VERIFY EXACT LOCATIONS OF UTILITIES PRIOR TO INSTALLATION OF UTILITIES.

12, ALL WATER METER BOXES AND LIDS LOCATED WITHIN DRIVABLE SURFACES SHALL BE TRAFFIC WITH STEEL
LIDS PER CITY OF OLYMPIA.

13. CONTRACTOR TO USE VERTICAL AND HORIZONTAL BENDS AS NEEDED.
14.  THRUST BLOCKING SHALL BE INSTALLED AT ALL TEES AND BENDS PER CITY OF OLYMPIA STANDARD DETAIL|
15.  VERTICAL BENDS SHALL BE RESTRAINED AND BLOCKED PER CITY OF OLYMPIA STANDARD DETAIL.

16.  ALL CONSTRUCTION MUST COMPLY WITH THE WSDOT STANDARD SPECIFICATION (LATEST EDITION) UNLESS
OTHERWISE SUPERSEDED BY CITY STANDARDS.

17. INSTALL STANDARD GRATE AND FRAME PER CITY OF OLYMPIA DETAIL 5-5 ON SHEET DT-03.

18. AT CONNECTION TO EXISTING SYSTEM, ALL NEW SEWER CONNECTIONS WILL BE PHYSICALLY PLUGGED UNTIL
ALL TESTS HAVE BEEN COMPLETED AND THE CITY APPROVES MOVAL OF THE PLUG. CONNECTION OF
A PIPELINE TO A SYSTEM WHERE A MANHOLE IS NOT AVAILABLE WILL BE ACCOMPLISHED BY POURII
CONCRETE BASE AND SETTING MANHOLE SECTIONS. THE EXISTING PIPE WILL NOT BE CUT INTO UNTIL

APPROVAL IS RECEIVED FROM THE CI

DATUM

STATE AVE NE HORIZONTAL — WASHINGTON STATE PLANE COORDINATES,
EXISTING ROW LINE (TYP) SOUTH ZONE, NAD 83/91 BASED ON TIES TO CITY OF
W9 w M2 OLYMPIA MONUMENTS SHOWN ON CITY SECTION CONTROL
L MAPS.
B = V. VERTICAL — NAVD 88 BASED ON TIES TO CITY OF OLYMPIA
— 1 — — — —_ N — \ \ SCALE IN FEET BENCHMARK #704, BRASS DISC IN N.W. CORNER OF 4TH &
e — PLUM AT BACK OF WALK. ELV=31.563. BRASS CAP WITH
118 JEFFERSON ST NE 513 STATE AVE NE 425 STATE AVE NE 0 20 20 MARKINGS "OLY81-18"
118 CHERRY ST NE PERMIT SET .
now what's .
NOT FOR CONSTRUCTION Call before you dig.
REVISIONS DATE 5Y OESIGNED PROVECT NAME DRAVING NO.
S. NIELSON Parametﬂ
I IPNOT. SGALE ACGORDINGLY NGINEERING - FLANNING. ENVIRONMENTAL SCIENCES EAST BAY LOT A 07 OF 16
3 A A WESTMAN MILL
CHECKED 3TH AVENUE SE, SUITE 100 | PUYALLUP, WA 58374 UTILITY PLAN
0253 604,660 uT-01
/APPROVED WWW.PARAMETRIX.COM OLYMPIA, WASHINGTON
5 Ty Orohmp
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METHOD OF BUILDING PLACEMENT ON SITE

GOAL: IDENTIFY CONTROL POINTS FOR TOWNHOME BUILDINGS (A] & (B)AND ESTABLISH A METHOD TO
LOCATE AND LAYOUT THE BUILDING ON THE PROPERTY.

2 FOUNDATION GRADE BEAMS. CONCRETE COLUMNS, GRID LINES, BUILDING FOOTPRINT AND
ORIENTATION ARE ESTABLISHED BY THE LOCATION OF EXISTING STRUCTURAL PILES; SEE APPROVED PILE
ONLY PERMIT # 18-2990 AND PLANS (8/16/2018) FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION.

3 FOUNDATION GRADE BEAMS AND COLUMNS ARE CENTERED OVER EXISTING PILES.

4 CONTROL POINT "A” IS ESTABLISHED AT THE INTERSECTION OF GRID *2' AND GRID ‘G AT THE EXTERIOR
NORTHWEST CORNER OF BUILDING *A'; SEE SITE PLAN AND BUILDING PLANS FOR CONTROL POINT
LOCATIONS,

5. CONTROLPOINT "B' IS ESTABLISHED AT THE INTERSECTION OF GRID ‘2 AND GRID ‘G’ AT THE EXTERIOR
SOUTH EAST CORNER OF BUILDING '8; SEE SITE PLAN AND BUILDING PLANS FOR CONTROL POINT
LOCATIONS,

BUILDING LOCATION DIMENSIONS ARETO NOTE: AREAS IN HALF TONE
BE VERIFIED; SEE"METHOD OF BUILDING. APPROVED UNDER SEPARATE
PLACEMENIT ON SITE", THIS SHEET, FOR PERMIT

ADDITIONAL INFORMATION; TYP.

e

NS

{— BUILDING

I— BUILDING,
(UNDER SEPA

CONTROL PLONT "A'

CENTER OF EXISTING PILE;
SEE FIRST FLOOR PLAN
FOR LOCATION

(VERIFY)

SOLID WASTE ENCLOSURE

(PERMITTED IN PHASE 1) I}

LIGHTER PHANTOM LINE DENOTES

PROPERTY LINE 0-91/2

DASHS

JEFFERSON STREET

BUILDING (A)
TOWNHOMES

PIV & HYDRANT (SEE

APPROVED CIVIL PLANS) A\‘

EXISTING
COMMUNICATIONS.
ABINET

DASHED LINES DENOTE
EDGE OF 2ND AND 3RD.
STORY BUILDING
OVERHANGS [ABOVE);
TYPICAL

-

-

(ABOVE}

LIGHTER PHANTOM LINES DENOTES
IMAGENARY PROPERTY LINES

CONCRETE COLUMNS AND FOUNDATION
GRADE BEAMS ARE CENTERED OVER
EXISTING PILES; TYPICAL FOR TOWNHOME
BUILDINGS 'A' AND 'B', SEE PILE ONLY

PERMIT # 18-2990 FOR ADDITIONAL
INFORMATION

ED LINE DENOTES EDGE OF DECK
)

PARKING AREA
(ALREADY PERMITTED
IN PHASE 1)

s |

2|g [ |
s 1E !

Efii |§

alt A

FFE 17.75' —

PARKING:
(10) STALLS
e,
1207 (B)
Nﬁﬂﬂ;s
3

0
=

& ;
o~

MAIN BUILDING
(ALREADY PERMITTED IN PHASE 1)

CONTROL PLONT "B™

CENTER OF EXISTING PILE;

SEE FIRST FLOOR PLAN
FOR LOCATION

o3- 214

TRIAN PLAZA (SEE

734

EL IJ":;%
LAN

||u73/4&

STATE AVENUE

DSCAPE PLANS)

SITE PLAN PHASE I
200" o — -

)

A veenan

|GENERAL NOTES:
SEE PRIOR APPROVED PERMIT # 18-0411 FOR APPROVED SITE/ CIVIL INFORMATION
SEE PRIOR APPROVED PERMIT # 18-1531 FOR APPROVED FOUNDATION PERMIT
(MAIN BUILDING AND TOWNHOMES)
SEE PRIOR APPROVED PERMIT # 18-2072 FOR APPROVED BUILDING PERMIT (MAIN BUILDING)

PHASE Il TOWNHOME APPLICABLE SITE INFORMATION:

UNIT COUNT SUMMARY.
TOWNHOME WEST - (BUILDING A}
TOWNHOME EAST - (BUILDING B
TOTAL UNITS PHASE Il

PARKING SUMMARY:
2 VEHICLE SPACE PER UNIT X 12 UNITS
NOTE: 46 STALLS AVAILABLE
MINIMUM LONG TERM BICYCLE PARKING REQUIREMENTS ONE
MINIMUM SHORT TERM BICYCLE PARKING REQUIREMETNS. =NONE

=24 STALLS

NOTE
SEE INFORMATION FROM PHASE 1 APPROVED SITE PLAN FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION

ITE INFORMATION FROM PHASE 1 APPROVED SITE PLAN

EXISTING SITE PER PERMIT #18-2072.

SITE AREA = 66,581 SF

6,581 SF

6,581 SF
0%

EXISTING PARCEL AREA
EXISTING LANDSCAPE(PERVIOUS]
EXISTING IMPERVIOUS COVERAGE

NEW;

BUILDING FOOTPRINT
TRASH ENCLOSURE FOOTPRINT
PAVED PARKING AREA IMPERVIOUS)

= 18,068 SF
82 SF

HARDSCAPE

TOTAL IMPERVIOUS

NEW LANDSCAPE AREA (PERVIOUS)
TOTAL PERVIOUS.

UNIT COUNT SUMMARY

MAIN BUILDING (EXISTING]
TOWNHOME WEST - (BUILDING A}
TOWNHOME EAST - (BUILDING B
TOTAL UNITS

TOTAL SF FOR RETAIL AND COMMERCIAL EXTING] = 8497 5F
PARKING SUMMARY
OFF-STREET PARKING (EXISTING)
OFF-STREET PARKING [NEW)
OFF-STREET PARKING TOTAL
26 COVERED SPACES
43 UNCOVERED SPACES

0SPACES

RESIDENTIAL OFF STREET PARKING (5¢) = (3) ACCESSIBLE STALLS PER IBC 1106.1
(1) DESIGNATED AS VAN ACCESSIBLE
COMMERCIAL OFF STREET PARKING (13) = (1) ACCESSIBLE STALLS PER IBC 1106.1

(1) DESIGNATED AS VAN ACCESSIBLE

TOTAL ADA ACCESSIBLE PARKING = (4) ACCESSIBLE STALLS

30% OF ALL SPACES CAN BE COMPACT = 30% x 69 = 21 SPACES
12 COMPACT SPACES PROVIDED (NOTED W/ 'C')

OMC 18.38.060 PARKING & LOADING REGULATIONS
RETAIL PARKING REQUIREMENT TABLE 38 ]
ETAIL: 3.5 SPACES PER 1,000 5}
TS /1000SF=8.5X3.5= Torse (30) STALLS REQUIRED FOR RETAIL.

J ON STREET CREDIT (1) STALL PER 20 LF OF CURB
205 LF OF CURB ON STATE + 140LF OF CUR® ON JEFFERSON = (17) ON STREET STALLS FOR RETAIL
PARKING

(5) PARALLEL PARKING STALLS ALONG ACCESS DRIVE DEDICATED TO RETAIL.

(8) PERPENDICULAR STALLS DEDICATED TO RETAIL PARKING

TOTAL RETAIL PARKING REQUIRED: 30

TOTAL RETAIL PARKING PROVIDED: 30

LONG TERM BICYCLE STORAGE REQUIREMENTS
MAIN BUILDING (9,564 SF RETAIL / COMMERCIAL @ 176,000 5F)
MAIN BUILDING (54 RESIDENTIAL UNITS @ 1/UNITS)
MAIN BUILDING (20 RESIDENTIAL STUDIO @ O/UNITS)
RESIDENTIAL TOWNHOME (EAST)
RESIDENTIAL TOWNHOME [WEST)

LONG TERM BICYCLE FROVIDED (EXIST AT MAIN BUILDING]

‘SHORT TERM BICYCLE STORAGE REQUIREMENTS

MAIN BUILDING: 8,497 SF RETAIL / COMMERCIAL @ 1/1,000 S7 [EXISTING)
MAIN BUILDING: 75 RESIDENTIAL UNITS @ 1/10 UNITS (EXISTING]

RESIDENTIAL TOWNHOME (EAST)
RESIDENTIAL TOWNHOME (WEST)

SHORT TERM BICYCLE PARKING REQUIRED
SHORT TERM BICYCLE PARKING (EXISTING]

THOMAS

architecture studios

525 COLUMBIAST. | OLYMPIA WA 98501
3609158775 | lasohympia.com

ERED
‘\7 iﬂnﬂmrmr I

IMTI 0‘ WIWTN

All work must be performed as per
the approved plans; any changes
from the approved plans must first
be approved by the City of Olympia
Building Department (2015 IBC
107.4). Any changes to approved
engineered plans must also have
written approval from the Engineer of
record (2015 IBC 107.3.4).

TOWNHOMES
WESTMAN MILL

Project No: 1514
D SET
04/17/2020

. u\{“,

Plans Examiner - CP&D.
360753280 Offce
ejensen@colympla.wa.us - emall
5000 54504 A

REVIEWED FOR CODE COMPLINCE

SITE PLAN

A1.01

“All material herein constitutes the original
and unpublished work of the architect and
may ot be used, duplicated, or disclosed
without the written consent of the
architect. Copyright © 2020 by Thomas
Architecture Studio. All rights reserved.
City Of Olympia
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FROM GRID LINETO | | | | |
OUTSIDE FACE OF STUD: 1'- 0"
! L 15-01/2 L 15-0 L 150 1500 L 150" 150172 n
) . . . ) . o N ) F—1'- 0 FROM GRID LINETO
FROM FACE OF PATIO TO T s oz W 7-3 7.7 7 7.3 7.9 i ¥ 3 W r 7o ¥ il T OUTSIDE FACE OF STUD
OUTSIDE FACE OF STUD: 1-0 12 ] ] | | |
GUARD RAILING: POST LAYOUT
D O RE TIPICAL 50N AL ) 5-0 L ) 5.0 10-0' 10-0' 5-0 10-9' 01/2' FROM FACE OF PATIO TO THOMAS
FOR ALL UNIT ENTRY PATIOS - " 5 b - " - - o - L'
AND MIRRORED ON GRID D’ T ” L OUTSIDE FACE OF STUD
— : * T ‘ 1 T T T T architecture stadios
S 3 525 COLUMBIAST. | OLYMPIA WA 98501
° 2 5 tasobympia.com
DASHED LINE R Gy H0S8775 | Hosokmpi
DENOTES FLOOR w 52
CONTROL POINTI'A" & "™ | & 285 Qy &
B o W i T i 1 T CENTERED ONEKISTING  Z[3¢ Qud o3 = 4208
©| outsiEFacE i 2|5 4 ' 4 ! 4 ' w ! PILE AT THE INTERSECTION 0 Fio < ™
5| orFswpto 3 1 ON 2|5 1 N N 1 i oN 2[5 1 DN 1 # OFGRID'2 & GHID G' 80%n 382 © USTERED
2| Face oF crapE /A i i Z3 : : : : Elz : I SEESTEPLAN R gz=] 3zh AREHITECT
2| eeam peow) o/ PaTIo a0 i a0 | | | I a0 | | Locations — B 3] -
_ § - 1 _ - - - L S - N I N A - 1 1 H— - S | IR — - ol _ _ e ot
ml i H i I T i H 1) T | 51 - “@ RONALD 5. THOMAS
. HOSE i HB 1 1 HB 1 i HB. i 1" HB. | i HB & FTATE OF WASHIRGTOR
: g BIE {HB) i i H i i i i i i o -
o i ?
- i . pmy NI
N — ~ _ — G gl Iy SN
o 3 W M | 3 < W 3 < < 3 Hfo B < 3 Hio B < s H» N
: , @ &5 o
K[ 42 | /z
5 t & & & & t =
& St 2 I 2 we 2 3 up ve . up 2 e 1
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architect. Copyright © 2020 by Thomas
Architecture Studio. All rights reserved.
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LEVEL 2
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FLOOR PLAN LEGEND APPLIANCE LEGEND GENERAL NOTES SECOND FLOOR
SECTION MARKER, NUMBER BELOW 550 DOWNSPOUT Al DISHWASHER: WHIRLPOOL; MODEL# WDF130PAH, STAINLESS 1. GRID LINES ADDRESS THE LOCATION OF STRUCTURAL PILES. SEE PLAN
NORTH ARROW FOR TOWNHOME BUILDING ( A) INDICATES PAGE WHERE SECTION CAN BE STERL PILE ONLY PERMIT # 18-2990 FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION
FOUND, NUMBER ABOVE INDICATES THE (Y  DRAINAGE AREA: SEE CALCULATIONS SHEET A2 REFRIGERATOR: WHIRLPOOL; WRTI38FZD, STAINLESS STEEL. 2, DIMENSIONS TO FACE OF STUD UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.
SECTION LOCATION ON THE PAGE. A204 A3 RANGE RANGEHOOD: WHIRLPOOL; HOOD - UXT4130 AND 3 GENERAL CONTRACTOR AND SPRINKLER DESIGNER TO
RANGE - WFC310; STAINLESS STEEL. DETERMINE NEED FOR FIRE PUMP PRIOR TO START OF
DETAIL IMARKER, NUMBER BELOW. == ELECTRIC PANEL PER ELECTRICAL A& WASHING MACHINE WHIRLPOOL; WFW5420HW, WHITE CONSTRUCTION,
INDICATES PAGE WHERE DETAIL CAN A5 DRYER: WHIRLPOOL; WEDS620HW, WHITE. 4 SEE BUILDING ELEVATIONS SHEETS A301 & A3.02 FOR WINDOW.
@ NORTH ARROW FOR TOWNHOME BUILDING ( B) BE FOUND, NUMBER ABOVE INDICATES THE TYPES, SEE SHEET A8.01 FOR WINDOW SCHEDULE.
DETAIL LOCATION ON THE PAGE - 5. SEEELECTRICAL PLANS FOR ELECTRIC METERS AND PANELS
WALL TYPE CALL OUT, SEE DETAILS ON UPC 609.10 Provide Water Hammer Protection PLUMBING LEGEND. oo
SHEET A 6.01 UPC 807.3 Domestic DW must have air gap ELumMEn 6. UNIT DEMISING WALLS ALIGN WITH GRIDS B - F A
.

R303.7 Interior Stair lllumination- Switch Both Top and

Bottom of stairway

20-1520

DOOR CALL OUT, SEE SCHEDULE ON
SHEET A 8.01
WINDOW CALL OUT, SEE SCHEDULE ON
SHEET A 8.01

WATER HEATER PROVIDE MANUFACTURERS
MINIMUM CLEARANCES, TYPICAL.

HOSE BIB (H8)

IRC M1503 Range hood must be 100CFM minimum and

discharge to the outdoors

P KITCHEN SINK & FAUCET, STAINLESS STEEL; MODEL# PFSR22.

P2 BATHROOM LAVATORY & FAUCET: KOHLER, K-2196-1, WHITE;
DELTA; 22C101, CHROME

P3 WATER CLOSET, WHITE; TOTO CST243EF, WHITE.

P4 BATHROOM BATHTUB, WHITE; MODEL# 100LSC.

PS  SHOWER ENCLOSURE: KOHLER; K-1690-0, SONATA, WHITE

SEE SITE PLAN, SHEET A1.01, FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION
FOR BUILDING (A) AND BUILDING (8) ORIENTATION

“All material herein constitutes the original
and unpublished work of the architect and
may ot be used, duplicated, or disclosed
without the written consent of the
architect. Copyright © 2020 by Thomas
Architecture Studio. All rights reserved.
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HOSE BIB (H8)

INSTALL WINDOWS TO 24 STUD 2101747 15-01/2 15-0 15-0 15-0° 15-01z INSTALL WINDOWS TO 2X4
FRAMING; ALIGN FRAMING WITH T I I 9509172 ’I ’I T STUD FRAMING; ALIGN
INSIDE FACE OF EXTERIOR WALL + FRAMING WITH INSIDE FACE
STUDS; TYP. ALL WINDOWS 1 12- 100/ £-101/2 10112 £101/2 101172 100" 10112 | 101172 | 12103/ 1 OF EXTERIOR WALL STUDS;
T t T T TYP. ALL WINDOWS.
R L NOTE: (5] ADJUSTABLE 73
RTRyrT Ee . . ) . . SHELVES AT BACK OF . 512 ;
2| s-suz Sm 6172 6172 ‘ 6172 ‘ 6172 61/2 ppveiatived 6172 sim sz |vonz) sim|
Ty £ 4 s 4 6 | MASTER BEDROOMS () 7
) &7 | I | &%/
- = . , e - THOMAS
sl & 5 s NS 41 6 ¢ s " — & architecture studios
. y [
s 5 5 5 525 COLUMBIAST. | OLYMPIA WA 98501
‘ ~ TEALIGN 4x4 POST WITHINSIDE__| 5 tosolympia.com
J— o 77 = - — F - e e - |-y 0915575 | losolympi
‘ 5 FRAMING TYP.
| | |
UNIT 101 | |e 7] UNIT102 | |e 7] UNImi03 el e| |1 13 UNIT 104 @ UNIT 105 @ UNIT 106 A Azus
(2N | & | 603 SF o o= 533 SF o= 533 SF H =N 533 SF 5 > 533 SF 5 > 603 SF | 2 HEGITTERED
\acoy/ o MASTER BEDROOM £ elz MASTER BEDROOM (3 MASTER BEDROOM S z[e! © | MASTER BEDROOM S © | MASTER BEDROOM S By f o) ARGHITICT
Y | |= N slf] = | © 3 ® 3 - MASTER BEDROOM o -
& & = 25
L . L . | ) - ) . | HORALD & THOMAS
| 42 -4 -2 -y 42 s 7.4 g-amng |, STATE GF WASHIKGTOR
. ‘ —% .
o o o
= 6 HIRE & s = o
L L 5 R303.7 Interior Stair lllumination-
C_J C_J ° ‘ C_J < & Switch Both Top and Bottom of
) . Y |
. S) . : 2 O
17 @ “ 3 o - PP, |
MASTER 14 A7.01 P17 2 B
7 3 l(o B ] FAYD o
® 73], 5] Balss
4 7 () o A4] N [0} 40 50 5 Ahea, 137761 7 All work must be performed as per
N . (@) i G Pel the approved plans; any changes
H i) 3 @ from the approved plans must first
LAUNDRY LAUNDRY, LAUNDRY L AUNDRY be mpmvfg by mC"C‘W of Olympia
8 7 7 7 Building Department (2015 IBC
- . —— G CE — = 7 07.4).” Any changes to approved
7 o engineered plans must also have
; / N written approval from the Engineer of
s 5
o BATH (3) A7.01 P8 BATH (3) ¢ record (2015 IBC 107.3.4)
— @ 3 F
& 7.
2 = T
< > of% H o SE . o %
: P 7 MO Bl & . T : T 7 " 5 |
& H & 2
e g 1z | ]
3 T 1 = 12 = H|E = E e
& o 2 a g alll 2 2 a 8 °
o 12 ; o 19 s o 191 21 o . M Y o 21 o oa .
> e ER ? B 54 ? e ? -01/4  s-33/4 ? 54 o e
£ o ! B & ! ol A— ® 5
| R R R - °
& BEDROOM (2 ® ® & BEDROOM (2 ® BEDROOM (2 BEDROOM (2 2 >
3 4 @ £ ] 2 | [ 2 @ ‘ 2 @ ¢ @ N w Z g
b 3 N N ¥ 3 <
> 8 B B B B > L p
z R z z z <
! g B g s B g =[ g ! > z
bs 2 = s - Os 3 = B Dok - £ D O =
0 0 0 D 2
4 o K 6] | [s K s § K s]|Le . s 2
= = - T Z
z-0 o — ©
] . s 6 6 2 Z C o w
s-712 2.1 21 4z 23 2N E 4z 2. 4z 2 Ed s-712 =
—t L e
<
O 4
o
— o
2.y 10-10° 4z 0.0 s-3uz 43z o i 4z 0o 4z 12290
' 04+
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NORTH ARROW FOR TOWNHOME BUILDING ( ) \&16)/  FOUND, NUMBER ABOVE INDICATES THE DRAINAGE AREA; SEE CALCULATIONS SHEET o v s ST 2. DIMENSIONS TO FACE OF STUD UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.
@ B NGOG N s e oo D e o
/T DETAL MARKER NUMBER BELOW == ELECIRIC PANEL PER ELECTRICAL A& WASHING MACHINE: WHIRLPOOL; WFWS620HW, WHITE. COLETRUCTION.
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4101/ BE FOUND, NUMBER ABOVE INDICATES THE
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@ WINDOW CALL OUT, SEE SCHEDULE ON DELTA; 22C101, CHROME
SHEET A 8.01 P3  WATER CLOSET, WHITE; TOTO CST243EF, WHITE.
P4 BATHROOM BATHTUB, WHITE: MODEL# 100LSC.
® e G L A2.03
.
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@ NORTH ARROW FOR TOWNHOME BUILDING (A)
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INDICATES PAGE WHERE SECTION CAN BE A2 PEERIGERATOR: WHIRLPOOL: WRTI36FID, STAINLESS STEEL PILE ONLY PERMIT # 18-2990 FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION REVIEWED FOR CODE COMPLINCE
FOUND, NUMBER ABOVE INDICATES THE DRAINAGE AREA; SEE CALCULATIONS SHEET 4 2. DIMENSIONS TO FACE OF STUD UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.
@ NORTH ARROW FOR TOWNHOME BUILDING  (B)) \&IS/"  FOUND, NUMBER ABOVE INDICATE DRl RS RANIGE RANCEHOOD: WHiRLPOOL HOOD-UITA130 AN 3 CENERALCONTRACTOR AND SPRINKLER DESIGNER TO
/T DETAL AR NUMBER sELow == ELECTRIC PANEL PER ELECTRICAL A4 WASHING MACHINE: WHIRLPOOL; WFWS620HW, WHITE. DETERMINE NEED FOR FIRE PUMP PRIOR TO START OF
INDICATES PAGE WHERE DETAIL CAN A5 DRYER: WHIRLPOOL; WED5620HW, WHITE. “ SEE BUILDING ELEVATIONS SHEETS A3.01 & A3.02 FOR WINDOW THIRD FLOOR
G S e e SN e o o s e
3{“*';:‘:&”'0”‘0“?‘ ST:EE;;"GIELS on 5. SEEELECTRICAL PLANS FOR ELECTRIC METERS AND PANELS
AL ALL Al LOCATION.
00 Sesneor PLUMBING LEGEND 6 UNITDEMISING WALLS ALIGN WITH GRIDS B~ F
y
e oy OV SEESCHEDULE ON P KITCHEN SINK & FAUCET, STAINLESS STEEL; MODEL# PFSR22. T R RING (A Sl R A on AN
P2 BATHROOM LAVATORY & FAUCET: KOHLER, K-2196-1, WHITE: Revised
@ WINDOW CALL OUT, SEE SCHEDULE ON DELTA; 22C101, CHROME City Of Of
SHEET A 8.01 P3 WATER CLOSET, WHITE; TOTO CST243EF, WHITE. ity lympia
P4 BATHROOM BATHTUB, WHITE; MODEL¥ 100LSC. 06/02/2020 9:01:14 AM
@  jmermom: R P SATECOMIATIUS WS MODRAOC, e
—= HOSEBIB (HB) .

“All material herein constitutes the original
and unpublished work of the architect and
may ot be used, duplicated, or disclos
without the writen consent of the
architect. Copyright © 2020 by Thomas
Architecture Studio. Allrights reserved.

20-1520 City Of Olympia
Rec. 5-20-20




Q401

£402

paN
R

| — FALL PROTECTION

‘f —
T ROOF ATTIC ACCESS;

THOMAS

architecture studios

525 COLUMBIAST. | OLYMPIA WA 98501
3609158775 | lasoympia.com
HEAVY DASHED LINES DENOTE WALLS WITH
RAISED TOP PLATES. SEE BUILDING SECTION
1/A401 FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION

RIGISTERED

AREHITrOT

3"“ | f 20" X 30" (MIN.) W/ LOCK

SLOPE
48

T.P.0. ROOF MEMBRANE

1.0185F

ROOF AREA (8)

FALL PROTECTION

- - - ‘@ “WORALD &, THOMAS
HTATE F WASHIRGTON

I

All work must be performed as per
the approved plans; any changes
from the approved plans must first
be approved by the City of Olympia
Building Department (2015 IBC
107.4).” Any changes to approved
engineered plans must also have
written approval from the Engineer of
record (2015 IBC 107.3.4)

WESTMAN MILL

! i
! @)
156 156 156 ‘ Zz
SLOPE ! sLoPE sLopE ! Z
—
T t |
H S o5 |* ‘
| Project No: 1514
- ?7\ [ - T [ [ [ - CD SEY
‘ | | \ ‘ | 04/17/2020
%/ h
)
Plans Examiner - CP&D
3607538280 - Offce
ejensen@ciolympia.via.us - emal
0610912020 8:42:05 AM
REVIEWED FOR CODE COMPLIANGE
@ ROOF
1/4"= 10" o T ot
ROOF DRAINAGE CALCULATIONS ROOF PLAN LEGEND
TOTAL ROOF AREA TO BE DRAINED 646 SF ‘GUITER SIZE PER PER TABLE 1106.3, THE SIZE OF GUTTERS (EXTRAPOLATED) WITH THE SLOPE
TOTAL SECOND FLOOR PATIO AREA 30 57 OF 1/16:12 (MIN.) SHALL NOT EXCEED THE FOLLOWING: DOWNSPOUT; SEE ROOF DRAINAGE FOR DIAMETER ROOF PLAN
NORTH ARROW FOR TOWNHOME BUILDING (A) ROOF AREA EXAMPLE A 05 5F 3" DIAMETER WILL HANDLE = 680 SF OF ROOF AREA
ROOF AREA EXAMPLE b lolesF DRAINAGE AREA; SEE CALCULATIONS ONTHIS
PATIO AREA EXAMPLE C (SEE SHEET A2.02) 365 SF (FOR GUTERS) SIZING OF HORIZONTAL RAINWATER PIPING PER TABLE 1107.1 WITH THE SLOPE OF SHEET
ROOF + PATIO AREAS (A + C): 805 SF + 365 SF = 1170 SF (FOR DOWNSPOUTS) 1/8:12 (MIN.) SHALL NOT EXCEED THE FOLLOWING:
3'DIAMETER WILL HANDLE = 3288 SF OF ROOF AREA
‘CODE CALCULATIONS AND TABLES ARE BASED ON 2015 UPC, CHAPTER 11
NORTH ARROW FOR TOWNHOME BUILDING (B) PROLECT DRANAGE ELEMENIS ProrosED
MAXIMUM RATE OF ANTICIPATED RAINFALL FOR A 100 YEAR OCCURANCE : APPENDIX D, DOWNSPOUTS: 3" DIAMETER TYPICAL
TABLED 101.1= I'/HR 3" DIAMETER TYPICAL

20-1520

DDOWNSPOUT SIZE PER PER TABLE 1101.12, THE FLOW RATE THROUGH VERTICAL LEADERS
SHALL NOT EXCEED THE FOLLOWING:

3" DIAMETER WILL HANDLE = 8800 SF OF ROOF AREA

TTERS:
HORIZONTAL PIPING (ABOVE PARKING AREA):

3" DIAMETER TYPICAL

A2.04

“All material herein constitutes the original
and unpublished work of the architect and
may ot be used, duplicated, or disclosed
without the written consent of the
architect. Copyright © 2020 by Thomas
Architecture Studio. All rights reserved.
City Of Olympia
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DASHED LINES
DENOTES PATIO

CENTER FLOOD

LIGHT ON PATIO

PR —

L DASHED LINES.

DENOTES PATIO

1T FLOOR
/ DOWNSPOUT

1ST FLOOR
/ DOWNSPOUT

1STFLOOR

DOWNSPOUT \

N

DOWNSPOUT FROM 2ND FLOOR

CONNECTION TO FIRST FLOOR
DOWNSPOUT

2ND FLOOR
NSPQUI]

2ND FLOOR
DOWNSPQUI

N— 2ok

DOWNSPOUT

L

2ND FLOOR
DOINSPOUT

DOWNSPOUT FROM 2ND FLOOR
CONNECTIONTO FIRST FLOOR |
DOWNSPOUT

THOMAS

architecture studios

525 COLUMBIAST. | OLYMPIA WA 98501
3609158775 | lasoympia.com

REGIATERED

AREHITrOT

“HONALD & THOMAS
TATE OF WASHIRGTON

All work must be performed as per
the approved plans; any changes
from the approved plans must first
be approved by the City of Olympia
Building Department (2015 IBC
107.4).” Any changes to approved
engineered plans must also have
written approval from the Engineer of
record (2015 IBC 107.3.4)

TOWNHOMES
WESTMAN MILL
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Project N
D SET
04/17/2020

Buikding Plans Examiner - CP&D

350.753.8280 - Ofice.

eensen@c,olympia.wa.us - email
2020 8:42:05 AM

REVIEWED FOR CODE C

e

@ CEILING PLAN - FLOOR 1
1/ 0"

s>
D

20-1520

NORTH ARROW FOR TOWNHOME BUILDING (A)

NORTH ARROW FOR TOWNHOME BUILDING (B)

REFLECTED CEILING PLAN LEGEND

ml]»o”"’o[h0o@

5/8' GYPSUM WALL BOARD, APPROXIMATE CEILING
HEIGHT (HT.) AS NOTED ON PLAN

SURFACE MOUNT LIGHT FIXTURE

RECESSED CAN LIGHT FIXTURE, PROVIDE WET
LOCATION FIXTURE AS REQUIRED. PROVIDE WITH LED

VANITY LIGHT FIXTURE, WALL MOUNTED
BATH FAN/LIGHT FIXTURE

SINGLE LIGHT SWITCH

WALL SCONCE

1x4 LED LINEAR BOX LIGHT FIXTURE

RAB-5 ANGULAR FLOOD LIGHT FIXTURE

@ SMOKE DETECTOR
(€M)  CARBON MONOXIDE DETECTOR

DOWNSPOUT; SEE ROOF PLAN A2.04
DS FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION

S}

KITCHEN EXHAUST

GENERAL NOTES

‘GRID LINES ADDRESS THE LOCATION OF STRUCTURAL PILES. SEE
FOUNDATION PERMIT # 18-1531 FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION.
ALL MECHANICAL AND ELECTRICAL WORK SHALL BE INSTALLED PER
'CURRENT CODE AND LOCAL JURISDICTION REQUIREMENTTS

NO TRIM SHALL BE CUT TO ACCOMMODATE SWITCH PLATES.
CONTRACTOR SHALL PROVIDE SUBMITTAL CUT SHEETS TO
ARCHITECT FOR REVIEW ON ALL LIGHTING PRODUCTS TO 8E
INSTALLED PRIOR TO ORDERING.

CONTRACTOR SHALL PROVIDE ALL BACKING AS REQUIRED FOR
ALL FIXTURES.

AL SURFACE MOUNT FIXTURES SHALL BE INSTALLED FLUSH TO
FINISH SURFACE.

CONTRACTOR TO COORDINATE JUNCTION BOX LOCATIONS PRIOR
TO COVER

AL CEILING MOUNTED FIXTURES SHALL BE CENTERED IN SPACE
UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE (U.N.O.)

WALL MOUNTED LIGHT FIXTURES SHALL BE CENTERED ON WALL
UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE. SEE EXTERIOR AND INTERIOR
ELEVATIONS FOR MOUNTING HEIGHTS.

ALL LIGHT FIXTURE GROUPS ABOVE SINKS SHALL BE CENTERED ON

ALL INTERIOR FIXTURES SHALL HAVE A MINIMUM OF 75% OF
LIGHTING TO BE SUPPLIED WITH HIGH EFFICIENCY LAMPS.

ALL CARBON MONOXIDE ALARMS SHALL BE INTERCONNECTED,
HARDWIRED W/ BATTERY BACKUP.

FIXTURE LOCATIONS ARE SHOWN FOR REFERENCE. SEE ELECTRICAL

DRAWINGS FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION.
SEE SITE PLAN, SHEET A1.01, FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION FOR
BUILDING (A) AND BUILDING (B) ORIENTATION

REFLECTED
CEILING PLAN -
FIRST FLOOR

A2.05

“All material herein constitutes the original
and unpublished work of the architect and
may ot be used, duplicated, or disclosed
without the written consent of the
architect. Copyright © 2020 by Thomas
Architecture Studio. All rights reserved.
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THOMAS

architecture studios

525 COLUMBIAST. | OLYMPIA WA 98501
3609158775 | lasoympia.com

REGIATERED
AREHITrOT

“HONALD & THOMAS
TATE OF WASHIRGTON

6.5
6.5

All work must be performed as per
the approved plans; any changes
from the approved plans must first
be approved by the City of Olympia
— Building Department (2015 IBC
107.4).” Any changes to approved
engineered plans must also have
written approval from the Engineer of
record (2015 IBC 107.3.4)

REF.

@

.
o]
*
CENTER LIGHT FIXTURES ON
CENTER LIGHT
W V
SINK (BELOW): VERIFY. FIXTURES ON
SINK (BELOW);
(@) ERIFY.

WESTMAN MILL

TOWNHOMES

T
é L Project No: 1514
= == e co s

04/17/2020

Buikding Plans Examiner - CP&D
3607538280 - Office:
ejensen@ciolympia.wa.us - emal

2020 8-42.65 AV
REVIEWED FOR CODE COMPLIANC
CEILING PLAN - FLOOR 2
Oz —_—
REFLECTED CEILING PLAN LEGEND GENERAL NOTES e o REFLECTED
NORTH ARROW FOR TOWNHOME BUILDING (A) 5/5" GYPSUM WALL BOARD, APPROXIMATE CEILING. SMOKE DETECTOR 1 GRID LINES ADDRESS THE LOCATION OF STRUCTURAL PILES. SEE n ALL INTERIOR FIXTURES SHALL HAVE A MINIMUM OF 75% OF CEILING PLAN -
[ R AN K ® FOUNDATION PERMIT # 16-1531 FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION LIGHTING TO BE SUPPLIED WITH HIGH EFFICIENCY LAMPS,
HEIGHT (HT.) AS NOTED ON PL. 2 ALL MECHANICAL AND ELECTRICAL WORK SHALL BE INSTALLED PER 12, ALL CARBON MONOXIDE ALARMS SHALL BE INTERCONNECTED, SECOND FLOOR
© SURFACE MOUNTLIGHT FIXTURE DOWNSPOUT, SEE ROOF PLAN A2 3. NOTRIMSHALL BE CUTTO ACCOMMODATE SWITCH PLATES 13 FIXIURE LOCATIONS ARE SHOWN FOR REFERENCE. SEE ELECTRICAL

NORTH ARROW FOR TOWNHOME BUILDING (B) o RECESSED CAN LIGHT FXIURE, PROVIDE WET s D R L 204 4 CONIRACTOR SHALL PROVIDE SUBMITTAL CUT SHEETS TO DRAWINGS FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION.

O ATION FIXTURE AS REQUIRED, PROVIDE WITH LED. ! ARCHITECT FOR REVIEW ON AL LIGHTING PRODUCTS TO BE 14 SEESITE PLAN, SHEET A1.01. FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION FOR

O wrcHE BAUST ~ INSTALLED PRIOR TO ORDERING. BUILDING (A) AND BUILDING (B) ORIENTATION

N B CONTRACTOR SHALL PROVIDE ALL BACKING AS REQUIRED FOR
VANITY LIGHT FIXTURE, WALL MOUNTED ALL FIXTURES,

=
6. ALL SURFACE MOUNT FIXTURES SHALL BE INSTALLED FLUSHTO
©  BATHFAN/LIGHT FIXTURE FINISH SURFACE. A z
§ 7. CONTRACTOR TO COORDINATE JUNCTION BOX LOCATIONS PRIOR .

SINGLE LIGHT SWITCH

TO COVER.
8. ALL CEILING MOUNTED FIXTURES SHALL BE CENTERED IN SPACE ———————
¢ WALLSCONCE UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE (UN.O.) Al material herein constitutes the original
9. WALL MOUNTED LIGHT FAIXTURES SHALL BE CENTERED ON WALL and unpublished work of the architect and
=0 1x4LED LINEAR BOXLIGHT FIXTURE UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE. SEE EXTERIOR AND INTERIOR may not be used, duplicated, or disclosed
ELEVATIONS FOR MOUNTING HEIGHTS, Whhoutthe writen consentof the
f RABS ANGULARFLOCD LIGHT RXIURE 10, ALLLIGHT FIXTURE GROUPS ABOVE SINKS SHALL BE CENTERED ON et ! Y homas

SINK, Architecture Studio. Allrights reserved.
20-1520 City Of Olympia
Rec. 5-20-20
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THOMAS

architecture studios

525 COLUMBIAST. | OLYMPIA WA 98501
3609158775 | lasoympia.com

REGIATERED

Ty | 5

AREHITrOT

“HONALD & THOMAS
TATE OF WASHIRGTON

All work must be performed as per
the approved plans; any changes
from the approved plans must first
be approved by the City of Olympia
Building Department (2015 IBC
107.4).” Any changes to approved
engineered plans must also have
written approval from the Engineer of
record (2015 IBC 107.3.4)

TOWNHOMES
WESTMAN MILL

514

Project N
D SET
04/17/2020

Buikding Plans Examiner - CP&D

350.753.8280 - Ofice.

eensen@c,olympia.wa.us - email
2020 8:42:05 AM

REVIEWED FOR CODE C

114" = 10"
NORTH ARROW FOR TOWNHOME BUIDING ( A)

NORTH ARROW FOR TOWNHOME BUILDING (B)

REFLECTED CEILING PLAN LEGEND

5/8' GYPSUM WALL BOARD, APPROXIMATE CEILING @

HEIGHT (HT.) AS NOTED ON PLAN

SURFACE MOUNT LIGHT FIXTURE @
o

RECESSED CAN LIGHT FIXTURE, PROVIDE WET DS

LOCATION FIXTURE AS REQUIRED. PROVIDE WITHLED
VANITY LIGHT FIXTURE, WALL MOUNTED

BATH FAN/LIGHT FIXTURE

SINGLE LIGHT SWITCH

WALL SCONCE

1x4 LED LINEAR BOX LIGHT FIXTURE

wlelol +o®

RAB-5 ANGULAR FLOOD LIGHT FIXTURE

SMOKE DETECTOR
CARBON MONOXIDE DETECTOR

DOWNSPOUT; SEE ROOF PLAN A2.04
FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION

KITCHEN EXHAUST

GENERAL NOTES

1

GRID LINES ADDRESS THE LOCATION OF STRUCTURAL PILES. SEE
FOUNDATION PERMIT # 18-1531 FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION,
ALL MECHANICAL AND ELECTRICAL WORK SHALL BE INSTALLED PER
CURRENT CODE AND LOCAL JURISDICTION REQUIREMENT:

NO TRIM SHALL BE CUT TO ACCOMMODATE SWITCH PLATE$
CONTRACTOR SHALL PROVIDE SUBMITTAL CUT SHEETS TO
ARCHITECT FOR REVIEW ON AL LIGHTING PRODUCTS TO BE
INSTALLED PRIOR TO ORDERING

CONTRACTOR SHALL PROVIDE AL BACKING AS REQUIRED FOR
AL FIXTURES.

ALL SURFACE MOUNT FIXTURES SHALL BE INSTALLED FLUSHTO
FINISH SURFAC

CONTRACIOR To COORDINATE JUNCTION BOX LOCATIONS PRIOR

ALL CEILING MOUNTED FIXTURES SHALL BE CENTERED INSPACE
UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE (U.N.

WALL MOUNTED LG ATURES SHALL BE CENTERED ON WAL
UNILESS NOTED OTHERWISE. SEE EXTERIOR AND INTERIOR
ELEVATIONS FOR MOUNITING HEIGHTS.

ALL LIGHT FIXTURE GROUPS ABOVE SINKS SHALL BE CENTERED ON

ALLINTERIOR FIXTURES SHALL HAVE A MINIMUM OF 75% OF
LIGHTING TO BE SUPPLIED IWITH HIGH EFFICIENCY LAMPS.

ALL CARBON MONOXIDEYALARMS SHALL BE INTERCONNECTED,
HARDWIRED W/ BATTERY BACKUP.

FIXTURE LOCATIONS ARE SHOWN FOR REFERENCE. SEE ELECTRICAL
DRAWINGS FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION.

SEE SITE PLAN, SHEET A1.01, FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION FOR
BUILDING (4) AND BUILDING (B) ORIENTATION

64

REFLECTED
CEILING PLAN -
THIRD FLOOR

A2.07

“All material herein constitutes the original
and unpublished work of the architect and
may ot be used, duplicated, or disclosed
without the written consent of the
architect. Copyright © 2020 by Thomas
Architecture Studio. All rights reserved.
City Of Olympia
Rec. 5-20-20
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REVEAL WALL
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®
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10-0"

@-fLogR2 L
10-0'

CENTER HVAC
EQUIPMENT ON
FENESTRATION AS
SHOWN; TYP. —
:
PHANTOM LINES
DENOTE RAILING:
NOT SHOWN FOR

o

GROUP D

AT
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crous
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i
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o

[T

CLARITY

e FLOOR 1
0-0"

©]

pEES A

\HH@\

©]

FRONT ELEVATION (ENTRY)
1/4"=1-0"

TOTOP OF PARAPET

9-0

2402

10-0"

5.

10-0"

_L
|

@ RIGHT SIDE ELEVATION
11 VERIFY SPRINKLER ROOM LOCATION ON SITE PLAN)

20-1520

LEVELS @)

LE\(/)EL1 @ _

9.0

10-0"

10-0"

=

SIDE ELEVATION
114

POP OUTS

BB ©

GENERAL NOTES

THOMAS

architecture studios

525 COLUMBIAST. | OLYMPIA WA 98501
3609158775 | lasoympia.com

REGIATERED
AREHITrOT

“WORALD &, THOMAS
STATE OF WASHIKGTON

All work must be performed as per
the approved plans; any changes
from the approved plans must first
be approved by the City of Olympia
Building Department (2015 IBC
107.4).” Any changes to approved
engineered plans must also have
written approval from the Engineer of
record (2015 IBC 107.3.4)

1. SEE BASIS OF DESIGN FOR ADDITIONAL EXTERIOR FINISH INFORMATION

2. ALUGN WALL REVEALS WITH WINDOW AND DOOR FRAMES UNO; SEE
SHEET A3.02 FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION

ELEVATION KEY NOTES

3.

EXTERIOR ELEVATION SIDING CHANGES SHALL ONLY OCCUR ON INSIDE

CORNERS; TYP. UNO
CASEMENT WINDOWS <13, <11>, AND <15> SHALL MEET THE
REQUIREMENTS FOR EMERGENCY ESCAPE AND RESCUE PER IBC 1030

(] STRUCTURAL METAL: PER STRUCTURAL ENGINEEE; PRIVE AND PAIT

COLOR: BLACK

FIBER CEMENT SIDING: JAMES HARDIE; 3/8"
SMOOTH FINISH; PRIME AND PAINT
COLOR: SHERWIN WILLIAMS T8D

IARDIE PANEL W/

FIBER CEMENT SIDING: ARTISAN; 5/8” BEVEL CHANNEL W/
9" EXPOSURE AND SMOOTH FINISH; PRIME AND PAINT
COLOR: SHERWIN WILLIAMS TBD

FACE BRICK: MUTUAL MATERIALS - STANDARD BRICK
FOREST BLEND, EBONY, COAL CREEK

SINGLE BRICK SOLDIER COURSE HEADER: MUTUAL MATERIALS
COLOR: COAL CREEK

BRICK SILL COURSE: MUTUAL MATERIALS
COLOR: COAL CREEK

FENESTRATION: PLY-GEM 1500 SERIES OR APPROVED EQUAL. SEE
WINDOW SCHEDULE FOR OPERATION TYPE, SHEET A-602.
COLOR: BLACK EXTERIOR, WHITE INTERIOR

WINDOW TRIM AND FLASHING PER DETAILS: PRIME AND PAINT.
COLOR: MATCH WITH STRUCTURAL METAL FINISH

HORIZONTAL AND VERTICAL SIDING REVEALS, SIDING CORNER
TRIMS, AND WINDOW TRIM PER DETAILS: FRY REGLET OR APPROVED
EQUAL; SEE BASIS OF DESIGN FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION
COLOR: MATCH WITH STRUCTURAL METAL FINISH

FIBER CEMENT PANEL PER DETAILS; PRIME AND PAINT
COLOR: MATCH WITH STRUCTURAL METAL FINISH

METAL PTHP GRILL: PRIME AND PAINT
COLOR: MATCH WITH STRUCTURAL METAL FINISH

CONCRETE FOUNDATION: SMOOTH FINISH; SEAL AS REQUIRED

CONCRETE STAIRS: SMOOTH FINISH WITH BROOM FINISH TREADS;
SEAL AS REQUIRED

CONCRETE COLUMN AND BEAM PER STRUCTURAL: SMOOTH FINISH;
SEAL AS REQUIRED.

ENTRY DOOR: PLY-GEM MIRA SERIES OR APPROVED EQUAL;

ALUMINUM CLAD WOOD. SEE DOOR SCHEDULE

COLOR: RADIANCE SUNSET FACTORY FINISH EXTERIOR; NATURAL
WOOD (STAIN READY) INTERIOR

PATIO FRENCH DOOR: PLI-GEM MIRA SERIES OR APPROVED

EQUAL; ALUMINUM CLAD WOOD, SEE DOOR SCHEDULE
COLOR: RADIANCE SUNSET FACTORY FINISH EXTERIOR; NATURAL
WOOD (STAIN READY) INTERIOR

HOLLOW METAL DOOR: PRIME AND PAINT
COLOR: MATCH WITH STRUCTURAL METAL FINISH

HOLLOW METAL EXTERIOR DOOR FRAME: PRIME AND PAINT
COLOR: MATCH WITH STRUCTURAL METAL FINISH

METAL GUTTERS AND DOWNSPOUTS: SEE BASIS OF DESIGN "SHEET
METAL" FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION
COLOR: FACTORY FINISH MATCH WITH STRUCTURAL METAL

METAL CAP TRIM PER DETAIL: SEE BASIS OF DESIGN "SHEET METAL"
FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION
COLOR: FACTORY FINISH MATCH WITH STRUCTURAL METAL

EAVES FASCIA (BEHIND GUITERS): 5/4' x6 CEDAR; PRIME AND PAINT
COLOR: MATCH WITH STRUCTURAL METAL

GABLE FASCIA TRIM: 1x3 CEDAR RAKE ON 5/4" x8 CEDAR FASCIA;
PRIME AND PAINT
COLOR: MATCH WITH STRUCTURAL METAL

24 GAUGE STANDING SEAM METAL ROOF
COLOR: MATCH WITH STRUCTURAL METAL

C CHANNEL ENTRY CANOPY PER STRUCTURAL: PRIME AND PAINT
COLOR: MATCH WITH STRUCTURAL METAL FINISH

METAL GUARD AND HANDRAILS: PRIME AND PAINT
COLOR: MATCH WITH STRUCTURAL METAL FINISH

CONCRETE LANDING: BROOM FINISH; SLOPE (1:48) AWAY FROM
DOOR; SEAL AS REQUIRED

EXTERIOR WALL SCONCE LIGHT FIXTURE:
COLOR: BLACK FACTORY FINISH

EXTERIOR FLOOD LIGHT FIXTURE:
COLOR: BLACK FACTORY FINISH

TOWNHOMES
WESTMAN MILL

Project N
D SET
04/17/2020

A

Plans Examiner - CP&D.
360.753.8280 - Office:
efensen@c.olympia.wa,us - emall
06/09/2020 8:42.05 AM

514

REVIEWED FOR CODE COMPLINGE

ELEVATIONS

A3.01
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GENERAL NOTES

—

1. SEE BASIS OF DESIGN FOR ADDITIONAL EXTERIOR FINISH INFORMATION
2. ALUGN WALL REVEALS WITH WINDOW AND DOOR FRAMES UNO; SEE
SHEET A3.02 FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION

ELEVATION KEY NOTES

EXERIOR ELEVATION SIDING CHANGES SHALL ONLY OCCUR ON INSIDE

CORNERS; TYP. UN:

CASEMENT wwoows <13, <11, AND <15> SHALL MEET THE REQUIREMENTTS

FOR EMERGENCY ESCAPE AND RESCUE PER IBC 1030

(] STRUCTLRAL METAL: PER STRUCTURAL ENGINEE; PRIME AND PAINT
‘COLOR: BLACK

FIBER CEMENT SIDING: JAMES HARDIE; 3/8" HARDIE PANEL W/
SMOOTH FINISH; PRIME AND PAINT
COLOR: SHERWIN WILLIAMS T8D

FIBER CEMENT SIDING: ARTISAN; 5/8” BEVEL CHANNEL W/
9" EXPOSURE AND SMOOTH FINISH; PRIME AND PAINT
COLOR: SHERWIN WILLIAMS T8D

FACE BRICK: MUTUAL MATERIALS - STANDARD BRICK
FOREST BLEND, EBONY, COAL CREEK

SINGLE BRICK SOLDIER COURSE HEADER: MUTUAL MATERIALS
COLOR: COAL CREEK

BRICK SILL COURSE: MUTUAL MATERIALS
COLOR: COAL CREEK

FENESTRATION: PLY-GEM 1500 SERIES OR APPROVED EQUAL. SEE
WINDOW SCHEDULE FOR OPERATION TYPE, SHEET A-602.
COLOR: BLACK EXTERIOR, WHITE INTERIOR

WINDOW TRIM AND FLASHING PER DETAILS: PRIME AND PAINT.
COLOR: MATCH WITH STRUCTURAL METAL FINISH

HORIZONTAL AND VERTICAL SIDING REVEALS, SIDING CORNER
TRIMS, AND WINDOW TRIM PER DETAILS: FRY REGLET OR APPROVED
EQUAL; SEE BASIS OF DESIGN FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION
COLOR: MATCH WITH STRUCTURAL METAL FINISH

B ©

FIBER CEMENT PANEL PER DETAILS; PRIME AND PAINT
COLOR: MATCH WITH STRUCTURAL METAL FINISH

METAL PTHP GRILL: PRIME AND PAINT
COLOR: MATCH WITH STRUCTURAL METAL FINISH

CONCRETE FOUNDATION: SMOOTH FINISH; SEAL AS REQUIRED

CONCRETE STAIRS: SMOOTH FINISH WITH BROOM FINISH TREADS;
SEAL AS REQUIRED

CONCRETE COLUMN AND BEAM PER STRUCTURAL: SMOOTH FINISH,
SEAL AS REQUIRED

ENTRY DOOR: PLY-GEM MIRA SERIES OR APPROVED EQUAL;

ALUMINUM CLAD WOOD. SEE DOOR SCHEDULE

COLOR: RADIANCE SUNSET FACTORY FINISH EXTERIOR; NATURAL
WOOD (STAIN READY) INTERIOR

PATIO FRENCH DOOR: PLY-GEM MIRA SERIES OR AFFROVED
EQUAL; ALUMINUM CLAD WOOD, SEE DOOR SCHEDULE
'COLOR: RADIANCE SUNSET FACTORY FINISH EXTERIOR; NATURAL

WOOD KTAN READ ) NIERIGR

HOLLOW METAL DOOR: PRIME AND PAINT
COLOR: MATCH WITH STRUCTURAL METAL FINISH

HOLLOW METAL EXTERIOR DOOR FRAIME: PRIME AND PAINT
COLOR: MATCH WITH STRUCTURAL METAL FINISH

METAL GUTTERS AND DOWNSPOUTS: SEE BASIS OF DESIGN "SHEET
METAL" FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION
COLOR: FACTORY FINISH MATCH WITH STRUCTURAL METAL

METAL CAP TRIM PER DETAIL: SEE BASIS OF DESIGN "SHEET METAL"
FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION
COLOR: FACTORY FINISH MATCH WITH STRUCTURAL METAL

EAVES FASCIA (BEHIND GUTTERS|: 5/4" x6 CEDAR; PRIME AND PAINT
COLOR: MATCH WITH STRUCTURAL METAL

GABLEFASCIA TRIM: 1x3 CEDAR RAKE ON 5/4" xB CEDAR FASCIA
PRIME AND PAINT
COLOR: MATCH WITH STRUCTURAL METAL

24 GAUGE STANDING SEAM METAL ROOF
COLOR: MATCH WITH STRUCTURAL METAL

C CHANNEL ENTRY CANOPY PER STRUCTURAL: PRIME AND PAINT
COLOR: MATCH WITH STRUCTURAL METAL FINISH

METAL GUARD AND HANDRAILS: PRIME AND PAINT
COLOR: MATCH WITH STRUCTURAL METAL FINISH

CONCRETE LANDING: BROOM FINISH; SLOPE (1:48) AWAY FROM
DOOR; SEAL AS REQUIRED

EXTERIOR WALL SCONCE LIGHT FIXTURE:
COLOR: BLACK FACTORY FINISH

EXTERIOR SPOT LIGHT FIXTURE:
COLOR: BLACK FACTORY FINISH

SHEETMETAL SCUPPER
COLOR: BLACK

THOMAS
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R-49 MIN. RIGID INSULATION

2

D\
6.02 T PRE-ENGINEERED|
WOOD TRUSSES
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ENTRY BEDROOM
m

ENTRY

BEDROOM
m

BUILDING A: FFE 18.00
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| mrusses @ 2¢ 0 & B
1140
24" MINTRUSS HEIGHT @ RASEDTOPPLATE FELD
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REMEDIATION ® BUILDING B: 7€ 17.75 i1 =
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5/8' GYPSUM WALL BOARD

2" DIA. STEEL TUBE HANDRAIL,
POWDER COAT FINISH

STEEL WALL BRACKET, JULIUS
BLUM 621 OR SIMILAR, SECURE
TO WALL WITH LAG BOLT

POWDER COAT FINISH, TYPICAL

26 MINIMUM BLOCKING IN WALL

7 HAND RAIL DETAIL
3 =10

9.00°
E

1XSKIRT
BOARD, PAINT.

7 MAX

ROPPE OR EQUAL COMMERCIAL STAIR
NOSING. CONTRASTING COLOR.

CARPET PER BASIS OF DESIGN ADHERED.
TO TREAD AND RISER, TYPICAL

5/4 PLYWOOD STAIR TREADS, 3/4" RISERS.
GLUE AND SCREW TO WOOD
STRINGERS, TYPICAL

(1) LAYERS 5/8' TYPE'X GYPSUM BOARD
ON BOTTOM OF STAIR STRINGERS,
SECURED W/ 1-7/8 SCREWS AT 6’ ON
CENTER. SIMILAR TO UL L-501

STAIR - WOOD STRINGER

U ;
+ STANDING SEAM METAL ROOFING

SEE 4.02 REV

VENTED 2x SOLID
BLOCKING W/ (3] 2

DIA. VENT HOLES PER
24 RAFTER BAY

VERIFY AND ADJUST %
SLAB HEIGHT WITH o
FINISH GRADE AS
REGUIRED; BOTH
BUILDINGS (A) & (B). —

NOTE: SEE FLOOR PLANS.
FOR WALL TYPE
INFORMATION

e
‘ﬁ?

FLOOR SLAB CONSTRUCTION: 15
 #"REINF. (WWF) CONC. SLAB —
* 6 MIL. VAPOR BARRIER -
+ R-10 RIGID INSULATION
» 4" PEA GRAVEL BASE

@ FIRE SPRINKLER SECTION
1/4"=1-0"

34-1019/128'

PRE-ENGINEERED WOOD

0

)

| e

24" MIN. @ LOW END OF
THE ROOF TRUSSES ——————~_

-6, 220

BEDROOM (2)
CLOSET

[0

OAANYNANYNYY.
T\ Sm ,.'“‘u o\ S
v A
S 0 )
= [COATS
7 |
< |
Si
. { 12 )" <
‘ ‘ A6.04] ®

] | ‘GLASS FIBER INSULATION
Sim =38 (MIN.) R-40 (MAX.|

i 10
2601
7-83/4" 13-9
T
15-83/4° 5-9]
x| CONCRETE WALK

SEESITE PLANTO ® REMEDIATION Sin
VERIFY GRADE FOR; MEMBRANE OVER
BLDG- A & BLDG-B EXISTING SOIL

R-49 MIN. RIGID
[ rulimon
104"
()"
“ 1| \A6.04,
s MASTER
12 im CLOSET
A6.01,
‘GUARD RAIL
DASHED LINES
DENOTES MINIMUM 8-61/2"
HEAD CLEARANCE K
HANDRAIL -
> Y
AN 9-61/2" L -
i B i Js M
3. D — :
N ‘ :
LIVING
KITCHEN &7 6-51/2" o
N N |
I —— > ) &
;ﬂ I~
Q ‘ ‘ AB.02
STORAGE
| —.
e
eyl

|

|

|

15-7 5-71/2

2ND T0 3RD FLOOR STAIR RUN: (17) TAT 11"

157 5-01/2

1STTO 2ND FLOOR STAIR RUN: (17) TAT 11"

ROOF PL
25-0

LEVEL3
S o

(18)R AT 667"

LEVEL2
107- 07

(18)R AT 667"

LEVEL 1

-0

T RATE -

VERIFY FINAL GRADE AT BUILDING (A) &
BUILDING (B) AND ADJUST STAIR RISE
AND RUN AT EACH ENTRY PATIO

3

11/2'=1-0"

20-1520

@ SECTION THRU STAIRS
1/4"=1-0"

A
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ROOF CEILING CONSTRUCTION:
+ STANDING SEAM METAL ROOFING (CLASS-C]

» 30# BUILDING PAPER

+ 1/2' APA RATED SHEATHI NG(HRERHARDANT [-TREATED WOOD)
+ ROOF FRAMING OR TRUSS AT 24' OC PER M|

+ R-38 FIBERGLASS INSULATION; BAFFLE AS REQUIRED

- 5/8'GWB

VENTED 2x SOLID
BLOCKING W/ (3] 2

DIA. VENT HOLES PER
24 RAFTER BAY

THOMAS

architecture studios

> 525 COLUMBIAST. 94501
NOTE: SEE FLOOR PLANS VERIY AND ADIUST o | oo
FOR WALLTYPE SLAB HEIGHT WITH &
INFORMATION FINISH GRADE AS
REGUIRED; BOTH
BUILDINGS (4) & (8). — A0
LELL O REGISTERED
ﬁNmm;r
==%
s
FLOOR SLAB CONSTRUCTION: I ~ 'm“f m‘m“:‘u
« 4" REINF. (WWF) CONC. SLAB ==
+ 6 MIL VAPOR BARRIER -
+ R-I0RIGID INSULATION
+ 4 PEA GRAVEL BASE
@ FIRE SPRINKLER SECTION
1/4"=1-0"
34-10190128°
b All work must be performed as per
the approved plans; any changes
from the approved plans must first
PRE-ENGINEERED WOOD Re49 MIN. RIGID . be approved by the City of Olympia
| TRUSSES @24'OC. 5, ! r INSULATION N Building Department (2015 IBC
N | . 10" ] 107.4).” Any changes to approved
B A s engineered plans must also have
26MiL 8 LON B0 OF written approval from the Engineer of
~~ = b 51BC 107.3
. 1 record (2015 IBC 107.3.4).
&, | —! _, ROOFPL
M | — BEDROOM (2) sm MASTER [ 290
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— | 12 —
— 2607 1
E ‘ B}
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— Al pasteD unes
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2' DIA. STEEL TUBE HANDRALL, - v ) Z 8
POWDER COAT FINISH —] g . HANDRAIL - LEVEL3 e Z
» F-—— ——— - —<t T —%.0 < s
STEEL WALL BRACKET, JULIUS E sesteqsnsseansninesial ﬂ‘ S <
BLUM 621 OR SIMILAR, SECURE . 612 <
TO WALL WITH LAG BOLT. 1 5 )" J-1 "I] o S o H O s
POW T FINISH, TYPI ' 5 °
OWDER COAT FINISH, TYPICAL : - il 0T | ito : \ . 5 T %
smo | ® MBI I f
2x6 MINIMUM BLOCKING IN WALL © o= w) s
\seos) = lconrs uvinG 2| z
. BATH (21| |/ oser| KITCHEN 57 —y B g LL] w
© | E 2 =
o > ( ) %
! 2 )" 3 > . ; o
A6.04] ® & — 0
m LEVEL2
€) 5 0 an vl i 10e —
7 HAND RAIL DETAIL il i GLASS FIBER INSULATION N N P Project No: 1514
37=1-0 1 TN SR8 (MIN R0 (MAX) ? ) e
1y " L < a0 ) — 5 04/17/2020
500 7y 15-5 B :
e ! © = ;
IXSKIRT 15-8314 i = 'J\-,.
BOARD, PAINT 5l ‘CONCRETE WALK STORAGE = /i
s SEESITEPLANTO ® REMEDIATION [T iﬁﬁ: [ g "'38"5 Exarminer - CPED
% VERIFY GRADE FOR; MEMBRANE OVER < LEVELY o S
3 BLDG- A &BLDG-B EXISTING SOIL s S E S m020 4508 M
" 2% REVIEWED FOR CODE COMPLINCE
K R ~ STt e
ROPPE OR EQUAL COMMERCIAL STAIR i
NOSING. CONTRASTING COLOR. BUILDING
CARPET PER BASIS OF DESIGN ADHERED -
TO TREAD AND RISER, TYPICAL M J l VERIFY FINAL GRADE AT BUILDING (A) & SECTIONS
] — BUILDING (8) AND ADJUST STAIR RISE
5/4 PLYWOOD STAIR TREADS, 3/4" RISERS = /1 AND RUN AT EACH ENTRY PATIO
GLUE AND SCREWTO WOOD !
STRINGERS, TYPICAL 157 5-71/2"
(1) LAYERS 5/8' TYPE'X GYPSUM BOARD 2ND TO 3RD FLOOR STAIR RUN: (17) T AT 11"
ON BOTTOM OF STARR STRINGERS,
SECURED W/ 1-7/8 SCREWS AT & ON 157 5-01/2"
CENTER. SIMILAR TO UL L-501
15710 2ND FLOOR STAIR RUN: (17) TAT 11"
.
3 STAIR - WOOD STRINGER SECTION THRU STAIRS
11/2'=1-0" @ 14" = 1-0"
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CLASS “C" ROOFING.
2-PLY 585 MODIFIED BITUMEN ROOFING SYSTEM
W/ PMMA FLASHING AT PENETRATIONS OVER
DENSDECK PRIME COVER BOARD. SOPREMA
SOPRALENE FLAM 180 AND SOPREALEN FLAM

180 FR GR, W/ ALSAN RS OR APPROVED EQUAL
4 MINIMUM HIGH DENSITY MINERAL WOOL
INSULATION, ADHERED TO POLYISO

2 LAYERS OF 2" POLYISOCYANURATE INSULATION,
MECHANICALLY FASTENED, TAPERED FOR SLOPE.
FULLY ADHERED AIR AND VAPOR BARRIER
MEMBRANE, SOPREMA SOPRAVAP'R OR EQUAL
PLYWOOD SHEATHING PER STRUCTURAL APPLIED
AT RIGHT ANGLES TO TRUSSES WITH EITHER
CONSTRUCTION ADHESIVE AND 60l RING SHANK
NAILS 12" O.C. OPTIONAL CEILING DAMPER
ENGINEERED ROOF TRUSSES AT 24" O.C.

ONE LAYER 5/8" PROPRIETARY TYPE X GYPSUM
WALLBOARD OR GYPSUM VENEER BASE
(CERTAINTEED GYPSUM INC. - 5/8' PROROC TYPE C
GYPSUM PANELS) APPLIED AT RIGHT ANGLES TO
RESILIENT FURRING CHANNELS 16' O.C. (17" O.C
WHEN INSULATION IS DRAPED OVER CHANNELS OR
SPRAYED DIRECTLY OVER GYPSUM BOARD) WITH 1
TYPES DRYWALL SCREWS 12° O.C.(9 5/8' O.C. WHEN
INSULATION IS DRAPED OVER CHANNELS). GYPSUM
BOARD END JOINTS ATTACHED WITH SCREWS &'
O.C.TO ADDITIONAL PIECES OF CHANNEL 40"
LONG LOCATED 3" BACK ON EITHER SIDE OF END
JOINT. RESILIENT CHANNELS APPLIED AT RIGHT
ANGLES TO BOTTOM CHORD OF PITCHED WOOD
TRUSSES 24' O.C. WITH 1 1/4" TYPE S OR W SCREWS.
OPTIONAL GLASS FIBER INSULATION SECURED TO
WOOD STRUCTURAL PANELS OR DRAPED OVER
CHANNELS, OR CELLULOSE INSULATION SPRAYED
DIRECTLY OVER GYPSUM BOARD.

GA FILENO. RC 2609, 1-HOUR FIRE-RATING

SOUND BATT
INSULATION i\

PENETRATIONS
TO BE FIRE
SEALED

ROOF - CEILING ASSEMBLY (1 HR)
=10

CDNCRHETOPPING WITH WWF
REINFORCEMENT: THICKNESS VARIES, 3" (MAX,), 1
172" (MIN.) LorTo DRAIN

OOF MEMBRANE

11/8' T&.G PLYWOOD DECKING WITH LONG EDGES
T &G APPLIED AT RIGHT ANGLES TO I-JOISTS WITH 8ct
COMMON NAILS.

117/8" WOOD | JOIST @ 16" O.C. PER STRUCTURAL

(2) 1/2' TYPE C DENSGLASS TYPE C GYPSUM PANELS:
BASE LAYER 1/2' TYPE X (1/2' TYPE C DENSGLASS)
GYPSUM WALLBOARD APPLIED AT RIGHT ANGLES TO
WOOD |-JOISTS WITH 1 5/8" TYPE W OR S DRYWALL

ANGLES TO |-JOISTS WITH 2" TYPE W OR S DRYWALL

JOINTS OFFSET 24" FROM BASE LAYER JOINTS.

NOTE: GA FILENO. FC 5513 SIM.

SCREWS 12 O.C. FACE LAYER 1/2/ TYPE X (1/2 TYPE C
DENSGLASS) GYPSUM WALLBOARD APPLIED AT RIGHT

SCREWS 12 O.C. AT INTERMEDIATE |-JOISTS, &' O.C. AT
END JOINTS, AND 1 1/2' TYPE G DRYWALL SCREWS 8"
O.C.PLACED &'BACK ON EITHER SIDE OF END JOINTS.

3/4"T2G PLYWOOD DECKING APPLIED AT RIGHT
ANGLES TO JOISTS WITH 8d NAILS

GLASS FIBER INSULATION; R-38 (MIN.), R-40 (MAX )
117/8" WOOD | JOIST @ 16’ O.C. PER STRUCTURAL

(3) 5/8" DENSGLASS TYPE C GYPSUM PANELS:
BASE LAYER 5/8" TYPE X GYPSUM WALLBOARD
APPLIED AT RIGHT ANGLES TO WOOD I-JOISTS WITH
11/4"TYPE W OR S DRYWALL SCREWS 24" O.C.
FACE LAYER 5/8' TYPE X GYPSUM WALLBOARD OR
GYPSUM VENEER BASE APPLIED AT RIGHT ANGLES
TO I-JOISTS WITH 1 7/8" TYPE W OR § DRYWALL
SCREWS 12 O.C. AT JOINTS AND INTERMEDIATE
1-JOISTS AND 11/2' TYPE G DRYWALL SCREWS 12'

PLACED 2" BACK ON EITHER SIDE OF END
JOINTS. JOINTS OFFSET 24' FROM BASE LAYER
JOINTS. NOTE: ADD AN ADDITIONAL LAYER OF 5/8"
TYPE X GYPSUM WALL BOARD AS PER FACE LAYER
AND EXTEND FASTENER LENGTH BY THE THICKNESS
OF WALL BOARD PER GA GENERAL EXPLANATORY
NOTE 11

NOTE: GA FILENO. FC 5407 SIM.

@ FLOOR DETAIL OVER PARKING (1 HR)
=10

e~ UNDERLAYMENT AND FINISH FLOOR COVERING

FINISH FLOOR: 3/4' T8.G PLYWOOD DECKING

3-1/2 MINERAL FIBER SOUND INSULATION

117/8' WOOD | JOIST @ 16’ O.C. PER STRUCTURAL

5/8' GWB APPLIED AT RIGHT ANGLES TO I-JOIST

@ FLOOR ASSEMBLY (TYPICAL)
=10
20-1520

AIR_& FIRE-RESISTANT JOINT SYSTEM NOTES

1

AIR BARRIER AND THERMAL BARRIER: A CONTINUOUS AIR BARRIER SHALL BE
INSTALLED IN THE BUILDING ENVELOPE. EXTERIOR THERMAL ENVELOPE
CONTAINS A CONTINUOUS AIR BARRIER. BREAKS OR JOINTS IN THE AIR
BARRIER SHALL BE SEALED AIR-PERMEABLE INSULATION SHALL NOT BE USED
AS A SEALING MATERI

CEILING/ATIIC: THE AIR BARRIER IN ANY DROPPED CEILING/SOFFIT SHALL BE
ALIGNED WITH THE INSULATION AND ANY GAPS IN THE AIR BARRIER SEALED.
ACCESS OPENINGS, DROP DOWN STAIR OR KNEE WALL DOORS TO
UNCONDITIONED ATTIC SPACES SHALL BE SEALED.

WALLS: THE JUNCTION OF THE TOP PLATE AND TOP OF EXTERIOR WALLS SHALL
BE SEALED. KNEE WALLS SHALL BE SEALED

WINDOWS, SKYLIGHTS AND DOORS: THE SPACE BETWEEN WINDOW/DOOR
JAMBS AND FRAMING AND SKYLIGHTS AND FRAMING SHALL BE SEALED.

RIM JOISTS: RIM JOISTS SHALL BE INSULATED AND INCLUDE THE AIR BARRIER.
FLOORS (INCLUDING ABOVE-GARAGE AND CANTILEVERED FLOORS):
THERMAL INSULATION SHALL BE INSTALLED TO MAINTAIN PERMANENT
CONTACT WITH UNDERSIDE OF SUBFLOOR DECKING. THE AIR BARRIER SHALL
BE INSTALLED AT ANY EXPOSED EDGE OF INSULATION.

SHAFTS, PENETRATION: DUCT SHAFTS, UTILITY PENETRATIONS AND FLUE SHAFTS
OPENING TO EXTERIOR OR UNCONDITIONED SPACE SHALL BE SEALED.
RECESSED LIGHTING: RECESSED LIGHT FIXTURES INSTALLED IN THE BUILDING
THERMAL ENVELOPE SHALL BE AIR TIGHT, IC RATED, AND SEALED TO THE

DRYWALL.

SHOWER/TUB ON EXTERIOR WALL: EXTERIOR WALLS ADJACENT TO SHOWERS
AND TUBS SHALL BE INSULATED AND THE AIR BARRIER INSTALLED SEPARATING
THEM FROM THE SHOWERS AND TUBS.

ELECTRICAL/PHONE BOX ON EXTERIOR WALLS: THE AIR BARRIER SHALL BE
INSTALLED BEHIND ELECTRICAL OR COMMUNICATION BOXES OR AIR SEALED
BOXES SHALL BE INSTALLED.

HVAC REGISTER BOOTS: HVAC REGISTER BOOTS THAT PENETRATE BUILDING
THERMAL ENVELOPE SHALL BE SEALED TO THE SUBFLOOR OR DRYWALL
FIREPLACE: AN AIR BARRIER SHALL BE INSTALLED ON FIREPLACE WALLS.
FIREPLACES SHALL HAVE GASKETED DOORS. (NA)

FIRE-RESISTIVE PENETRATION AND JOINT SYSTEMS SHALL BE INSTALLED PER IBC
714 AND 715; SEE SHEET A0.02 FOR ADDITIONAL CODE INFORMATION,

Demising wall fireblocking shall be
provided through the use of mineral
fiber at 10’ feet on center horizontally
& vertically

Demising
be provid
mineral fi

wall fireblocking shall
ed through the use of
ber at 10’ feet on

center horizontally & vertically

| —

L —

5/8'TYPE X GWB
VAPOR BARRIER ON WARM SIDE
BATT INSULATION, R-21 MINIMUM
2x6 WOOD STUDS

3/4" FURRING - RAINSCREEN STRIP

1/2" EXTERIOR GRADE PLYWOOD
SHEATHING, PER STRUCTURAL

5/8" DENSGLASS TYPE C GYPSUM
PANELS

WEATHER RESISTANT BARRIER
SIDING PER ELEVATION

NOTE: UL No. U356 OR EQUAL,
PROVIDE CONTINUOUS SILL
GASKET AT ALL EXTERIOR WALLS

WALL TYPES:

g NOTE: SOUND INSULATE STUD CAVITY AS REQUIRED

2x8 WOOD STUDS

SOUND BATT INSULATION FILL STUD

ONELAYER 5/8' TYPE 'X GWB APPLIED AT RIGHT
2 ANGLES TO EACH SIDE OF 248 WOOD STUDS WITH 2
B 1/4'TYPE'S' OR ‘W DRYWALL SCREWS 12'O.C.,

CAVITY TO FULL HEIGHT WALL (AS
REQUIRED)

= VERTICAL JOINTS STAGGERED 16" O.C.,

F HORIZONTAL JOINTS STAGGERED 24' O.C., ON
3 OPPOSITE SIDES.
&

ONELAYER 5/8' TYPE "X GWB APPLIED AT
RIGHT ANGLES TO EACH SIDE OF 2x4
WOOD STUDS WITH (2] 1/4' TYPE'S OR'W'
DRYWALL SCREWS 12° O.C., VERTICAL

WALLTYPE:

31/2" MINERAL FIBER SOUND
INSULATION NOMINAL 2.5
PCF, FRICTION FITIN STUD

DOUBLE ROW OF 2x4 WOOD
STUDS 16" O.C. ON SEPARATE
PLATES 1" APART, PER

JOINTS STAGGERED
JOINTS STAGGERED 24" O.C., ON OPPOSITE

O.C.. HORITONTAL

24 WOOD STUDS PER STRUCTURAL

STRUCTURAL
=
IN\— pLywooD su£Loor
1
| 112 exerior GrADE PLYWOOD
" SOUND BATTINSULATION ] SHEATHING, PER STRUCTURAL
> —H—— 5/8" GWB, TYPICAL TWO LAYERS AS
] REGUIRED TO FLUSH OUT WITH
FRAMING PER STRUCTURAL ( ] ADJACENT WAL TYPE IN SAME PLANE
) [ WEATHER RESISTANT BARRIER
1 REVEAL FRY-REGLET; SEE BASIS OF DESIGH
N
By 2x6 WOOD STUDS PER STRUCTURAL
e —— 3" RAINSCREEN STRIP PRESSURE TREATED
AX. IN EITHER DIRECTION,
— NOTE: SEE DETAILS 914601 AND X/A.01 \ i S PRI 7156 BURE THAT ECLORED
1 ) = FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION b ! SPACEIS NO MORETHAN 100 SF,
g L oA INSULATION PER PLANS, R221 MINIMUM
\ ]
; —H—— VAPOR BARRIER ON WARM SIDE
PROVIDE FIRE-BLOCKING 1
SETWEEN FLOORS & AT 10° | H—— SIDING PER ELEVATIONS
MAX INTERVALS (SEE 4 /AS.1 ]
1 NOTE: UL No. U356 OR EQUAL.
EOR7ADDMONALINFO) ] PROVIDE CONTINUOUS SILL GASKET
] AT ALL EXTERIOR WALLS
WALLTYPEs: [Z][E]
DEMISING WALL @ FLOOR EXTERIOR WALL - SIDING
G5 rg =107

}—3 1/ MINERAL FIBER SOUND INSULATION
NOMINAL 2.5 PCF, FRICTION FIT IN STUD SPACE
}— PLYWOOD SHEATHING WHERE CALLED FOR
PER STRUCTURAL

+— DOUBLE ROW OF 2x4 WOOD STUDS 16' O.C. ON
]  SEPARATE PLATES I" APART, PER STRUCTURAL

t:BRICK SIDING PER ELEVATIONS
1" MINIMUM AIR SPACE
WEATHER RESISTANT BARRIER

1/2' EXTERIOR GRADE WALL
SHEATHING

5/8 IN. THICK GYPSUM PANELS, APPLIED EITHER
1]  HORIZONTALLY OR VERTICALLY. OFFSET PANEL
EDGES 16" O.C. GYPSUM PANELS FASTENED TO
FRAMING WITH 1-1/4 IN. LONG TYPE W
COARSE THREAD GYPSUM PANEL STEEL
SCREWS SPACED A MAX8 IN. OC, WITH LAST
SCREW 1 IN. FROM EDGE OF BOARD. WHEN
USED IN WIDTHS OF OTHER THAN 48 IN.,

VAPOR BARRIER ON WARM SIDE

| 2x6 STUD WALL FRAMING
| ——— BATTINSULATION PER PLANS, R-21
MINIMUM

PER IBC SECTION 722 & 722.6.2(3)

THOMAS

architecture studios

525 COLUMBIAST. | OLYMPIA WA 98501
3609158775 | lasoympia.com

REGIATERED
AREHITrOT

“WORALD &, THOMAS
STATE OF WASHIKGTON

All work must be performed as per
the approved plans; any changes
from the approved plans must first
be approved by the City of Olympia
Building Department (2015 IBC
107.4).” Any changes to approved
engineered plans must also have
written approval from the Engineer of
record (2015 IBC 107.3.4)

TOWNHOMES
WESTMAN MILL

CALCULATED
THE BUILT UP SECTION MEETS A 1-
HR FIRE RESISTANCE RATING: -1

LAYER OF 5/8" GYPSUM=40 MINS

GYPSUM BOARDS ARE TO BE INSTALLED
HORIZONTALLY. APPLY A BEAD OF

3 ACOUSTICAL SEALANT AT PERIMETER FOR
"]  SOUND CONIROL

Project No: 1514
D SET
04/17/2020

}— INSTALL MINERAL FIBER INSULATION TO SEAL
GAPS EVERY 10' O.C. HORIL. + VERT. PER IBC
71821

WALL TYPE:

'
TABLE722.62(1
NOTE: PROVIDE CONTINUOUS SILL
GASKET AT ALL EXTERIOR WALLS

wauervee: [1]

1-HOUR FIRE-RATING (TYP.):
GA FILE No. WP 3370,
NRC TL 93-266 STC 56

A

Plans Examiner - CP&D.

DEMISING WALL (1 HR)
(:)73 0"

EXTERIOR MASONARY WALL
=10

NOTE: SOUND INSULATE STUD CAVITY AS REQUIRED

2x6 WOOD STUDS

ONELAYER 5/8' TYPE'X GWB APPLIED AT RIGHT
ANGLES TO EACH SIDE OF 2x6 WOOD STUDS WITH 2
1/4' TYPE'S' OR 'W DRYWALL SCREWS 12/ O.C.,
VERTICAL JOINTS STAGGERED 16" O.C.,
HORIZONTAL JOINTS STAGGERED 24" O.C., ON
OPPOSITE SIDES.

WALLTYPE: [2]

O EXTERIOR SEPERATION WALL (1 HR)

INTERIOR 2X6 WALL
= 10"

360.753.8280 - Office:
efensen@c.olympia.wa,us - emall
06109/2020 8:42.06 AM
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STEP 1

/

=

WINDOW ROUGH OPENING,
PREPARED AS REQUIRED

BY WINDOW FLASHING'
MANUFACTURER
INSTRUCTIONS

STEP 2

SILL FLASHING - ATTACH
MOISTOP PF FLASHING.
FLUSH ALONG BOTTOM
EDGE OF ROUGH

OPENING EXTENDING THE FORTIFLASH
FLASHING BEYOND THE FOLDED IN HALF,
JAMB FLASHING TO BE CONTINUOUS

INSTALLED LATER

D

ATTACH MOISTOP
CORNERSHIELD

PREPARE SURFACE PER
MANUFACTURER INSTRUCTIONS, AND
INSTALL 6" MOISTOP E-Z SEAL
FLASHING. EXTEND MINIMUM OF 3'
ABOVE AND BELOW WINDOW NAIL

WINDOW SILL
WRAP, 9"

AACROSS OPENING
(3 INCH MINIMUM
DOWNLEG)

STEP 3 ~
~

HEAD FLASHING - 12" MOISTOP.
E-I SEAL FLASHING, EXTEND
BEYOND THE JAMB FLASHING 1"
MINIMUM, TYPICAL.

JAMB BASE FLASHING, 9" MOISTOP PF
FLASHING, EXTEND ABOVE WHERE
THE HEAD FLASHING WILL

INTERSECT

STEP 4

3/8" CONTINUOUS BEAD OF
SEALANT (MOISTOP SEALANT OR
EQUAL) AROUND WINDOW
OPENING/BEHIND WINDOW
NAILING FLANGE

EXTEND JAMB BASE
FLASHING BEYOND THE SILL
FLASHING. LEAVE FLASHING
FREE AT BOTTOM

VINYL WINDOW
PER SCHEDULE

GENERAL NOTES:

SEE FORTIFIBER BUILDING SYSTEMS HIGH PERFORMANCE
WINDOW FLASHING SYSTEM WITH ADDITION OF CORNER
SHIELD AND SILL WRAP FOR MANUFACTURER'S SPECIFIC
INSTRUCTIONS

PREPARE ALL SURFACES AS RECOMMENDED
BY WINDOW FLASHING MANUFACTURER.

ONCETHE HIGH
PERFORMANCE
WINDOW FLASHING

SYSTEM IS
PROPERLY

INSTALLED, APPLY A
WEATHER

Al
RESISTIVE BARRIER
IN

WEATHER-BOARD

FASHION.

INSTALL LOWER WEATHER RESISTIVE
BARRIER (WRB) UNDER SILL/JAMB
FLASHING. SECURE SILL AND JAMB
FLASHING TO WRE.

TYPICAL WINDOW FLASHING
2= 10"

20-1520

ROUGH OPENING —————

CONTINUOUS BACKER ROD AND

CONTINUITY OF AIR BARRIER. —

NOTE: SEE DETAILS 6 AND 7, ON
SHEET A6.02, FOR ADDITIONAL

|_— 6x6 PER STRUCTURAL; PAINTED

| | I —— eraminc prOFILEIS

SYMMETRICAL ALING
DIAGONAL LINE

|_— SELF ADHESIVE MEMBRANE (SAM)

FLASHING OVER 18 GAUGE
PREFINISHED DRIP FLASHING

~

[~ SHEET METAL TRIM, SEALAS

REQUIRED ; PAINT

CONIINUOUS BACKER ROD AND

SEALANT, TYPICAL AT INTERIOR

AND EXTERIOR TO PROVIDE

CONTINUITY OF AIR BARRIER

2X4 FRAMING AT WINDOWS

INFORMATION

WINDOW PER SCHEDULE

RAIN SCREE

1
1

1 SIDING PER ELEVATIONS OVER 1/2°
1 EN

1

1

]

FRAMING PER STRUCTURAL

f R-10 RIGID INSULATION AS REQD.

WEATHER RESISTIVE BARRIER (WRE),

OVER HEAD FLASHING, OVER WALL
SHEATHING

SELF ADHESIVE MEMBRANE (SAM)
FLASHING OVER 18 GAUGE
. PRE-FINISHED DRIP FLASHING.

SEALANT

S S T WAL REVEAL

SEALANTT, TYPICAL AT INTERIOR Al
AIR BARRIER.

AIR BARRIER SEALANT; CONTINUOUS
WINDOW PER SCHEDULE

ROUGH OPENING —)‘

WINDOW HEAD/JAMB @ SIDING

60 MINUTE BUILDING PAPER OR EQUAL,

iwsa METAL TRIM, SEALAS REQUIRED ; PAINT
CONTINUOUS BACKER ROD AND

ERIOR AND
EXTERIOR TO PROVIDE CONTINUITY OF

O WINDOW CORNER FRAMING
=10

F ROUGH OPENING

ROUGH OPENING ~)‘

L~ 2X4 FRAMING AT WINDOWS

T—F=—— SELF ADHESIVE MEMBRANE (SAM)
FLASHING OVER 18 GAUGE
PRE-FINISHED DRIP FLASHING

™ SHEET METAL TRIM, SEALAS REQUIRED ; PAINT
I\ coninuous sacker rap AND
SEALANT, TYPICAL AT INTERIOR AND
EXTERIOR TO PROVIDE CONTINUITY OF
AIR BARRIER.
[~ WINDOW PER SCHEDULE

=10

WINDOW PER SCHEDULE

EXPANDING INSULATING FOAM

SEALANT, CONTINUOUS

ol CONTINUOUS BACKER ROD AND
| SEALANT, TYPICAL AT INTERIOR AND
ol EXTERIOR TO PROVIDE CONTINUITY OF

AIR BARRIER.

[—————9/16'x 2 1/4' WOOD WINDOW

e APRON TRIM, PAINT

[S————" AIR BARRIER SEALANT; CONTINUOUS.

SIDING PER ELEVATIONS OVER 1/2'
RAIN SCREEN

WEATHER RESISTANT BARRIER

3/4' WOOD WINDOW SILL W/ 1/4' RADIUS
TOP AND BOTTOM AT EXPOSED EDGE.
SHIMS REQUIRED AND SEAL WITH LOW

T DASHED LINE OF METAL HEAD
FLASHING

SIDING PER MANUFACTURER'S

10 I I I I I
[ [l Il [l Il [l
LT e oo
]
= 5T\ OPEN JOINT ABOVE FLASHING,
T [T~ FROVIDEWEEP HOLES AROVE
— C
I -
] L0
I -
— L0
I -
— LI
1 =
— L pACKER ROD AND SEALANT
1 [ (asioes)
i EL  oseen-sioren s
— O Kiemarsn. cover vy
—] Al covi
1] FACTORY FINISHED METAL TO
- VL  MATCH JAMBS.
] A= SLOPED BRICK SILL BOND COURSE
S INNNENERERNEEN: CAULK JOINT ATl CEMENT
I

H

I
I IL IL I RECOMMENDATIONS

WEATHER RESISTANT BARRIER

HOLE LOCATIONS

1 STANDARD BRICK

{——SOLDIER COURSE

I
T
NN NN

EDGE TAPE OVER WINDOW
[~ FLANGE, TYVEK OR EQUAL

WEEP HOLES
== e

T~ BRICK LEDGE ANGLE SUPPORT

14}

CONTINUITY OF AIR BARRIER.
r W PER SCHEDULE

MORTAR NET ABOVE ALL WEEP

|_— AIR BARRIER SEALANT; CONTINUOUS

CONTINUOUS BACKER ROD AND

WEATHER RESISTANT BARRIER

T [MIN.} AIR SPACE

[=——STANDARD BRICK

vl

I OF AIR BARRIER

WEATHER RESISTANT BARRIER EDGE

TAPE OVER WINDOW FLANGE

AIR BARRIER SEALANT; CONTINUOUS

CONTINUOUS BACKER ROD AND
SEALANT, TYPICAL AT INTERIOR AND
EXTERIOR TO PROVIDE CONTINUITY

FLEXIBLE FLASHING ALONG
WINDOW SILL AND TO
CONTINUE UP JAMBS 6"
MINIMUM

AND EXTERIOR TO PROVIDE

SLOPED /4 SILL, PAINT.

STANDARD BRICK

WALL SHEATHING

CONTINUOUS BACKER ROD AND
SEALANT, TYPICAL AT INTERIOR

CONTINUITY OF AIR BARRIER.

CONTINUOUS BEAD OF SEALANT

STANDARD BRICK SILL BOND
COURSE
9/16'%2 1/4' WOOD APRON TRIM

AIR BARRIER SEALANT; CONTINUOUS

WEATHER RESISTANT BARIER OVER

(7)INDOW FRAVING
3 =10"

WINDOW SILL @ SIDING
3 =10

O WINDOW @ BRICK ELEVATION
3/4"=1-0"

THOMAS
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FRAME W/
CAPFLASHING
(CORNERS FULL
WELDED)

12

GASKET (ALL AROUND COVER] NEOPRENE GASKET

AS REQUIRED FOR CONTINUOUS
AIR BARRIER:

INSIDE & OUTSIDE HANDLES
W/ PADLOCK HASPS

COVER

1" [25) THICK FIBERGLASS

ARM GUIDE COVER INSULATION

BRACKET
RED VINYL GRIP:
HOLD OPEN ARM:

LATCHSTRIKE

PINTLE HINGE

LIFTING MECHANISM W/
EINFORCED COMPOSITE

TUBES & COMPRESSION

32 SECTION

SPRINGS

1" [25] RIGID FIBERBOARD
INSULATION

14

TYVEK MOISTURE BARRIER OR
EQUAL, EDGE TAPE ALL SEAMS
AND FLASHING PER
MANUFACTURER DETAILS

SIDING PER ELEVATIONS

1" RAIN SCREEN STRIPS.

| _—— WRAP WINDOW OPENING W/
WEATHER RESISTANT BARRIER.

TTT

SELF ADHERED MEMBRAME
[ RASHING @ WINDOW

~—— 5/4x¢ WOOD HEAD TRIM PER
h ELEVATIONS, PAINT

I
1/ \LL_—— sim as requiren

T

T

I
"

T

BACKER ROD
SEALANT
DOOR PER SCHEDULE

DOOR HEAD @ PATIO

1" (MIN) AIR SPACE
STANDARD BRICK
WALL PER SCHEDULE

MORTAR NET ABOVE ALL WEEP HOLE
LOCATIONS

AIR INFILTRATION BARRIER, EDGE TAPE ALL
SEAMS AND FLASHING PER MANUFACTURER
DETAILS

WRAP OPENING W/ WEATHER RESISTANT
BARRIER.

BRICK LEDGE ANGLE SUPPORT
BACKED ROD AND SEALANT
1 SELF ADHERED MEMBRANE FLASHING

T T
T T
INNE NN

== CONTINUOUS BACKER ROD AND SEALANT,
TYPICAL AT INTERIOR AND EXTERIOR TO
- FROVIDE CONTINUITY OF AIR BARRIER
N\ BRICKMOLD: CUSTOM
: \ ~—————————— AIR BARRIER SEALANT; CONTINUOUS
AN /ADD DOOR SEAL TO PROVIDE CONTINUITY
OF AIR BARRIER.
DOOR PER SCHEDULE

3'=10"

RAIN SCREEN AIR SPACE

AIR INFILTRATION BARRIER

RO

VAPOR RETARDER CERTAIN
TEED MEMBRANE OR

5/8" GWB.

SELF ADHERED MEMBRANE

|~ FasHiNG & wiNoow

| AR BARRIER SEALANT;
CONTINUOUS

SEALANT

B =~ Comnuous sAcker koD
AND SEALANT, TYPICAL AT
| H INTERIOR AND EXTERIOR TO
PROVIDE CONTINUITY OF AIR
BARRIER

“SEE DETAILS AND AT LEFT FOR
NOTES IN COMMON

WALL PER SCHEDULE

[=———— STANDARD BRICK

[ 1" [MIN.] AIRSPACE

[ AIRINFILTRATION BARRIER, EDGE TAPE ALL
SEAMS AND FLASHING PER MANUFACTURER
DETAILS

1 [~ WRAP OPENING W/ WEATHER RESISTANT
BARRIER.

SELF ADHERED ASHING

BACKED ROD AND SEALANT
CONTINUOUS BACKER ROD AND SEALANT,
TYPICAL AT INTERIOR AND EXTERIOR TO
PROVIDE CONTINUITY OF AIR BARRIER.

BRICKMOLD; CUSTOM

AIR BARRIER SEALANT; CONTINUOUS

ADD DOOR SEAL TO PROVIDE CONTINUITY
OF AIR BARRIER

DOOR PER SCHEDULE

@ EXTERIOR ACCESS ROOF HATCH

20-1520

ROOF SCUTILE/HATCH PER ROOF PLAN.

! 1" RIGID INSULATION

SWEEP MEMBRANE ROOFING UP FACE OF
CURB W/ BONDING ADHESIVE PER
MANUFACTURER'S SPECIFICATIONS

HOT-AIR WELD
331/258°

MEMBRANE ROOFING
FASTENED PER
MANUFACTURER'S
SPECIFICATIONS

z
b3
2|7 e

/ RIGID INSULATION ABOVE
M

PLYWOOD SHEATHING
/ OVER ROOF FRAMING,
AL

2x BLOCKING AS REQUIRED.

FINISH FLOOR PER SCHEDULE

EXTERIOR DOOR PER SCHEDULE

CONCRETE SLAB PER STRUCTURAL

METALSILL PAN SET IN BED OF
SEALANT, SOLDER AL SEAMS, TYP.

HEMMED EDGE

BRAKE HEMMED
FRONT EDGE 5
DEGREES

NEW METALSILL PAN

950 SILLPAN ISOMETRIC

FINISHED

DOOR PER SCHEDULE

ADD DOOR SWEEPS TO PROVIDE
CONTINUITY OF AIR BARRIER.

DOOR BOTTOM W/ DRIP EDGE
DDOOR THRESHOLD SET IN SEALANT AND
SECURED TO CONCRETE SLAB
DEPRESS SLAB AT DOOR
‘OFFSET SADDLE THRESHOLD,

~

AND

STEP
345

T
FIBERBOARD INSULATION L
JOINT BETWEEN PATIO | [— concrerepatio wy

BROOM FINISH, SLOPE
AWAY FROM ENTRY

BUILDING, TYPICAL.

MATSLAB
(HXW) AS SHOWN

9)-ROOF SCUTTLE
3=10"

TYPICAL THRESHOLD FLASHING
3 =10

DOOR THRESHOLD @ CONCRETE SLAB
3'=10"

WIDTH PER
AL ASSEMBLY]

GYPSUM WALL BOARD BOTH SIDES OF WALL
TYPICAL

| FRAMING PER STRUCTURAL

TIMELY C-SERIES PRE-FINISHED STEEL DOOR
FRAME W/ TA-23 TRIM, STYLE TYPEF, SIZE AS
REQUIRED FOR WALL TYPE

DOOR PER PLAN AND SCHEDULE.

“SEE WALL TYPES ON SHEET A6.01 FOR
ADDITIONAL NOTES IN COMMON

THOMAS

architecture studios

525 COLUMBIAST. | OLYMPIA WA 98501
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All work must be performed as per
the approved plans; any changes
from the approved plans must first
be approved by the City of Olympia
Building Department (2015 IBC
107.4).” Any changes to approved
engineered plans must also have
written approval from the Engineer of
record (2015 IBC 107.3.4)

(2)-ROOR HEADUAWE @ INTERIOR
3'=10"

DOOR PER PLAN AND SCHEDULE.

VINYL PLANK FLOORING PER FINISH
SCHEDULE

INSTALL SCHLUTER-RENO TRANSITION
STRIP BELOW DOOR. SIZE AS REQUIRED
BETWEEN FLOOR MATERIALS PER
SCHEDULE.

TILE FLOORING PER PLANS AND FINISH
SCHEDULE. INSTALL PER MANUFACTURER'S
INSTRUCTIONS

*_f LI

THRESHOLD @ INTERIOR
OF=v

TOWNHOMES
WESTMAN MILL

Project No: 1514
D SET

04/17/2020
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AIR LEAKAGE BARRIER CONTINUOUS INTERIOR EXTERIOR
SEALANT AT SILL AND TOP PLATES § CONCRETE TOPPING

(11/2" MIN. THICKNESS)

1-HOUR FIRE RATED ASSEMBLY; SLOPE TO DRAIN;
SEE DETAIL 10/A6.01 § REINFORCE PER
. STRUCTURAL

PROVIDE BACKING
AS REQUIRED; TYP.

1-HOUR FIRE-RATED BEAM PROTECTION:

BASE LAYER 1/2" (PROPRIETARY) TYPE
X GYPSUM WALLBOARD APPLIED TO
BEAM CAGE WITH I" TYPE 5-12
DRYWALL SCREWS 12" O.C. FACE
LAYER 1/2' PROPRIETARY TYPE X
GYPSUM WALLBOARD APPLIED TO !
BEAM CAGE WITH 15/8" TYPE 5-12
DRYWALL SCREWS 12" O.C. JOINTS
OFFSET FROM BASE LAYER JOINTS. —

EXIERIOR
BEAM CAGE FABRICATED FROM NO. -t

24 GAGE 7/8" X 13/8" STEEL ANGLES ;,ngg’;gsam
SCREW ATTACHED TOSTEEL JOISTS | EXTEROR SEE DETAIL

AT BEAM TOP FLANGE AND NO. 25 11/A6.01

GAGE 21/2' STEEL RUNNERS
HOOKED OVER BEAM LOWER
FLANGE AND SUPPORTING 15/8"
STEEL STUDS 24" O.C. MINIMUM
BEAM SIZE W8X15. (ONE HOUR
UNRESTRAINED BEAM.)

BEAM PER STRUCTURAL

CONCRETE COLUMN

q DROPPED DECK DETAIL

112"=10"
FLOOR FLOOR SHEATHING
SOUND BATT INSULATION AS REQUIRED
<) ‘ oo o
= 7
T
2X12 RIM JOIST PER AT
STRUCTURAL —————— TR i
e

-

oE 3‘{&“ i
IR
e
4 SOFFT FRAMIN i

HARDIE SOFFIT 7

VAPOR RETARDER

|~——— SIDING PER ELEVATION

WEATHER RESISTANT BARIER

SEALANT

EXTERIOR

THROUGH WALL METAL FLASHING

f=——— SIDING PER ELEVATION

WEATHER RESISTANT BARIER

VAPOR RETARDER

NOTE: PANEL BREAK OCCURS @
WINDOW HEAD TYPICAL

1/4"12'MIN.
_—

METAL COPING W/ METAL

FLASHING DRIP EDGES

ROOFING MEMBRANE

ROOFING MEMBRANE

RIGID INSULATION

SELF ADHESIVE VAPOR
BARRIER

SLOPE TO DRAIN:
3/412MIN.

i

MIN. OVERLAP |

11/2' MIN. AIRSPACE

WEATHER RESISTANT BARIER

BRICK VENEER

STEEL ANGLE LEDGER WITH BUILT

PER STRUCTURE, TYPICAL

EXTERIOR

ROD & SEALANT

WEATHER RESISTANT BARIER

VAPOR RETARDER

INTERIOR
i
o

| —

B

g -

=

2

£ INTERIOR

o

4

4205
VENT CELLS @ EVERY HEAD JOINT h i d

@ BRICK LEDGER
=10

SLOPE TO DRAIN:

: BATT INSULATION PER WALL
/IVPE TYPICAL

VAPOR RETARDER

RAIN SCREEN 16 OC

INTERIOR

ERONT EXTERIOR FIBER CEMENT SIDING

ROOF TRUSS
INTERIOR
WRB

BRICK PER
ELEVATION

SPRAY FOAM
INSULATION

EXTERIOR

1" MIN. AIRSPACE

BRICK VENEER

BRICK TIE PER STRUCTURAL

WEATHER RESITANT BARIER

VAPOR RETARDER

. N

BRICK @ TIE
3'=1-0"

. QUTSIDE CORNER @ SIDING
3"=1-0"

@ SOFFIT @ NON-VENTER FLOOR
112"=1'0"

NOTES:
1 SEE WALL ASSEMBLY DETAILS FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION
2 SEE ADDITIONAL AIR LEAKAGE INFORMATION ON SHEET A6.01

VAPOR RETARDER
MEMBRANE

SIDING PERELEV.  EXTERIOR
FURRING

WRE.

SELF ADHESIVE MEMBRANE
SEALANT

RAINSCREEN CLOSURE

METAL FLASHING

SILL GASKET

AIR LEAKAGE BARRIER CONTINUOUS
SEALANT AT SILL AND TOP PLATES

FLOOR LEVEL SHALL BE 8' (MIN.) ABOVE
GRADE; DOES NOT INCLUDE PAVED AREAS

PRGNS

SIDING PER ELEVATION

BATT INSULATION PER WALL
TYPE, TYPICAL

WEATHER RESISTANT BARIER
CORNER MOLDING OR TRIM
ROD & SEALANT

BRICK VENEER

11/2 MIN. AIRSPACE

BASE OF WALL @ CONCRETE (TYPICAL)
o

20-1520

INSIDE CORNER @ BRICK & SIDING
@ )—3 -

PARAPET @ BRICK
3'=10"

5/8' GWB.
VAPOR BARRIER ON WARM SIDE

BATT INSULATION PER PLANS,
R-21 MINIMUM

5/8'GWB

VAPOR BARRIER ON WARM SIDE

1/2' EXTERIOR GRADE WALL

SHEATHING

WEATHER RESISTANT BARIER

{——— BRICK PER ELEVATION
|_—— SEALANT BETWEEN WATER

|_—— WATERPROOF MEMBRANE

1" MIN. AIR SPACE

PROOF MEMBRANE AND I
WEATHER RESISTANT BARIER

VENT CELL L,

BATT INSULATION PER PLANS,
R-21 MINIMUM

1/2' EXTERIOR GRADE WALL

SHEATHING

WEATHER RESISTANT BARIER

1" MIN. AIR SPACE

|_—— WATERPROOF MEMBRANE

_—— SEALANT BETWEEN WATERPROOF
MEMBRANE AND WEATHER

RESISTANT BARIER
{——— BRICK PER ELEVATION
f—— SILL GASKET

|_—— GROUT BETWEEN WALL AND 3"

LIGHTWEIGHT CONCRETE TOPPING
SLAB; SLOPE AS REQUIRED TO DRAIN

SILL GASKET
AIR LEAKAGE BARRIER CONTINUOUS.
SEALANT AT SILL AND TOP PLATES
PROTECTION BOARD

2 AIR LEAKAGE BARRIER CONTINUQUS™
“SEALANT AT SILL AND TOP PLATES” ",

CONCRETE LEDGE FOR BRICK WALLS

@SIDE ELEVATIONS

SRICK VENEER (D-BASE O BRICKWALL @ ENTRY

WEATHER RESISTANT BARIER

1" MIN AIR SPACE

2X6 WALL

OUTSIDE CORNER @ BRICK
:>71‘_0“

THOMAS

architecture studios

525 COLUMBIAST. | OLYMPIA WA 98501
3609158775 | lasoympia.com
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All work must be performed as per
the approved plans; any changes
from the approved plans must first
be approved by the City of Olympia
Building Department (2015 IBC
107.4).” Any changes to approved
engineered plans must also have
written approval from the Engineer of
record (2015 IBC 107.3.4)
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ALIGN W/ TOP
OF ADJACENT
RAILINGS

11/2"x 1" x 1/8" STEEL TUBE:
\ s,
TOP OF RAILING i
3\]‘ I
1" SQUARE x 1/8" STEEL IUBE/

11/2 SQUARE x 1/8 STEEL
TUBE AT 50" O.C. (MAX.]
SPACING:

ENTERLINEOF _ __
RAILING/ CHANNEL

ci

1/2' SQUARE STEEL PICKETS
AT4 00—

1" SQUARE x 1/8 STEEL TUBE.

OPENING VARIES WITH PATIO
SLOPE AND SHALL BE LESS
THAN 4" ; GUARD SHALL NOT
ALLOW THE PASSAGE OF A
SPHERE 4'IN DIAMEIEk

TOP OF DECK

MIN)

112" %

&

RAIL POST INSERT; GROUT

AROUND PoST A ReQUIRD ——— |
TOP OF 12" CONC. MATSLAB

SLOPED CONCRETE TOPPING (1 1/2" MIN. THICKNESS)
W/ BROOM FINISH; REINFORCE PER STRUCTURAL:

AUGN W/ TOP
OF ADJACENT
RAILINGS

17X 1%
1/8" STEEL TUBE:

1" SQUARE x 1/8" HORIZONTAL
STEEL RAIL

11/2' SQUARE x 1/8 STEEL TUBE
AT5-0"B (MAX) SPACING.

2 SQUARE VERT STEEL
PICKETS AT 4

SLOPED CONCRETE TOPPING (1 1/2'
MIN. THICKNESS) W/ BROOM FINISH;
REINFORCE PER STRUCTURAL

1" SQUARE x 1/8" HORIZONTAL
STEEL RAIL

OPENING VARIES WITH DECK SLOPE
AND SHALL BE LESS THAN 4"; GUARD
SHALL NOT ALLOW THE PASSAGE OF A
SPHERE 4" IN DIAMETER

9'%12'%1/2" STEEL PLATE W/
(4) 3/4' THRU BOLT SPACED
AT3'O.C. T8B W/ 3' EDGE
DISTANCE (MIN.). ADD

3 x3'x3/16" PLWASHER ON
THE INSIDE FACE OF BEAM
ATEABOLT

1-HOUR FIRE-RATED ASSEMBLY;
SEE DETAIL 11/46.01

O EXTERIOR GAURD @ DECK

| CENTERUNEOF _ _
RAILING/ CHANNEL

ALIGN W/ TOP
OF ADJACENT
RAILINGS

3172

a“
(MIN.J: VERIFY AND ALIGN WITH THE TOP OF DECK GUARD RAIL
4

BEAM PER STRUCTURAL
(2] 1/2' DENSGLASS
HEATHING

FENCE DETAIL

11/2'x1"x 1/8" STEEL TUBE
1" SQUARE x 1/8" STEEL TUBE

11/2' SQUARE x 1/8" STEEL TUBE
AT 50" O.C. (MAX) SPACING

1/2' SQUARE STEEL PICKETS AT 4'
1" SQUARE x 1/8" STEEL TUBE

3/8" X8" METAL PLW/ (2) 3/4" X 4°
LAG SCREWS AT 48" O.C.; APPLY
SEALANT AS REQUIRED

METAL COPING W/ METAL FLASHING
DRIP EDGES
ROOFING MEMBRANE
SLOPED CONCRETE
TOPPING (1 1/2" MIN,
THICKNESS) W/ BROOM
FINISH; REINFORCE PER
STRUCTURAL

1-HOUR FIRE RATED ASSEMBLY;
SEE DETAIL 11/A6.01

EXTERIOR GAURD @ CONCRETE PATIO
112" =

3/4" WOOD SILL

3/4'%2 1/4' WOOD APRON TRIM
OVER GYPSUM WALL BOARD

FLEXIBLE FLASHING Aone 4 WINDOW
SILL; SEE WINDOW FLASHIN
SEQUENCE DETAIL

SEALANT

AIR BARRIER SEALANT; CONTINUOUS

EQ

|

|

|

PACKAGED TERMINAL }

HEAT PUMP UNIT; |
CENTER ON

ADJACENT WINDOW !

OPENINGS TYPICAL }

|

|

|

|

|

-8

GYPSUM WALL
BOARD BEYOND ——1

\
HVAC EQUIPMENT SHEET METAL SLE}
AT WALL PENETRATION; SEAL AS
REQUIRED TO MAINTAIN AIR BARRII

)

CAP FLASHING AS DESCRIBED ABOVE

PLYWOOD NAILER AS REQUIRED (OVER
CAP FLASHING)

SHEATHING (BEYOND)

ARCHITECTURAL GRILL COVER (BLACK)

FURRING STRIP

BASE TRIM, PAINT ————=1

FRL

rT\
FLASHING AT BASE OF UNIT
S AIR BARRIER SEALANT; CONTINUOUS

METAL SILL DRIP FLASHING- PAINTED BLACK

WEATHER RESISTANT BARRIER, OVER WALL

11/2"=1-0"

WATER HEATER
GYPSUM WALLBOARD

WOOD 2¢4 LEDGER

3/4'x24 GAUGE
PERFORATED METAL
PLUMBERS TAPE

TOP OF WATER HEATER

MATERIALS

ittty

e |

FLEXIBLE WATER

#8x 2' WOOD SCREWS
#8x 4" WOOD SCREWS

CENTERLINE OF LAG
SCREW AND 2x4
GYPSUM WALLBOARD

WOOD 244 LEDGER

#8x 2 WOOD SCREW W/
WASHER

3/4'x24 GAUGE PERFORATED
IMETAL PLUMBERS TAPE

WOOD STUD

GYPSUM WALLBOARD

CCONNECTIONS

FLEXIBLE
CONNECTIONs ——— TSl

#8x 4" WOOD SCREW W/

ELEVATION OF WATER HEATER

WASHER

2 pLstE vy 14 3

T K0T et

e v s
j\ P _7
) A\ \
|
ZZ 1" DIA. ROD R
Z@ LAP FLASHING TO DRAIN
& 70 CAR DECKING
7 (2)7/8 DIA. A325
MOUNTING BOLTS- CAN BE
REMOVED POST WELDING 318" PLATE
ine C-CHANNEL BEYOND AROUND 9 C CHANNEL MITER CUT.
PERIMETER AND WT AT INT. BUTT WELD, & GRIND
SUPPORTS #3 CLEVIS SMOOTH AT CORNERS TV
N +
g 7 TS, of
== \ METAL (ABOVE W STEEL) N
== gn.ow .
Z PROFILE OF TAPERED WI STEEL TAPER
711210 & (GREY FOR CLARITY) ™
7 BREAKMETAL TRIM (PAINT BLACK) T & WI9x27.5
J TAPERED
T HSS 54X1/4 FLAT W/ WIDEFLANGE
4 KNIFE PLATEWHERE C-CHANNEL  L3X3X1/4 X 3' ANGLES INTERMEDIATE
AND WT RETURNS TO WALL 70 ATTACHTO SUPPORT SUPPORT PER
NOTE: PAINT ALL VISIBLE PORTION OF UNDERSIDE OF CANOPY BLACK STRUCTURAL
CANOPY DETAIL
oo
2D FLOOR
DOWNSPOUT
CONCRETE TOPPING T15TUDS P
FLASH AS {11/2" MIN. THICKNESS) s PER tf I A
REGUIRED SLOPETO DRAIN; |
REINFORCE PER GRID LINE
STRUCTURAL

1-HOUR FIRE-RESISTIVE
SLEEVE AT FLOOR/CEILING
PENETRATION; FIRESTOP.
SYSTEM INSTALLED AS
TESTED IN ACCORDANCE
WITH ASTM EB14 OR

UL 1479

1-HOUR FIRE-RATED
ASSEMBLY; SEE
DETAIL ##/A6.01 —1

15T FLOOR
DOWNSPOUT

SIDING PER ELEV.
FURRING

INSIDE CORNER
REGLET TRIM

OUTSIDE CORNER
REVEAL W/ SHIMS

— 'CONTINUE SHEATHING TO
! FACE OF DEMISING WALL

THOMAS

architecture studios

525 COLUMBIAST. | OLYMPIA WA 98501
3609158775 | lasoympia.com

“WORALD &, THOMAS
STATE GF WASHINGTOR

All work must be performed as per
the approved plans; any changes
from the approved plans must first
be approved by the City of Olympia
Building Department (2015 IBC
107.4).” Any changes to approved
engineered plans must also have
written approval from the Engineer of
record (2015 IBC 107.3.4)

TOWNHOMES
WESTMAN MILL

RIGID INSULATION FULL
WALL CAVITY
i
Project No: 1514
CD SET
04/17/2020
0 ;
. \
SIDING PER ELEV. Lo i
v . RN
L conmnuousty

WRAPPED WRS
DEMISING WALL

OUTSIDE CORNER
112" 0"

@ PTHP MECHANICAL UNIT
3'=1-0"

20-1520

WATER HEATER SEISMIC STRAPING
1/4"=1-0"

DOWNSPOUT THRU 2ND FLOOR
3 =10"

Plans Examiner - CP&D.
360.753.8280 - Office:
sensen@ciolympia.e.us- emal
06109/2020 8:42.0

REVIEWED FOR CODE COMPLINGE

GENERAL &
EXTERIOR
DETAILS

A6.05

“All material herein constitutes the original
and unpublished work of the architect and
may ot be used, duplcated, or disclos
without the written consent of the
architect. Copyright © 2020 by Thomas
Architecture Studio. All rights reserved.
City Of Olympia
Rec. 5-20-20




'CURTAIN ROD
/ SHOWER
SURROIND
b/
h
4"BASE ‘\
=

3RD FLOOR M. BATH UNIT 101

CURTAIN
ROD
SHOWER
SURROUND
Kl
\ Py
24"

3RD FLOOR M. BATH UNIT 101

54°X42" VANITY
MIRROR

[~ VANITY LIGHT

4'BACKSPLASH —

Is 172
Lo a2

"
(VERIFY)

26

—
]

sl
1

t
+pase —— 2| s iz

21" DEEP

3RD FLOOR M. BATH UNIT 101

42"
VANITY LIGHT 42°X42" VANITY
MIRROR
}ﬂ i |— 4 BACKsPLASH
A
]
= 8
R =
+
12 30 7 Vg 4" BASE

3RD FLOOR BATH UNITS 104-105

SHOWER CURTAIN

SHOWER SURROUND
PER BASIS OF DESIGN
I

SHOWER CURTAIN —F

SHOWER SURROUND
PER BASIS OF DESIGN 1

PROVIDE BACKING AT

TOWEL HOLDERS TYP. E
& & /-— 4 BASE

84
78"

3RD FLOOR M. BATH UNITS 104 -105 3RD FLOOR BATH UNITS 104-105

(- {UNITS 102:103 OPP. HAND)
114" = 10"

@ (UNIT 106 OPP. HAND) @ (UNIT 106 OPP. HAND) @ (UNIT 106 OPP. HAND) @ (UNITS 102-103 OPP. HAND) @ (UNITS 102-103 OPP. HAND)
~ 4= 10" 14 =1-0" ~ 4 =10 ~ 14" =1-0" 74 =10
VANITY LIGHT FIXTURE SEE
CURTAIN BASIS OF DESIGN FOR
8 ADDITIONAL INFORMATION i BATHTUB
VANITY LIGHT 3642 VANITY
saTHiUB sugRouND <OD 48X42 VANITY MIRROR FIXTURES —— MiReOR SURROUND
— CURTAIN ROD BATHIUB / 4" BACKSPLASH SHOWER [— SHELVES
seLves —] 7 SURROUND —] 1 E(El I SHOWER CURTAIN CURTAIN AN
Mo — ‘ / 7 BATHTUB SURROUND ——| — !
] 4~ PROVIDE BACKING e PROVIDE BACKING AT | — ]
- N 24" ATTOWEL HOLDER _ S | 4BACKSPLASH ALLTOWEL HOLDER; TYP. -
R H HH 5|¢ 4k 1 E: ® —-
8 E‘ —+. N #BASE /It - N = 'i :}: - & I = .{.1 L B
g s - = R ; INE
HBASE 21" DEEP 21" DEEI ™
3RD FLOOR BATH UNIT 101 3RD FLOOR BATH UNIT 101 3RD FLOOR BATH UNIT 101 3RD FLOOR BATH UNITS 104-105 3RD FLOOR BATH UNITS 104-105 3RD FLOOR BATH UNITS 104-105
@ (UNIT 106 OPP. HAND) @ (UNIT 106 OPP. HAND) @ (UNIT 106 OPP. HAND) @ (UNITS 102-103 OPP. HAND) @ (UNITS 102-103 OPP. HAND) @ (UNITS 102-103 OPP. HAND)
1/4" = 10" 114" 0" 1/4" =1'Q" 1/4" = 10" 1/4" =1'Q" 1/4"=1-0"
) 1" FILLER 1172 FLERy .
= DROPPED CEILING ey il 3 2z 2r s o) VARLER VANITY LIGHT o
— " - N DROPPED CEILING 1
| 45z vany NT T TYPICAL MIRROR '~ BATHIU
[ MIRROR PENDANT - L il 4 BACKSPLASH ——  SuRROUND
h 005 Hens ADJUSTABLE e ; V1 N 2 Vv 4 00 8
| — erovie pacins / b 3 sHeLvEs; TPicAL —— (K | K1 A b KK . \
24 AT TOWEL HOLDER £ BACKSPLASH H— 4 BACKSPLASH _ 9.
j;t/ e o TYRICAL VENT HOOD o L 1| ricac NENE
soncesusH 2|k N ° p = SN s
2 R i = 2 = =
o s 7] i, I I Q1=
5 A g K 3 PROVIDE SUPPORT = 3 o K- | |{— VERIFY CLEARANCE S| =1 &
o a1 AS REQUIRED - W/ REFRIGERATOR ]
+ i - L - - - - MODEL HEIGHT + H
2 J, BASE El 2 i s ¢l 12 | 2 | s s 26 | 20 [ sl Ao wiomTYe = ] TN o Base
24" DEEP T2 AR 41/4" FLLER—24" DEEP 24 DEgp 2 o FMER 1172 FILER—"24"DEEP _(CLR) 21" Deep
SECOND FLOOR BATH UNITS 101-103 SECOND FLOOR BATH UNITS 101- 103 KITCHEN UNITS 101-103 KITCHEN UNITS 101-103 KITCHEN UNITS 101-103 FIRST FLOOR BATH UNITS 101 TO 103
@ (UNITS 104-106 OPP. HAND) @ (UNITS 104-106 OPP. HAND) @ (UNITS 104-106 OPP. HAND) @ (UNITS 104-106 OPP. HAND) @ (UNITS 104-106 OPP. HAND) @ (UNITS 104 TO 106 OPP. HAND)
70" 114" = 10" 114" =1-0" 1/4"= 10" 14" = 10" 114" = 10"

14" =
20-1520
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All work must be performed as per
the approved plans; any changes
from the approved plans must first
be approved by the City of Olympia
Building Department (2015 IBC
107.4).” Any changes to approved
engineered plans must also have
written approval from the Engineer of
record (2015 IBC 107.3.4)
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DOOR SCHEDULE ABBREVIATIONS: ROOM FINISH SCHEDULE
AL ALUMIN INsUL INSULATED
DOOR SE T DOOR [ FAavE ] 3 N E Toor | st [ WAL CENG
R e e e A e ;; e Vo noon e oomnawe | Bon | A [mrmctver e | o s
cw CASEMENT WINDOW PT PAINT
A 36 | 84 |MILSCWDT [FF/ST [SIL [P [1.5,6.7.8.9.12 |- METAL CLAD EXIERIOR W/ WOOD INTERIOR. cone CONCRETE W PICTURE WINDOW [ENTRY ST/CONC [Wh.
PROVIDE WITH OBSCURE GLASS cP1 CARPET RBR RUBBER BEDROOM (1] CPT_[ReR
B 36 | 80 [scwo ST MR [NAT [ * BARN DOOR HARD WARE W/ PRIVACY LOCK; cv COVED VINYL swep SOLID WOOD W/ GLAZED PANELS BATH (1) v [wo
MATCH W/ OIL RUBSED BRONZE FINISH; GWB HEAD. £ FACTORY FINISH SCwP SOLID CORE WOOD Y onc
AND JAMBS G FIBERGLASS SWwP SOLID WOOD W/ WOOD PANELS ST YR T
P T I [ A [CLOSET BYPASS, WOOD TRIV AT HEAD, GW8 JAMES FGGP FIBERGLASS W/ GLATED PANELS SH SINGLE HUNG WINDOW — N i
B¢ [SCWD ST ST T 257 GL GLAIING SKY SKYLIGHT ':: - Gt e M
5 T 8¢ Tscwo o o P OCTE DOOR FARDWARE AT W Ol Gws GYPSUM WALL BOARD st HORIZONTAL SLIDER WINDOW ATH 2] THO A S
<UBBED 8RO HM HOLLOW METAL st TAIN TVING ROOM VP_[W We | PT_Gwa| P h .
NZE FINISH architecture studios
F 36| 8¢ [scwo ST I o “+*“PROVIDE LOUVERED VENT IN DOOR S REQUIRED e oo o o et [BEBROGHZ] CPT__IRER el P lowel P T ———————
- . 3 HCWD HOLLOW CORE WOOD v VINYL BT (3] Wi W] T [GWe| PT [6-1"  |PROVIDE GWE CEILING AT 50" AFF [BELOW RATED 29 COLUMBIAST. | OLYMPIA WA 98501
G [ 30 | s Jscwo ST s [t [as wo WOOD ceLiG) 3609135775 | lasolympia.com
n | es | 8¢ |prCWD s wo s [CLOSET 8YPASS; WOOD TRIM AT HEAD; GW8 JAMBS o
|72 [ 8¢ |MIUSCWDRT[FFAT WD [PT [8.5.67,8,9, 11, 12| METAL CLAD EXIERIOR W/ WOOD INTERIOR; soroom A e e
e ) O PASSIVE [P) LEAF; SEE FLOOR 40 -6 (ASTER BATH WF WD (GWa | PT |GWB| PT [6-11" | PROVIDE GWB CEILING AT 6-0° AFF [BELOW RATED 4208
CEILING)
2 T T R ST ameney
< CAUNDRY CLOSET | LVP _|RBR Gwa | P |Gwe| T [PROVIDE GWB CEILING AT 8-0' AFF (BELOW RATED rer
~ celNG) —
AN S
e RORALD 5. THOMAS
e ATE OF WASHINGTON
- ROOM FINISH GENERAL NOTES Ll
Z 1. GYPSUM WALLBOARD (GWE) TO BE SEALED, FINE TEXTURED, AND PAINTED
3.0 SAFETY o 2.6 2 = FINISHFLOOR 2. WHEN GYPSUM IS USED AS A BASE FOR TILE OR WALL PANELS FOR WATER CLOSET COMPARTMENT WALLS, WATER
[ Girss v RESISTANT GYPSUM BACKING BOARD SHALL BE USED PER 2015 IBC 2509.
POCKET [OPENING| o 3. INTERIOR WALL AND CEILING FINISHES SHALL COMPLY WITH THE FLAME SPREAD INDEX: CLASS "C" IN ROOMS,
N a4 R p T P s s o ENCLOSED SPACES, EXIT ACCESS CORRIDORS, AND OTHER EXIT WAYS; PER 2015 IBC 803.11 (FOR GROUP R-2
£ v [ Qv @ V'““ Lo VWVL RAMED @ V'“"l FR‘\MED @ VWVL FrRAMED @ V'“"L FRAMED Q V'N“ FRAMED 'OCCUPANCY BUILDINGS EQUIPPED THROUGHOUT WITH AN AUTOMATIC SPRINKLER SYSTEM); (UNO),
\ / ! CASEMENT; WNING 4 INTERIOR FLOOR FINISHES SHALL COMPLY WITH THE DOCFF "PILL TEST' (CPSC 16 CFR, PART 1630] OR WITH ASTM D
| | EMERGENCY 2859 PER 2015 |BC 804.4.1 (AND 804.4.2 EXCEPTION) FOR GROUP R-2 OCCUPANCY BUILDINGS EQUIPPED.
| i THROUGHOUT WITH AN AUTOMATIC SPRINKLER SYSTEM): (UNO).
5 \ . S S i ® 3-8 3-8 5. MAKE CEILINGS AS HIGH AS POSSIBLE (UNOJ. SEE REFLECTED CEILING PLAN FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION.
; A < |3 ] q e ; 6. SEEINTERIOR FINISH BASIS OF DESIGN, SHEET A8.02, FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION
S N N S
[ -
E 7 '
: AN |:| |:| | :l l—l = All work must be performed as per
© i the approved plans; any changes
from the approved plans must first
@® FuLLUTe @ FLUSH PANEL @© DOUBLE BYPASS @ 2PANEL @ 2PANEL POCKET be approved by the City of Olympia
GLASS SOLID CORE 2PANELSOLID CORE SOl SOLID CORE Building Department (2015 IBC
KEYED LEVERSET PRIVACY PER MFR FINGER PULL PRIVACY LEVERSET FINGER PULL
107.4).” Any changes to approved
& DEADBOLT FINISHFLOOR engineered plans must also have
210" 2-6 5.8 SAFETY g

GLASS

written approval from the Engineer of
record (2015 IBC 107.3.4)

=
® VINYI. FRAMED @] vinvLRaMED @ VINYLFRAMED (D VINYL FRAMED @ vmn FRAMED @@ VINYI. FRAMED
AWNING

B o ) =) =)
; : D D A
\ \, “ B AN
T ‘ =
(D 2PANELBIFASS | (@ 2PANEL (D DOUBLE BYPASS (D FRENCH FULL LITE Q@ FLUSH PANEL
SOLID CORE SOLID CORE FINGER PULL PASSAGE LEVERSET INSULATED HOLLOW CORE
PASSAGE LEVERSET PASSAGE LEVERSET & DEADBOLT KEYED LEVERSET
oocoRTYPES 00000000000
1/4"=1-0"

CASEMENT;

HARDWARE TYPES - DESIGN BASIS

TOWNHOMES
WESTMAN MILL

1 [enTRY. [KEYED LEVERSET 174"

2_[PRIVACY PRIVACY LEVERSET )

3 [PASSAGE [PASSAGE LEVERSET 2-0

4 [orpass FINGER PULL

5_[HINGES [OIL RUBBED 8RONZE FINISH

6 [oeap eoLT OILRUBBED 8RONZE FINISH

7 [DOOR BUMPER [WALL MOUNTED DOOR BUMPER

8 [SMOKE / WEATHER SEAL __[BLACK -

5 [THRESHOLD BLACK Q o Project No: 1514
10_[KEYPAD [COMBO LOCK, OIL RUBBED BRONZE FiNISH. CD SET
T1_[FLUsH BOT RECESSED FLUSH BOLT 04/17/2020
12_[DOOR STOP [KICK DOWN DOOR STOP

1 A
—

[ FINISH FLOOR
GROUP A

GENERAL DOOR AND HARDWARE NOTES

1 ALLSIDE HINGE DOORS TO HAVE 1 1/2 PAIR OF HINGES, STOP, SILENCER, AND LATCH SET WITH LEVER HANDLE, UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE (UNO) o bt s - emal
2 ALL HARDWARE TO BE HEAVY DUTY COMMERCIAL GRADE SCHLAGE, CORBIN, RUSSWIN, OR APPROVED EQUAL BY OTHERS. WINDOW GROUPS
3. EXIERIOR DOORS TO HAVE LOCK, THRESHOLD, WEATHER STRIPPING, DOOR BOTTOM SWEEP, AND CLOSER. 14" = 10" REVIEWED FOR CODE COMPLINGE
4 ALLDOORS SHALL BE READILY OPERABLE FROM THE EGRESS SIDE WITHOUT THE USE OF A KEY OR ANY SPECIAL KNOWLEDGE OR EFFORT
5. CLOSERSHALL CONFORM TO OPENING FORCEREGUIREMENTS GF IBC SEC. 100,13, ALL DODRS WITH CLOSER TO HAVE 10 HIGH x WIDTH OF

DOOR - 2') METAL KICKPLATE TO MATCH DOOR HARDWAS GENERAL WINDOW AND HARDWARE NOTES
6 LOCKS, LOCKING FUNCTION, APPROPRIATE sown/uem ‘GASKET, AND SWEEP OF AL DOORS TO BE COORDINATED AND VERIFIED WITH

1 1BC 1015.8 WINDOW OPENINGS. WINDOWS IN GROUP R-2 AND R-3 BUILDINGS INCLUDING DWELLING UNITS, WHERE THE TOP OF THE SILL OF

7. ALLGLATING IN DOORS AND HAZARDOUS LOCATIONS TO BE SAFETY GLAZING PER [BC 2406.4.1 THROUGH 2406.4.7 AN OPERABLE WINDOW OPENING IS LOCATED LESS THAN 36 INCHES ABOVE THE FINISHED FLOOR AND MORE THAN 72 INCHES ABOVE THE SCHEDULES
8 EXIERIOR DOOR THRESHOLD SHALL BE NO GREATER THAN 3/4'; SEE CODE REVIEW NOTES FOR ADDITIONAL ACCESSABLE INFORMATION. FINISHED GRADE OR OTHER SURFACE BELOW ON THE EXTERIOR OF THE BUILDING, SHALL COMPLY WITH ONE OF THE FOLLOWING:
9. MAXIMUM AIR INFILTRATION RATE TO COMPLY WITH TABLE R402.4.3 OF THE WAC 51-11C-40243. SWINGING DOORS SHALL HAVE AN AIR 1. OPERABLE WINDOWS WHERE THE TOP OF THE SILL OF THE OPENING IS LOCATED MORE THAN 75 FEET (22 860 MM) ABOVE THE

INFILTRATION RATE OF NO MORE THAN 0.5 CFM PER SQUARE FOOT. FINHED GRADE OF OTHER SUEFACE BELOVY AND THAT ARE PROVIDED WITH WINDOW FALLPREVENTION DEVICES THAT COMPLY
10. ALL EXTERIOR DOORS SHALL BE AAMA PERFORMANCE RATED DOOR TO MEET MINIMUM THERMAL PERFORMANCE CRITERIA AND AIR LEAKAGE WITH ASTM F200¢

PER THE ENERGY CODE, WITH A WATER PENETRATION RESISTANCE RATIN 2. OPERABLE WINDOWS WHERE THE OPENINGS WILL NOT ALLOW A GPENING WHEN THE WINDOWIS N 1 LARGEST OPENED
11, LANDLES, PULLS, LATCHES LOGKS, AND OTHER OPERATING DEVICES SHALL HAVE A SHAPE THAT IS EASY TO GRASP WITH ONE HAND AND DOES POSITION.

NOT REGUIRE TIGHT GRASPING, TIGHT PINCHING, OR TWISTING OF THE WRIST TO OPERATE. 3. OPERABLE MINDOWS WHERE THE OPENINGS ARE FROVIDED WITH WINDOW FALL PREVENTION DEVICES THAT COMPLY WITH
12 DOOR HANDLES, PULLS, LATCHES, LOCKS, AND OTHER OPERATING DEVICES SHALL BE INSTALLED 34 INCHES MINIMUM AND 48 INCHES

MAXIMUM AFF. 4 QPERABLE WINDOWS THAT ARE PROVIDED WITH WINDOW OPENING CONTROL DEVICES HAT COMPLY WITHIBC SECTION 101581
13, FINISH OF HINGES TO MATCH LEVER HARDWARE AT EACH DOOR. 1BC 1015.8.1 WINDOW OPENING CONTROL DEVICES: WINDOW OPENING CONTROL DEVICES SHALL COMPLY WITH ASTM F2090. THE A8 O ]
14, VERIFY STEEL DOOR FRAME FINISHES WITH OWNER: FACTORY FINISH OR PAINTED IN FIELD. WINDOW OPENING CONIROL DEVICE, AFTER OPERATION TO RELEASE THE CONTROL DEVICE ALLOWING THE WINDOW TO FULLY OPEN, .
15, SEEDOOR BASIS OF DESIGN FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION, SHALL NOT REDUCE THE MINIMUM NET CLEAR OPENING AREA OF THE WINDOW UNIT TO LESS THAN THE AREA REQUIRED BY SECTION 1030.2

CASEMENT WINDOWS <1>, <11>, AND <15> SHALL MEET THE REQUIREMENTS FOR EMERGENCY ESCAPE AND RESCUE PER IBC 1030

IBC 2406.4 GLAZING IN HAZARDOUS LOCATIONS: THE LOCATIONS SPECIFIED IN IBC 2406.4.1 THROUGH 2406.4.7 SHALL BE CONSIDERED.
SPECIFIC HAZARDOUS LOCATIONS REQUIRING SAFETY GLAZING MATERIALS.

WINDOWS IN BATHROOMS SHALL PROVIDED WITH OBSCURE GLASS.

SEE WINDOW BASIS OF DESIGN FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION.

Allmaterial herein constitutes the original

and unpublished work of the architect and
may ot be used, duplicated, or disclosed
without the written consent of the
architect. Copyright © 2020 by Thomas
Architecture Studio. All rights reserved.
City Of Olympia
Rec. 5-20-20




BASIS OF DESIGN: WESTMAN MILL TOWNHOMES

SITE FINISHES

SITE FINISHES

PATIOS AND WALKWAYS

. CONCRETE WITH BROOM FINISH (UNO)

. BOARDWALK: STAMPED CONCRETE; SLIP RESISTANT

SCREENING.
. N/A [EXISTING; SEE PERMIT # 18-1531)

BIKERACKS
. NJA [EXISTING; SEE PERMIT # 18-1531)

EXTERIOR BUILDING FINISHES
ROOFING
TPO ROOF MEMBRANE: CLASS C

SIDING
. FIBER CEMENT SIDING-1: JAMES HARDIE: 5/16' HARDIE PANEL FIBER CEMENT SIDING (OR EQUAL),
SMOOTH; PRIME AND PAINT WITH SHERWIN WILLIAMS

COLOR: TBD.

. FIBER CEMENT SIDING-2: ARTISAN: 3/4" BEVEL CHANNEL FIBER CEMENT SIDING, 9" EXPOSURE. SMOOTH;
PRIME AND PAINT WITH SHERWIN WILLIAMS
COLOR: T8D.

. BRICK: MUTUAL MATERIALS ~ FACE BRICK -

COLOR: FOREST BLEND, EBONY, COAL CREEK
O SOLDIER COURSE: MUTUAL MATERIALS - FACE BRICK - COAL CREEK
O SILL COURSE: MUTUAL MATERIALS ~ FACE BRICK - COAL CREEK

. CONCRETE: LEVEL 5 FINISH; SEAL AS REQUIRED; PAINT WITH ANTI GRAFFITI COATING
TRIM
. WINDOW TRIM;

COLOR: MATCH WITH EXPOSED STRUCTURAL METAL
O SILL: 5/4" x6” CEDAR (VERIFY), SLOPE TO DRAIN; PRIME AND PAINT
O MISCELLANEOUS: EXPOSED METAL, REVEAL TRIM, AND FLASHING; PRIME AND PAINT

. EAVES FASCIA (BEHIND GUITERS): 5/4" x6 CEDAR: PRIME AND PAINT TO MATCH STRUCTURAL STEEL

. GABLE FASCIA: 1x3 CEDAR RAKE ON 5/4" x8 CEDAR FASCIA; PRIME AND PAINT
COLOR: MATCH EXPOSED STRUCTURAL METAL

. DOOR FRAME/TRIM: HOLLOW METAL DOOR FRAME AT ENTRY, PRIME AND PAINT
COLOR: MATCH EXPOSED STRUCTURAL METAL.

. WALL SIDING CORNER TRIM: FRY REGLET (OR EQUAL), PRIME AND PAINTTO MATCH EXPOSED
STRUCTURAL Mi
COLOR: MATCH BiPOSED STRUCTURAL METAL
O OUTER CORNER: FCP-LPO/SCNR (AT 3/8" PANEL)
O OUTER CORNER: FCP-LPO/SCNRLAP (AT 5/8" CHANNEL SIDING)
O INNER CORNER: FP - INSIDE CNR (AT 3/8" PANEL)
O INNER CORNER FCP-WRM7575625 (AT 5/8" CHANNEL SIDING)

. WALL SIDING AND WINDOW REVEAL TRIM: FRY REGLET (OR EQUAL), PRIME AND PAINT
COLOR: MATCH EXPOSED STRUCTURAL METAL.

O VERTICALREVEAL:  PCS 50-50 (AT 5/16" PANEL); ALIGN W/ WINDOW SIDE
VERTICAL REVEAL:  PCS 75-50 (AT 5/8" CHANNEL SIDING]; ALIGN W/ WINDOW
E REVEAL

WINDOW SIDE REVEAL: FPM 75-50 (VERTICAL AT 5/8" CHANNEL SIDING); ALIGN
ERTICAL REVEAL
WINDOW SIDE REVEAL FPM 5060 (VERTICAL AT 5/16" PANEL); ALIGN VERTICAL

WINDOW HEAD & slu FCP-DRIP CAP (AT 5/8" CHANNEL SIDING}; ALUGN
{ORIZONTAL REVE)

HORIZONYALRE\/EAL NOM. 1/2 epopHoL TRIM (AT 5/16" PANEL)

HORIZONTAL REVEAL: .. (AT 5/8" CHANNEL SIDING}; ALIGN W/ WINDOW REVEAL

00 o o o

. RAIN SCREEN VENT STRIP: FRY REGLET (OR EGUAL] PRIME AND PAINT
COLOR: MATCH EXPOSED STRUCTURAL Mi
O FRY REGLET (OR EQUAL):NOM. 3/4" FCP VST7S (AT 1x FURRING STRIPS)

WINDOWS:

PLY-GEM 1500 SERIES OR APPROVED EQUAL: 7/8" HP2+ INSULATED GLASS, WITH WARM EDGE, ARGON,

AND ONE LITE OF LOW-E & ONE INTERIOR SURFACE OF LOVI-E; VINYL FRA!

COLOR BLACK FACTORY FINISH EXTERIOR, WHITE FACTORY FINISH INTEIOR
MAXIMUM AVERAGE NRFC RATINGS OF U-VALUE 0.3, SHGC 0.4 PER WSEC; SEE WINDOW
SCHEDULE FOR MORE INFORMATION.

O PICTURE WINDOWS NFRC RATINGS: U-VALUE OF .26, SHGC VALUE OF .24, VT VALUE OF .47

O CASEMENT WINDOWS NRFC RATING: U-VALUE OF .26, SHGC VALUE OF .24, VT VALUE OF .47

O AWNING WINDOWS NRFC RATING: U-VALUE OF .26, SHGC VALUE OF .24, VT VALUE OF .47

DOORS:

. PLY-GEM MIRA SERIES OR APPROVED EQUAL; ALUMINUM CLAD WOOD; 7/8" HP2+ INSULATED GLASS
WITH WARM EDGE+, MAXIMUM AVERAGE NRFC RATINGS OF U-VALUE 0.3, SHGC 0.4, PER WSEC; SEE
WINDOW SCHEDULE FOR MORE INFORMATION.

COLOR: RADIANCE SUNSET FACTORY FINISH EXTERIOR; NATURAL WOOD (STAIN READV y INTERIOR
ENTRY DOOR: INSWING; U-VALUE OF .34, SHGC VALUE OF .21, VT VALUE OF
O PATIO DOOR: FRENCH OUTSWING; U-VALUE OF .3, SHGC VALUE OF .17, VT VALUE OF 31

SHEET METAL
PARAPET COPING CAP, GUTTERS, DOWNSPOUTS, AND SCUPPER/OVERFLOW; FACTORY FINISH TO
MATCH EXPOSED STRUCTURAL METAL

EXPOSED STRUCTURAL METAL
IME AND PAINT PRIME AND PAINT WITH SHERWIN WILLIAMS
“BEST BRONZE" SW 6160

ENTRY CANOPY:

. STEEL CHANNEL FRAME,

. 3/4” DIA. SUSPENSION ROD WITH ADJUSTABLE TURNBUCKLE

. CORRIGATED METAL CANOPY ROOFING SLOPED TO DRAIN

. PRIME AND PAINT ALL METAL ELEMENTS TO MATCH WINDOW TRIM

EXTERIOR GUARD
. PRIME AND PAINT STEEL MEMBERS TO MATCH WINDOW TRIM,

. POST: 1/2" X 3" STEEL POST; CUSTOM SHAPE (WELD TO 5" X 7" X %" CONNECTION PLATE)

. 1/2" SQUARE VERTICAL STEEL PICKETS AT 4"

. TOP RAIL CAP: 2X8 CEDAR; SLOPE TO DRAIN BACK TO BALCONY; STAIN AND SEAL WITH MARINE
VARNISH

EXTERIOR HANDRAIL
HANDRAIL: GALVANIZED METAL 1 %" 1.D. PIPE; PRIME AND PAINT TO MATCH WINDOW TRIM

PATIOS
. (CONCRETE WITH BROOM FINISH; 1" {MIN.] THICKNESS; SLOPE TO DRAIN AT 1:48 (MAX.)

20-1520

INTERIOR FINISHES

CE!LI
‘GWB: LIGHT ORANGE PEEL TEXTURE; PAINT WITH SHERWIN WILLIAMS, COLOR T80, EGGSHELL SHEEN
(UNOJ; VERIFY ALL PAINTS WITH TEST SAMPLE BEFORE FINAL PAINTING; COORDINATE W/ OWNER AND
DESIGN PROFESSIONAL

WALLS:

. GWB WALLS: LIGHT ORANGE PEEL TEXTURE; PAINT WITH SHERWIN WILLIAMS, COLOR TBD, EGGSHELL
SHEEN (UNO); VERIFY ALL PAINTS WITH TEST SAMPLE BEFORE FINAL PAINTING; COORDINATE W/ OWNER
AND DESIGN PROFESSIONAL

WALL BASE:
AT CARPETED AREAS: 4" RUBBER BASE: JOHNSONITE MANDALAY: COLOR TBD

. AT VINYL FLOORING: 4" PAINT GRADE WOOD TRIM. PAINT: SHERWIN WILLIAMS; COLOR TBD

. ATTILE FLOORING: 4" TILE BASE TO MATCH 4'X24" SINGLE BULLNOSE

DOORS AND HARDW
TIMELY CILSERES PREFINISHED STEEL DOGR FRAME W/ TA-23 TRIM, PRIME AND PAINT TO MATCH W/

WINDOW
. AT RATED METAL FRAMES: TIMELY (OR EQUAL] PRIMED AND PAINTED WITH SHERWIN WILLIAMS ENAMEL;
COLORT8D.

. SOLID CORE WOOD LEAF: SIMPSON; FLUSH PANEL (VERTICAL GRAIN FIR) WITH CLEAR STAIN FINISH; OR
L

. STEEL DOOR LEAF: PRIMED AND PAINTED WITH SHERWIN WILLIAMS ENAMEL

. METAL FRAMES: TIMELY (OR EQUAL) PRIMED AND PAINTED WITH SHERWIN WILLIAMS ENAMEL.

. HARDWARE: ALL SIDE HINGE SWING DOORS TO HAVE 1 1/2 PAIR OF HINGES, STOP, SILENCER, AND

LATCH SET WITH LEVER DOOR HANDLE; "ATHENS" OR "SPARTA" LEVER DESIGN (OR EQUAL); 626 "OIL
RUBBED BRONZE" FINISH
. SEE DOOR SCHEDULE NOTES FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION

ELECTRICAL TRIM: WHITE

FLOORING:

. AT ALL UNITS: VINYL PLANK: KARNDEAN K-TRADE SERIES, PVP 151 "VIVARA'; VERIFY WITH OWNER AND
ARCHITECT.

. AT ALL BATHROOMS: 12X24 TILE: UNITED TILE ~ CROSSVILLE- GOTHAM-AV324 MAINLINE; VERIFY GROUT
AND MATCHING CAULK WITH OWNER AND ARCHITECT.

. AT ENTRY: STAINED CONCRETE: VERIFY COLOR WITH OWNER AND ARCHITECT

. STAIRWAYS: CARPET TILE OR SHEET CARPET; VERIFY WITH OWNER AND ARCHITECT

FLOOR TRANSITIONS

TYPICALLY USE SCHLUTER SYSTEMS EDGING (OR EQUAL) AT FLOOR MATERIAL TRANSITIONS, STAINLESS
STEEL, OR DARK ANODIZED ALUMINUM

TRIM:

. WALL BASE: SEE WALL BASE (ABOVE)

. WINDOWS: GWB WRAP WITH %" WOOD SILL (ROUNDED NOSE) AND 3/4” APRON TRIM; CLEAR
FACTORY FINISH

. DOOR FRAMES: SEE DOOR, METAL FRAMES [ABOVE)

WINDOW BLINDS: ROLLER SHADES; LEVOLOR - BLACK-OUT ~ COLOR: WHITE

CASEWORK:

. ARISTOKRAFT, BRELLIN, FINISH AND COLOR TBD

. PULLS: STANDARD WIRE PULLS (94MM CENTER TO CENTER) WITH "OIL RUBBED BRONZE” FINISH (UNO)
. HARDWARE: EUROPEAN HINGES, SOFT-CLOSE; (UNO}

COUNTERTOP EDGE AND BACKSPLASH: CORIAN QUARTZ

PLUMBING FIXTURES
TYPICAL
. SEE INTERIOR ELEVATIONS FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION

. VERIFY THE SELECTION AND INSTALLATION OF ALL FIXTURES WITH OWNER

KNCHEN SINK AND FAUCET ALL UNITS:
MOEN 2000 SERIES, G202131; (2) EQUAL BOWLS, (1) HOLE (PROVIDE EXTRA HOLES FOR DISH
WASHER VENT OR SOAP DISPENSER IF REQUIRED), 33"X22"XB" (WXDXH), STAINLESS; EQUAL MAY BE

SUBSTITUTED
. FAUCET: KOHLER MODEL K-10433, FORTE, CHROME: EQUAL MAY BE SUBSTITUTED
BATHROOM

LAVATORY: KOHLER; K-2196-1 “PENNINGTON" SELF RIMING, SINGLE HOLE W/ "WHITE" 0 FINISH; EQUAL
MAY BE SUBSTITUTED

. LAVATORY FAUCET: DELTA; 22C 101, CHROME; EQUAL MAY BE SUBSTITUTED.

. WATER CLOSET: TOTO; CST243€F, "ENTRADA” 1.28 GPF; MATCH WITH LAVATORY COLOR AND FINISH

. SHOWER ENCLOSURE: KOHLER; K-1690-0, SONATA, WHITE

. BATHTUB AND ENCLOSURE: MODEL# 100LSC, WHITE

BATHROOM ACCESSORIES:
TOILET TISSUE DISPENSER: CHROME FINISH

. TOWEL BARS: CHROME FINISH
&
TYPICAL:
. SEE INTERIOR PLANS AND ELEVATIONS FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION
. SEE MECHANICAL, ELECTRICAL, AND PLUMBING PLANS FOR EQUIPMENT INFORMATION

VERIFY THE SELECTION AND INSTALLATION OF ALL APPLIANCES AND EQUIPMENT WITH OWNER

HEN:

. DISHWASHER: WHIRLPOOL; MODEL# WDF 130P AH, STAINLESS STEEL.
. REFRIGERATOR: WHIRLPOOL; MODEL# WRT138FD, STAINLESS STEEL
. RANGE: WHIRLPOOL; MODEL# WFC310, STAINLESS STEEL.

Caonpr NeEHOOD WHIRLPOOL; MODEL# UXT4130, STAINLESS STEEL

L

WASHING MACHINE: WHIRLPOOL; MODEL# WFW5620HW, WHITE.
DRYER: WHIRLPOOL; MODEL# WED5620HW, WHITE.

THOMAS

architecture studios

525 COLUMBIASTSW | OLYMPIA WA 98501
3609158775 | fasolympia.com

All work must be performed as per
the approved plans; any changes
from the approved plans must first
be approved by the City of Olympia
Building Department (2015 IBC
107.4).” Any changes to approved
engineered plans must also have
written approval from the Engineer of
record (2015 IBC 107.3.4)
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3RD GEN. INVESTMENT GROUP LLC

Westman Mill

Townhomes

510 STATE AVE OLYMPIA, WA. 98501

CONTACT INFORMATION

PROPERTY OWNER:
3RD GEN INVESTMENT GROUP LLC.

CONTACT: WALKER JOHN
PHONE: 360-705-2303
EMAIL: WALKER@OLIVIABEACH.COM

ARCHITECT:
THOMAS ARCHITECTURE STUDIO, INC.
525 COLUMBIA

OLYMPIA, WA vssm

CONTACT: AMOS CALLENDER
PHONE: 360-915-8775
EMAIL: AMOS@TASOLYMPIA.COM

CIVIL ENGINEER:
PARAMETRIX

1019 39TH AVENUE SE SUITE 100
PUYALLUP, WA. 98374

CONTACT: MATT CRAIG
PHONE: 253-604-6600

MECHANICAL/ELECTRICAL/PLUMBING ENGINEER:

ROBISON ENGINEERING INC|
19401 40TH AVENUE W SUITE 302
LYNNWOOD, WA 98036

CONTACT: JON ROBISON
PHONE: 206-364-3343

EMAIL: MCRAIGE OM  EMAIL:ROBISON@ROBISO! com
STRUCTURAL ENGINEER LANDSCAPE ARCHITECT:

PCS STRUCTURAL
1250 PACIFIC AVENUE SUITE 701
TACOMA, WA. 98402

PHONE: 253-383-2797

CONTACT: JARED DRAGOVICH
PHONE: 503-232-3746

EMAIL: JDRAGOVICH@PCS-
STRUCTURAL.COM

5CJ ALLIANCE
1821 4TH AVE. EAST
OLYMPIA, WA 98506

CONTACT. JfF GLANDER
PHONE: 360-352-146
EMAIL: JEFF. GLANDER@SCJALLIANCE com

DEFERRED SUBMITTALS
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e Lo poge A207  REFLECTED CEILING PLAN - THIRD FLOOR 400 ENLARGED PLANS, UNITS 101 & 106
Nac o T A301 ELEVATIONS E401  ENLARGED PLANS, UNITS 102 103
¥Bo ekt ovety bio et A302 NS 402 ENLARGED PLANS, UNITS 104, 105
N et o leomeneroted A0l BUILDING SECTIONS
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N sy Mo meieo N waiworswartage. A03  DOOR DETAILS P00l PROJECTNOTE
Do g s i W wen A604  EXTERIOR DETAILS PO02  CALCULATIONS
S I oo W whieboord A605  GENERAL & EXTERIOR DETAILS POO3  SCHEDULES
Y e e N ] A701 INTERIOR ELEVATIONS P04 TABLES
On founaton B Voot ABO1 SCHEDULES P200S  UNDERSLAB PLUMBING PLAN - SUPPLY
B e S omi” D5 Veramee ol A802 BASIS OF DESIGN P20OW  UNDERSLAR PLUMBING PLAN - WASTE
T e [ wo'  wmeu P20IS  FRSTFLOOR PLAN-SUPPLY
o finched Roorlevel PCF poundspercutictt EC | wangonsts snecy coce P20IW  FIRSTFLOOR PLAN -WASTE
W e [ ety o STRUCTURAL P2025  SECOND FLOOR PLAN- SUPPLY
wooee o et ek ure e P202W  SECOND FLOOR PLAN - WASTE
Tk farahad by oames. rctea by P e 5001 GENERAL NOTES 2035 THIRD FLOOR PLAN - SUPPLY
copennr PO proidecnyowne. rece 5002 GENERAL NOTES. P203W  THIRD FLOOR PLAN - WASTE
o aion o roverech 5-008 GENERAL NOTES P204W  ROOF WASTE PLAN
¢ Boiapersaeren 004 GENERALNOTES P300S SUPPLY DISTRIBUTION DIAGRANS
$-005 (GENERAL NOTES P300W  WASTE & VENT RISER DIAGRAMS
SITE INFORMATION si0 puEpw P00 DHALS AND DIAGRAVS
S101  FOUNDATION PLAN
SITE ADDRESS: 510 STATE AVENE, OLYMPIA, WA 98501 5102 SECOND FLOOR FRAMING PLAN

ARCEL #: 661300004 5103 THIRD FLOOR FRAMING PLAN
ABBREVIATED LEGAL SECTION 14 TOWNSHIP 16 RANGE 2W BINDING SITE PLAN OLYMPIA AREA 5104 ROOF FRAMING PLAN
ROWING BSP 38D AMENDMENT LT 11 DOCUMENT 4611194 a0 GR ADE BEAMDETALS
JURISDICTION : CITY OF OLYMPIA s301  DEAL
PARENT PERMIT #: 18-1531
CIVIL PERMIT # 180411 5302 nmns
PILE ONLY PERMIT #: 18-2990 5303 DETAILS
BUILDING PERMIT #: 18-2072 (PHASE 1) 5304 DETALS
DRB, COMBINED DESIGN REVIEW:  CPD FILE 172795; APPROVALON (01/26/2018) S401  DETALS
LAND USE APPROVAL ON: FEBRUARY 15, 201 s402  DETAI
IONING: URBAN WATERFRONT [ a3 D
[ aivoraunviin Con oy veneesoerats
PROJECT SITE AREA: 84581 5Q FEET 501 DET,
PROJECT IMPERVIOUS AREA: 495 SQ FEET (65.43%) S-601 DEYA"-S

PROJECT LANDSCAPE AND UNDISTURBED AREA: 82137 SQ FEET

“*SEE SITE PLAN AND APPROVED LAND USE PLAN FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION

INADVERTENT DISCOVERY PLAN

$700  ROOF FRAMING DETAILS
Hs-01 HARDSCAPE PLAN

1. ENGINEERED TRUSS DESIGN
2. FIRESPRINKLER SYSTEM
3. FIRE ALARM SYSTEM

BUILDING INFORMATION

MODEL CODE: zms IsC
CONSTRUCTION TYPE:

NUMBER OF STORIES:

BUILDING HEIGHT: 35‘ || (+1-)
OCCUPANCY TYPE:

AUTOMATIC SPRINKLER SYSTEM; NFPA |3R

TOWNHOMES:
FIRST FLOOR 3897 SF
SECOND FLOOR 3180 5F
THIRD FLOOR 3342 5F

TOTALBUILDING AREA

SCOPE OF WORK

(6) UNITS, (3) BEDROOMS.

10419 SF

SCOPE OF WORK TO INCLUDE THE CONSTRUCTION OF (2)
RESIDENTIAL STYLE (6] UNIT TOWNHOME BUILDINGS WITH
ENITRY PATIO, SECOND STORY DECK, AND COVERED PARKING
AREA. BUILDINGS SHALL BE PLACED ON EXISTING PILES, EAST,
AND WEST OF A COMMON PARKING AREA, AND NOTED AS.

PHASE 2 BUILDINGS "A” AND "B’

DURING THE COURSE OF ANY PROJECT-RELATED GROUND DISTURBING
ACTIVITIES (INCLUDING CONCRETE REMOVAL, EXCAVATION, OR INSTALLING
OF PILINGS), HUMAN REMAINS, ARCHAEOLOGICAL AND OTHER
UNDERGROUND HISTORICAL MATERIALS AND FEATURES WILL BE PROTECTED AS
FOLLOWS:

1. STOP WORK IMMEDIATELY IF ANY CULTURAL/HISTORICAL MATERIALS OR
HUMAN REMAINS ARE OBSERVED OR UNCOVERED DURING GROUND
DISTURBANCE:

BONES OR SMALL PIECES OF BONE,
CLUSTERS OF SHELL OR BURNED ROCKS,
AREAS OF CHARCOAL OR VERY DARK STAINED SOIL,

STONE TOOLS, ARROWHEADS, BEADS, OR CERAMIC ARTIFACTS,
HISTORICAL ARTIFACTS LIKE OLD BOTILES, EQUIPMENT, TOOLS AND
PERSONAL It

. BUILDING FOUNDATIONS AND CLUSTERS OF OLD BUILDING
MATERIALS, AND.

. OLD RAILROAD TRACKS, ROAD SECTIONS, OR OTHER INDUSTRIAL
MATERIALS.

NOTE: DO NOT RESUME GROUND DISTURBING WORK UNTIL A RESPONSE FROM
THE APPROPRIATE AUTHORITIES IS COMPLETE.

2. IMMEDIATELY CONTACT CITY OF OLYMPIA HISTORIC PRESERVATION OFFICER
(OHPO), WHO CAN HELP COORDINATED A RESPONSE SO ANY DISCOVERIES
CAN BE APPROPRIATELY ADDRESSED BEFORE YOU CONTINUE WORK.

MARYGRACE GODDU
HISTORIC PRESERVATION OFFICER (OPHO)
CITY OF OLYMPIA

WORK: 360-753-8031

EMAIL: MGODDUGCLOLYMPIAWAUS

IFTHE CITY'S HISTORIC OFFICER IS NOT AVAILABLE, CONTACT THE OTHER
CONSULTIES LISTED BELOW IN ORDER SO AN IMMEDIATE RESPONSE CAN BE
ARRANGED.

Provide manufacturers installation instructions for the Field

Inspector at the time of inspection.

VICINITY MAP

20-1520

3.IF THE OPHO IS NOT AVAILABLETO ASSIST WITH THIS RESPONSE IMMEDIATELY
NOTIFY THE STATE DEPARTMENT OF ARCHAEOLOGY AND HISTORIC
PRESERVATION (DAHP).

GRETCHEN KAEHLER
LOCAL GOVERNMENT ARCHAEOLOGIST

CELL: 360-628-2755
WORK: 360-586-3088
EMAIL: GRETCHEN KAEHLERGGAHP WA.GOV

4. DAHP WILL HELP COORDINATE THE INVOLVEMENT OF OTHERS WHO MAY
HAVE A LEGAL ROLE IN RESPONSE TO THE UNANTICIPATED DISCOVERY OF
ARCHAEOLOGICAL MATERIALS OR HUMAN REMAINS DURING THE COURSE OF
A DEVELOPMENT PROJECT. THESE MAY INCLUDE:

. INTERESTED TRIBES, INCLUDING BUT NOT LIMITED TO THE TRIBAL
HISTORIC PRESERVATION OFFICERS FOR:
THE NISQUALLY TRIBE (JACKIE WALL: 360-456-5221, X2180), AND

2. THESQUAXIN ISLAND TRIBE (RHONDA FOSTER: 360-432-3850)
« THESTATE PHYSICAL ANTHROPOLOGIST (FOR HUMAN REMAINS)

. LAW ENFORCEMENT (FOR HUMAN REMAINS)

. COUNTY CORONER (FOR HUMAN REMAINS]

5. PLEASE TREAT ANY HUMAN REMAINS WITH DIGNITY AND RESPECT. COVER
THE REMAINS WITH A TARP OR OTHER MATERIALS (NOT SOIL OR ROCKS) FOR
TEMPORARY PROTECTION IN PLACE AND TO SHIELD THEM FROM BEING
PHOTOGRAPHED. DO NOT CALL 9110R SPEAK WITH THE MEDIA.

ONCE CONTACTED, THE ABOVE PARTIES WILL DETERMINE IF THERE ARE
IMPORTANT ARCHAEOLOGICAL MATERIALS OR HUMAN REMAINS PRESENT
WOULD THE APPROPRIATE RESPONSE SO THAT YOU PROJECT CAN RESUME AS
QUICKLY AS POSSIBLE.

LANDSCAPE

1-101 LANDSCAPE NOTES
1-102  LANDSCAPE PLAN

1-103  LANDSCAPEPLAN

L1104 LANDSCAPE DETALS

1-201  RRIGATION NOTES

1-202  RRIGATION PLAN

1-203  IRRIGATION PLAN

1-204  IRRIGATION DETAILS.

LG0l  GENERAL NOTES, LEGEND &

LG02  GENERALNOTES

EXTERIOR ENVELOPE DESIGN

“THE UNDERSIGNED HAS PROVIDED BUILDING ENCLOSURE DOCUMENTS THAT IN
MY PROFESSIONAL JUDGEMENT ARE APPROPRIATE TO SATISFY THE
REQUIREMENTS OF SECTIONS | THROUGH 10 OF EHB 1848."

THE PROJECT OWNER/DEVELOPER WILL ENGAGE THE SERVICES OF A THIRD-PARTY
INSPECTOR TO INSPECT THE EXTERIOR ENVELOPE DURING THE COURSE OF
CONSTRUCTION FOR COMPLIANCE WITH THE BUILDING ENCLOSURE DESIGN AND
FILE INSPECTION REPORT TO JURISDICTION. IF REQUIRED, PRIOR TO FINAL
OCCUPANCY, SUBMIT A FOLLOW-UP REPORT TO JURISDICTION NOTING
CORRECTIVE MEASURES TAKEN.

THE BUILDING OR DWELLING UNIT SHALL BE TESTED AND VERIFIED AS HAVING AN
AIR LEAKAGE RATE NOT EXCEEDING 5 AIR CHANGES PER HOUR. TESTING SHALL BE
CONDUCTED WITH A BLOWER DOOR AT A PRESSURE OF 0.2 INCHES W.G. (50
PASCALS). WHERE REQUIRED BY THE CODE OFFICIAL, TESTING SHALL BE
CONDUCTED BY AN APPROVED THIRD PARTY. A WRITTEN REPORT OF THE RESULTS
‘OF THE TEST SHALL BE SIGNED BY THE PARTY CONDUCTING THE TEST AND
PROVIDED TO THE CODE OFFICIAL,

SPECIFIC NOTES AND DETAILS CAN BE FOUND ON SHEETS A6.01 - A6.05.

All special inspection or structural
observation reports must be submitted at
or prior to, the appropriate city
inspection. All special inspection or
structural observation reports must be
submitted at or prior to final inspection.

All construction shall meet the requirements of the appropriate currently adopted
version of the International Building Code (IBC) International Existing Building Code
(IEBC) International Residential Code (IRC) International Mechanical Code (IMC)
International Fuel Gas Code (IFGC) Uniform Plumbing Code (UPC) ICC A117.1,
and Washington State Energy Code (WSEC) as amended by Washington State.

525 COLUMBIAST. | OLYMPIA WA 98501
3609158775 | lasoympia.com

Per field inspection, conditions at
time of inspection may require
modification to ensure code
compliance.

All work must be performed as per
the approved plans; any changes
from the approved plans must first
be approved by the City of Olympia
Building Department (2015 IBC
107.4).” Any changes to approved
engineered plans must also have
written approval from the Engineer of
record (2015 IBC 107.3.4).

TOWNHOMES
WESTMAN MILL

Project No: 1514
D SET
04/17/2020

Tu-l
Iding Plans Examiner - CP&D
360753280 Offce
ejensen@colympla.wa.us - emall
5000 585

REVIEWED FOR CODE COMPLINGE

COVER SHEET.

A0.00

“All material herein constitutes the original
and unpublished work of the architect and
may ot be used, duplicated, or disclosed
without the written consent of the
architect. Copyright © 2020 by Thomas
Architecture Studio. All rights reserved.
City Of Olympia
Rec. 5-20-20




BUILDING CODE CALCULATIONS AND NOTES

MODEL CODE 2015 IBC
ANSI, ICC 117.1-2009
CITY OF OLYMPIA MUNICIPAL CODE (OMC)

BUILDING INFORMATION
TYPE OF CONSTRUCTION: V&

+ AUTOMATIC SPRINKLER PROTECTION PER IBC 903.3.1.1

+ GROSS BUILDING AREA: 10181 SF

NFPA 13

301 OCCUPANCY CLASSIFICATIONS
 310.4 RESIDENTIAL GROUP R-2; APARTMENTS.
3113 LOW-HATARD GROUP 5-2; COVERED PARKING (OPEN)

406.5 OPEN PARKING GARAGES

406.5.2 OPENINGS. FOR NATURAL VENTILATION PURPOSES, THE EXTERIOR SIDE OF THE STRUCTURE SHALL HAVE
UNIFORMLY DISTRIBUTED OPENINGS ON TWO OR MORE SIDES. THE AREA OF SUCH OPENINGS IN EXTERIOR WALLS.
ON ATIER SHALL BE NOT LESS THAN 20 PERCENT OF THE TOTAL PERIMETER WALL AREA OF EACHTIER. THE
AGGREGATE LENGTH OF THE OPENINGS CONSIDERED TO BE PROVIDING NATURAL VENTILATION SHALL BENOT
LESS THAN 40 PERCENT OF THE PERIMETER OF THE TIER.

420.1 GENERAL. OCCUPANCIES IN GROUP R-2 SHALL COMPLY WITH THE PROVISIONS OF SECTIONS 420.1
THROUGH 420.6 AND OTHER APPLICABLE PROVISIONS OF THIS CODE.

4202 WALLS SEPARATING DWELLING UNITS IN THE SAME BUILDING SHALL BE CONSTRUCTED AS FIRE PARTITIONS
AND HAVE A FIRE RESISTANCE RATING OF NOT LESS THAN 1 HOUR IN ACCORDANCE WITH SECTION 708.

420.5 AUTOMATIC SPRINKLER SYSTEM. GROUP R OCCUPANCIES SHALL BE EQUIPPED THROUGHOUT WITH AN
AUTOMATIC SPRINKLER SYSTEM IN ACCORDANCE WITH SECTION 903.2.8. QUICKENS OR RESIDENTIAL
AUTOMATIC SPRINKLERS SHALL BE INSTALLED [N ACCORDANCE WITH SECTION 503.3.2.

420.6 FIRE ALARM SYSTEMS AND SMOKE ALARMS. FIRE ALARM SYSTEMS AND SMOKE ALARMS SHALL BE
PROVIDED IN ACCORDANCE WITH SECTIONS 907.2.6, 907.2.8, 907.2.9 AND 907.2.10, RESPECTIVELY. SINGLEOR
MULTIPLE- STATION SMOKE ALARMS SHALL BE PROVIDED IN ACCORDANCE WITH SECTION 907.2.11

£01.2 ADDRESS | IDENTIFICATION. NEW AND EXISTING BUILDINGS SHALL BE PROVIDED WITH APPROVED ADDRESS

IDENTIFICATI

+ REQUIRED: ' KDDRES IDENTIFICATION SHALL COMPLY WITH 501.2 AND SHALL BE A MINIMUM OF § INCHES HIGH
PER CITY OF OLYMPIA FIRE DEP ARTMENT REQUIREMENTS.

504 BUILDING HEIGHT AND NUMBER OF STORIES ABOVE GRADE.
AUTOMATIC SPRINKLER SYSTEM PER IBC 903.3.1.2

REQUIREMENT: R-:
REQUIREMENT: 5-2
PROPOSED:  R-

600" 3 STORIES (MAX.)
00" 2 STORIES (MAX)
PROPOSED:  $-2= 113" | SIORIES
506 BUILDING AREAS WITH AUTOMATIC SPRINKLER PROTECTION PER IBC 903.3.1.2 PER TABLE 506.2: SEE MIXED USE
OCCUPANCY, IBC 508, FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION
+ R-2(GROSS AREAS) REQUIREMENT
R-2 ALLFLOORS PROPOSED:
R-2 FIRST FLOOR ONLY ROPOSED:
52 (GROSS AREAS) REQ\IIKEMEN' mw SF (SEE 506.2.3 BELOW)
52 FIRST FLOOR ONLY

19,179 % (GEE 506,23 8ELOW)

50623 EQUATION 5-2: Aa= [Af + (NS xIi)] xSa
Aa = ALLOWABLE AREA (SQUARE FEET)
2333of (R-2); 67501 (5-2)

3 STORIES (R-2); 2 STORIES (5-2)

R-2 OCCUPANCY: [2333 + (7000 X .58)] X3 = 19,179 SF (6,393 SF PER STORY)
5-2 OCCUPANCY: [6750 + {13500 X .58)] X 2.= 29,160 SF (14, 580 SF PER STORY}

FIRSI FLOOR MIXED OCC:
lojsees =288

e {<1.00=0K

50633 AMOUIT IF AREA INCREASE EQUATION n <P -025W/%0
REA FACTOR INCREASE DUE TO FRO

F = BUILDING PERIMETER FRONTING ON Pusuc WAY OR OPEN SPACE W/ MIN. OF 201226025
P = PERIMETER OF ENTIRE BUILDING (FT). = 959" + 40-5' +
W = WIDTH OF PUBLIC WAY OR OPEN SPACE (FT) IN ACCORDANCE WITH Ehon s0632.2 30

1= [230.25/270.67 - 0.25] 30/30 = .60

TOTAL ALLOWABLE FLOOR AREA ON FIRST FLOOR OF SPRINKLERED BUILDING WITH TYPE VB CONSTRUCTION
[16393/20973) X 6393] + [{14580/20973) X 14580] = 12,085 SF (> 3,897 SF OK)

TOTAL ALLOWABLE BUILDING AREA FOR SPRINKLED TYPE VB = 12,085 + 6,393 + 6,393 = 24,670 SF (10419 SF OK)

508 MIXED USE AND OCCUPANCY

 508.4 SEPARATED OCCUPANCIES. PER TABLE 508.4 R-2 AND 5-2 OCCUPANCIES REQUIRE A 1 HOUR
SEPARATION. MINIMUM ONE HOUR SEP ARATION PROVIDED. SEE FLOOR PLAN SHEETS FOR RATED
SEPARATION,

602 CONSTRUCTION CLASSIFICATION TYPE V&
* TABLE 602: FIRE-RESISTANCE RATING REQUIREMENTS FOR EXTERIOR WALLS IN A GROUP R OCCUPANCY
BUILDING, WITH FIRE SEPARATION DISTANCE OF LESS THAN § FEET SHALL BE | HOUR
SOUTH FACING EXTERIOR SIDE ELEVATION WALLS ARE 3-0' FROM AN IMAGINARY PROPERTY LINE (MOST
RESTRICTIVE). SOUTH FACING EXTERIOR WALLS SHALL HAVE A ONE-HOUR FIRE SEPARATION RATING.

7058 OPENING IN EXTERIOR WALLS EXTERIOR:
705.8.1 ALLOWABLE AREA OF OPENINGS. EXCEPTION 2. BUILDINGS WHOSE EXTERIOR BEARING WALLS,
EXTERIOR NONBEARING WALLS AND EXTERIOR PRIMARY STRUCTURAL FRAME ARE NOT REQUIRED TO BE FIRE-
RESISTANCE RATED SHALL BE PERMITTED TO HAVE UNLIMITED UNPROTECTED OPENINGS
TABLE 705.8: MAXIMUM AREA OF UNPROTECTED EXTERIOR WALL OPENINGS, IN A FULLY SPRINKLERED
BUILDING WITH FIRE SEPARATION DISTANCE OF 3-0", SHALL BE 15% OR LESS

WALL AREA OF SOUTH FACING SIDE ELEVATIONS = 990.5 SF

OPENING AREA OF SOUTH FACING SIDE ELEVATIONS = 72.75 SF (MOST RESTRICTIVE)

7275 SF / 990.5 SF = 7.34% (< 15%)

708.3 FIRE PARTITIONS. WALLS SEPARATING DWELLING UNITS SHALL BE CONSIDERED FIRE PARTITIONS AND SHALL
HAVE A FIRE RESISTANCE RATING OF NOT LESS THAN | HOUR

711 HORIZONTAL ASSEMBLIES
+ 711.2.3 SUPPORTING CONSTRUCTION: THE SUPPORTING STRUCTURE OF THE FIRE RATED HORIZONTAL ASSEMBLY
SHALL BE RATED.

714.3.1.1 FIRE-RESISTANCE-RATED ASSEMBLIES. PENETRATIONS SHALL BE INSTALLED AS TESTED IN AN APPROVED FIRE

RESISTANCE-RATED ASSEMBLY,

+ 7143.1.2 THROUGH-PENETRATION FIRESTOP SYSTEM. THROUGH PENETRATIONS SHALL BE PROTECTED BY AN
APPROVED PENETRATION FIRESTOP SYSTEM INSTALLED AS TESTED IN ACCORDANCE WITH ASTM EB14 OR
UL 1479, WITH A MINIMUM POSITIVE PRESSURE DIFFERENTIAL OF 0,01 INCH (2.49 PA) OF WATER AND SHALL
HAVE AN F RATING OF NOT LESS THAN THE REQUIRED FIRE-RESISTANCE RATING OF THE WALL PENETRATED.

715.3 FIRE TEST CRITERIA. FIRE-RESISTANT JOINT SYSTEMS SHALL BE TESTED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE
REQUIREMENTS OF EITHER ASTM E1966 OR UL 2079

718.2.2 CONCEALED WALL SPACES. FIRE BLOCKING SHALL BE PROVIDED IN CONCEALED SPACES OF STUD WALLS
AND PARTITIONS, INCLUDING FURRED SPACES, AND PARALLEL ROWS OF STUDS OR STAGGERED STUDS, AS
FOLLOWS:

1. VERTICALLY AT THE CEILING AND FLOOR LEVELS,

2. HORIZONTALLY AT INTERVALS NOT EXCEEDING 10 FEET.
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803.11 INTERIOR FINISH REQUIREMENTS BASED ON GROUP. INTERIOR WALL AND CEILING FINISH SHALL HAVE A
FLAME SPREAD INDEX NOT GREATER THAN THAT SPECIFIED IN TABLE 803.11. SEE INTERIOR ROOM FINISH SCHEDULE
NOTES FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION

804.2 CLASSIFICATION OF INTERIOR FLOOR FINISH AND FLOOR COVERING MATERIALS
4.4.2 MINIMUM CRITICAL RADIANT FLUX. SEE INTERIOR ROOM FINISH SCHEDULE NOTES FOR ADDITIONAL
INFORMATION

1004 OCCUPANT LOAD: RESIDENCES AND PARKING GARAGES AT 200 SF / OCCUPANT GROSS
OCCUPANT LOAD REQUIRED FOR GROSS BUILDING FLOOR AREAS PER IBC 1004

FIRST FLOOR (RESIDENCE & PARKING) AT 200 SF / OCCUPANT GROSS. 3897 SF 190CC
SECOND FLOOR AT 200 5F / OCCUPANT GROSS 3180SF 160CC
THIRD FLOOR AT 200 SF / OCCUPANT GROSS. 3342 SF 160CC.
TOTAL OCCUPANT LOAD 10419 SF 500CC.
OCCUPANT LOAD REQUIRED FOR EXTS PER [BC 1004 (AT MOST RESTRICTIVE RFS DENCE UNIT

FIRST FLOOR RESIDENCE AREA AT 200 SF / OCC. GROSS 20CC.
SECOND FLOOR RESIDENCE AREA AT 200 SF / OCC. GROSS. Sb& sF 3occ
THIRD FLOOR RESIDENCE AREA AT 200 SF / OCC. GROSS 605 SF 3occ.
TOTAL RESIDENCE UNIT 1483 SF s0oCC.

1005 MEANS OF EGRESS SIZING: MINIMUM EGRESS WIDTH (INCLUDING DOORS AND STAIRWAYS) PER IBC 1005.3
AND 1004.1.1.3
FIRST FLOOR ENTRY DOOR {MOST RESTRICTIVE): 8 OCC. (MAX) x.2= 1.6" REQUIRED: 36" PER 1010.1.1

PROVIDED: 36’ (AT DOORS)

STAIRWAYS (MOST RESTRICTIVE): 8 OCC. (MAX) x 3=

& REQUIRED: 35"PER|chH2
10N 2)
PROVIDED: ze‘ 1A| STAIRWAY)

1006.2.1 NUMBER OF EXITS AND CONTINUITY AND COMMON PATH OF EGRESS TRAVEL DISTANCE PER 1006.2.1
EXCEPTION 1 AND TABLE 1006.2.1
OCCUPANT LOAD PER DWELLING WITH AUTOMATIC SPRINKLER:

REQUIRED: 20 (MAX)
PROVIDED: &
+ COMMON PATH DISTANCE FROM FLOOR 3 MASTER BEDROOM REQUIRED: 125 (MAX)
PROVIDED:  99-6"
1017.2 EXIT ACCESS TRAVEL DISTANCE PER TABLE l017.2 REQUIRED:  250' (MAX)
FLOOR 3 MASTER BEDROOM (MOST RESTRICTIVE] PROVIDED:  99-¢"

1019.3 EXIT ACCESS STAIRWAYS: IN OTHER THAN GROUP I-2 AND |-3 OCCUPANCIES, FLOOR OPENINGS
CONTAINING EXIT ACCESS STAIRWAYS THAT DO NOT COMPLY WITH ONE OF THE CONDITIONS LISTED IN THIS
SECTION SHALL BE REQUIRED TO BE ENCLOSED WITH A SHAFT ENCLOSURE CONSTRUCTED IN ACCORDANCE WITH
SECTION 713,
*1019.32IN GROUP R-1, R-2 OR R-3 OCCUPANCIES, EXIT ACCESS STAIRWAYS AND RAMPS CONNECTING
FOUR STORIES OR LESS SERVING AND CONTAINED WITHIN AN INDIVIDUAL DWELLING UNIT OR SLEEPING
UNIT OR LIVE/WORK UNIT.

1030 EMERGENC ESCAPE AND RESCUE
2 MINIMUM SIZE: EMERGENCY ESCAPE AND RESCUE OPENINGS SHALL HAVE A MINIMUM NET CLEAR
OPENING OF 5.7 SQUARE FEET; OPENINGS AT GRADE SHALL BE ALLOWED TO HAVE A MINIMUM OPENING
OF 5 SQUARE FEET.
*1030.2.1 MINIMUM DIMENSIONS. THE MINIMUM NET CLEAR OPENING HEIGHT DIMENSION SHALL BE
24 INCHES. THE MINIMUM NET CLEAR OPENING WIDTH DIMENSION SHALL BE 20 INCHES.
*1030.3 MAXIMUM HEIGHT FROM FLOOR. EMERGENCY ESCAPE AND RESCUE OPENINGS SHALL HAVE THE

BOTTOM OF THE CLEAR OPENING NOT GREATER THAN 44 INCHES {1118 MM) MEASURED FROM THE FLOOR.

e ACCESSIBLE DAELLING UNITs AND SLEEPING UNTS
1 TYPE A UNITS. IN GROUP R-2 OCCUPANCIES CONTAINING MORE THAN 10 DWELLING UNITS
ORSLEEHNG UNITS, AT LEAST S PERGENT, BUT OT LESS AN ONE, OF THE UNITS SHALL BE ATYPE A UNIT.
ALLUNITS ON A SITE SHALL BE CONSIDERED TO DETERMINE THE TOTAL NUMBER OF UNITS AND THE
REQUIRED NUMBER OF TYPE A UNITS.

+ ALLDEVELOPMENT TYPE A ACCESSIBLE UNITS SHALL BE PROVIDED IN THE MAIN BUILDING (PHASE 1)
REQUIRED: (PHASE | + PHASE Il UNIT COUNT) X .05 = (75 UNITS + 12UNITS) X.05  REQUIRED: 4
PROVIDED: TYPW A ACCESSIBLE UNITS IN PHASE | + PHASE Il = (4 UNITS +0 UNITS)  PROVIDED: 4

+ 11077 GENERAL EXCEPTIONS. WHERE SPECIFICALLY PERMITTED BY SECTION 1107.5 OR 1107.6, THE
REQUIRED NUMBER OF TYPE A UNITS AND TYPE B UNITS IS PERMITTED TO BE REDUCED IN ACCORDANCE
WITH SECTIONS 1107.7.1 THROUGH 1107.7.5.

+ 1107.7.1 STRUCTURES WITHOUT ELEVATOR SERVICE. WHERE NO ELEVATOR SERVICE IS PROVIDED IN A
STRUCTURE, ONLY THE DWELLING UNITS AND SLEEPING UNITS THAT ARE LOCATED ON STORIES INDICATED
IN'SECTIONS 1107.7.1.1 AND 1107.7.1.2 ARE REQUIRED TO BETYPE A UNITS AND TYPE B UNITS,
RESPECTIVELY. THE NUMBER OF TYPE A UNITS SHALL BE DETERMINED IN ACCORDANCE WITH SECTION
1107.6.22.1

+ THE OPPORTUNITY FOR ACCESSIBI.ETOWNHOMEDWELLINGS PER SECTIONS 1107.7.1.1 AND 1107.7.1.2,
ARENOT PROVIDED DUE TO THE FOLLOWIN
1. THREE STORY TOWNHOMES ARE DESIGNED WITHOUT AN ELEVATOR
2. BEDROOMS AND LIVING SPACES ARE ON SEPARATE LEVELS
3. LIVING SPACES ARE LOCATED ONLY ON THE SECOND STORY.

16125+ ASCE 24 SEA LEVEL RISE:
612.5.2.1. THE ELEVATION OF THE BOTTOM OF THE LOWEST HORIZONTAL STRUCTURAL MEMBER AS
REQUIRED BY THE LOWEST FLOOR ELEVATION INSPECTION IN SECTION 110.3.3 AND FOR THE FINAL
INSPECTION IN SECTION 110.3.10.1
MC, 16.80.030 GENERAL PROVISIONS
A. LANDS TO WHICH THIS ORDINANCE APPLIES. THIS ORDINANCE SHALL APPLY TO ALL AREAS BELOW 16
FEET NORTH AMERICA VERTICAL DATUM (NAVDBB) AS DESIGNATED SEA LEVEL RISE FLOOD DAMAGE
AREAS IDENTIFIED BY THE CITY OF OLYMPIA PUBLISHED MAP.
BASIS FOR ESTABLISHING AREAS OF SEA LEVEL RISE FLOOD DAMAGE. THE AREAS OF SEA LEVEL RISE
FLOOD DAMAGE IDENTIFIED BY THE CITY OF OLYMPIA IN A SCIENTIFIC AND ENGINEERING MAP TITLED
"MAP FOR CITY OF OLYMPIA, WASHINGTON' (EXHIBIT A) IS HEREBY ADOPTED BY REFERENCE AND
DECLARED TO BE A PART OF THIS ORDINANCE. THE SEA LEVEL RISE FLOOD DAMAGE AREA MAP IS ON
FILE AT CITY OF OLYMPIA. THE BEST AVAILABLE INFORMATION FOR SEA LEVEL RISE FLOOD DAMAGE
AREA IDENTIFICATION AS OUTLINED SHALL BE THE BASIS FOR REGULATION UNTIL A NEW SEA LEVEL RISE
STUDY IS ISSUED THAT INCORPORATES DATA UTILIZED BY THE CITY OF OLYMPIA.
+ OMC, 16.80.050.A2.a.; ALLNEW CONSTRUCTION AND SUBSTANTIAL IMPROVEMENTS SHALL BE
CONSTRUCTED WITH MAYERIA[S AND UTILITY EQUIPMENT PROTECTED TO A LEVEL OF 16 FEET OR GREATER
TO RESISTANT FLOOD D
A nmumsn FIRST HOOR LEveL OF BUILDING SHALL BE ABOVE THE FLOOD ELEVATION OF 16-0" PER

3 REGIIII(ED: SPRINKLER ROOM ELECTRICAL SERVICE AND ELECTRICAL EQUIPMENT SHALL BE PLACED
ABOVE THE FLOOD ELEVATION OF 16-0" PER OMC

25021 NUMBER OF PLUMBING FIXTURES FOR TYPE .2 OCCUPANCY PER IBC (WSA) CHAPTER 29, ADLE 29021
REQUIRED: (1) WATERCLOSETS, (1) LAVATORY, (1) BATH/SHOWER, (1) KITCHEN SINK, (1) AUTOMATIC
/ASHER CONNECTION
(4) WATERCLOSETS, (4) LAVATORY, (3) BATH/SHOWER, (1) KITCHEN SINK, (1) AUTOMATIC
WASHER CONNECTION

+  PROVIDED:

NOTES:
1. EXTERIOR WALKING SURFACES SHALL BE STABLE, FIRM, SLIP RESISTANT, AND DRAIN; HAVE A RUN SLOPE NO
GREATER THAN 1:20 AND A CROSS SLOPE NO GREATER THAN 1:48.

WASHINGTON STATE ENERGY CODE NOTES

MODEL CODE: 2015 WSEC (SEE MECHANICAL DRAWINGS FOR WSEC COMPLIANT ENERGY CALCULATIONS)

NERAL PRO. Rl
NEW CONSTRUCTION:  (2) 6 UNIT TOWNHOME BUILDINGS WITH 1381 SF (AT LARGEST UNIT)
APPLICABLE OCCUPANCY: R2 MULTI-FAMILY, TOWNHOMES, 1-3 STORIES

BUILDING ENVELOPE COMPLIANCE

NEW EN
HEATED 8332 SF R-2 OCCUPANCY
UNHEATED 2087 SF 5-2 OCCUPANCY

SCOPE OF MECHANICAL WORK: ELECTRIC WALL HEATERS AND EXHAUST VENTING AT UNITS
LOCATION OF DUCTWORK OR MECHANICAL EQUIPMENT: ATTICS, WALLS, CEILING SOFFITS
COMPLIANCE PATH: PER TABLER402.1.1 (IONE 4C); ADJUSTED PERTABLE 406.2: 3b & 5a
MALL DWELLING UNITS LESS THAN 1500 SQUARE FEET IN CONDITIONED FLOOR
AREA WITH LESS THAN 300 SQUARE FEET OF FENESTRATION AREA): ... 1.5
CREDITS

HOUSE VENTILATION: PROVIDE WHOLE HOUSE VENTILATION REQUIREMENTS AS DETERMINED BY M1507.3 OF
THE INTERNATIONAL RESIDENTIAL CODE.

HEATING: PTHP UNITS ON EACH FLOOR WITH THERMOSTAT CONTROLLED VENTILATION OF CONDITIONED AIR
BETWEEN HEATED SPACES. HIGH EFFICIENCY AIR-SOURCE HEAT PUMPS SHALL HAVE A MINIMUM HSPF OF 9.0
(PER WSEC, TABLE 406.2, 3b).

THERMOSTAT: PROGRAMMABLE PER R403.1.1
INSULATION & AREA: CEILING: Re49 3342 SF (TOTAL PER BUILDING)
WALL: R-21 BATT 8137 SF (TOTAL PER BUILDING)
FLOOR: 1532 SF: (TOTAL PER BUILDING]

R38
R-10 (ENTIRE SLAB)
HoTwareR PIPE Red

ELEC WIR R-10

DUCTS;

1810 SF (TOTAL PER BUILDING]

£z

FENESTRATION: U-VALUE:

SHGC

28 (MAX AVERAGE] ~ SF (WINDOWS)
NA 63 5F (DOORS)

WINDOWS: INSULATED GLASS WITH VINYL FRAMES. VERIFY WITH BIDDER DESIGN WHOLE-

HOUSE VENTILATION SYSTEM TO CONFIRM WINDOWS THAT REQUIRE VENTED

FRAMES. SEE BASIS OF DESIGN FOR NFRC U-VALUES FOR EACH WINDOW TYPE
DOORS: ALUMINUM CLAD WOOD WITH INSULATED GLASS. SEE BASIS OF DESIGN FOR
NFRC U-VALUES FOR EACH WINDOW TYPE

WATER HEATER: ELECTRIC WATER HEATER (50 GAL)
IOWER HEADS AND KITCHEN SINK FAUCETS SHALL BE RATED AT 1.75 GPM OR LESS. ALL
R

LAVATORY FAUCETS SHALL BE ATES SHALL BE TESTED IN ACCORDANCE
WITH ASME A112.18.1/CSA 125.1 (PER Wt

ABLE 406,

LIGHTING: A MINIMUM OF 75 PERCENT OF PERMANENITLY INSTALLED LAMPS IN LIGHTING FIXTURES SHALL BE
HIGH-EFFICACY LAMPS PER R404.1

VAPOR BARRIER & 6 MIL VISQUEEN: SEALING CAULK WITH SEALANT AROUND DOORS, WINDOWS, MATERIAL
INTERSECTION GAPS.

AIRLEAKAGE: SEAL ALL PENETRATIONS FOR WINDOWS, PLUMBING, WIRING, AND DUCTS ETC. THE BUILDING

THERMAL ENVELOPE SHALL BE CONSTRUCTED AND TESTED TO LIMIT AIR LEAKAGE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE
REQUIREMENTS OF SECTIONS R402.4.1 THROUGH R402.4.4. PER 402.4.1.2. THE BUILDING OR DWELLING UNIT
SHALL BE TESTED AND VERIFIED AS HAVING AN AIR LEAKAGE RATE NOT EXCEEDING 5 AIR CHANGES PER
HOUR. TESTING SHALL BE CONDUCTED WITH A BLOWER DOOR AT A PRESSURE OF 0.2 INCHES W.G. (50
PASCALS). WHERE REQUIRED BY THE CODE OFFICIAL, TESTING SHALL BE CONDUCTED BY AN APPROVED
THIRD PARTY. A WRITTEN REPORT OF THE RESULTS OF THE TEST SHALL BE SIGNED BY THE PARTY CONDUCTING
THE TEST AND PROVIDED TO THE CODE OFFICIAL

EXHAUST FANS: 50 CFM IN BATHROOMS, LAUNDRIES, OR SIMILAR ROOMS AND 100 CFM FOR KITCHENS PER
SEC. M1507.4, TABLE M1507.4

NOTES
1. NEW CONSTRUCTION SHALL CONFORI TO THE PROVISIONS OF THE 2015 EDITION OF THE
WASHINGTON STATE ENERGY CODE (WSEC).

IF CIRCULATING HOT WATER SYSTEMS ARE PROVIDED, AN AUTOMATIC OR READILY ACCESSBLE
MANUAL SWITCH SHALL BE INSTALLED TO TURN OFF THE HOT WATER CIRCULATING PUMP WHEN THE
SYSTEM IS NOT IN USE.

THE BUILDING SHALL BE PROVIDED WITH VENTILATION THAT MEETS THE REQUIREMENTS OF THE
INTERNATIONAL RESIDENTIAL CODE OR INTERNATIONAL MECHANICAL CODE, AS APPLICABLE, OR
WITH OTHER APPROVED MEANS OF VENTILATION. OUTDOOR AIR INTAKES AND EXHAUSTS SHALL HAVE
AUTOMATIC OR GRAVITY DAMPERS THAT CLOSE WHEN THE VENTILATION SYSTEM IS NOT OPERATING.

GENERAL PROJECT NOTES

n
12,

15,
18,

21

2.
2.

24,

25.

26,
27,

SEE PERMIT #18-2072 FOR EXISTING LAND USE AND SITE PLAN INFORMATION AND APPROVALS

‘GRID LINES ADDRESS THE LOCATION OF STRUCTURAL PILES. SEE FOUNDATION PERMIT # 18-1531 FOR
ADDITIONAL INFORMATION.

ALL WORK AND MATERIALS TO MEET APPLICABLE CODES, AMENDMENTS, COVENANTS, RESTRICTIONS, AND
STANDARDS UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE (UNOJ.

THESE DRAWINGS DO NOT CONTAIN NECESSARY COMPONENITS FOR CONSTRUCTION SAFETY.

DO NOT SCALE DRAWINGS.

SECURE ALL NECESSARY PERMITS. CALL FOR INSPECTIONS,

EXTERIOR BUILDING MOUNTED SIGNAGE AND MONUMENT SIGNAGE SHALL BE BY SEPARATE PERMIT.
PROTECT EXISTING WORK. PATCH AND REPAIR ANY ALTERED OR DAMAGED EXISTING SURFACE AND/OR
ITEM TO MATCH EXISTING UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.

DIMENSIONS OF ANY ELEMENTS AND CONDITIONS AT THE CONSTRUCTION SITE SHALL BE VERIFIED. THE
ARCHITECT SHALL BE NOTIFIED OF DISCREPANCIES FOR RESOLUTION BEFORE CONSTRUCTION OF RELATED

SHOP DRAWING NOTE: THE CONTRACTOR IS TO BRING TO ATTENTION AND NOTE ANY DISCREPANCIES
FOUND IN THE DRAWINGS OR WITH SUBCONTRACTOR'S SHOP DRAWINGS FOR REVIEW AND APPROVAL
PRIORTO FABRICATION.

ERECT BARRICADES AS NECESSARY TO PROTECT PUBLIC AND PROPERTY.

ANY WOOD ELEMENTS WHICH COME IN CONTACT WITH CONCRETE AND/OR MASONRY SHALL BE OF
PRESSURE TREATED MATERIALS.

PROVIDE GALVANIC INSULATION BETWEEN DISS\MILAR IMETALS, AND BETWEEN PRESSURE TREATED
MATERIALS AND CORROSIVE METAL ELEMEN]

. KEEP THE PREMISES CLEANED BY REMOVING ACCUMULATIONS OF WASTE MATERIALS, RUBBISH, AND DEBRIS

FROM DAY TO DAY AND DISPOSE OF OFF SITE. KEEP THE SITE AND PUBLIC RIGHTS OF WAY CLEAR.

PROVIDE BACKING FOR ALL WALL AND CEILING MOUNITED ITEMS.

INSTALL FIRE BLOCKS IN OPENINGS AROUND VENTS, PIPES, DUCTS, AND SIMILAR OPENINGS WHICH AFFORD
A PASSAGE FOR FIRE AT CEILING AND FLOOR LEVELS, WITH NONCOMBUSTIBLE MATERIAL. GENERALLY, FIRE
BLOCKS AND DRAFTSTOPS ARE TO BE INSTALLED AND CONSTRUCTED PER IBC 2015 SECTION 718.

. TAKE CARE DURING DEMOLITION AND CONSTRUCTION. ANY EXISTING UTILITIES AND SERVICES THAT ARE

DISTURBED BY DEMOLITION AND/OR CONSTRUCTION ARE TO BE FULLY REPAIRED AND RETURNED TO

OPERATION. INVESTIGATE AND VERIFY LOCATION (MAP AS REQUIRED) OF EXISTING UTILITIES AND SERVICES

FRIOR TO BEGINNING WORK (UTILITIES AND SERVICES SHALL INCLUDE BUT NOT BE LIMITED TO IRRIGATION,

WATER, NATURAL GAS, SEWER, ELECTRICAL, TELEPHONE, CABLE, AND DATA COMMUNICATION)

CUTIING OF CONCREYE FOR MECHANICAL, ELECTRICAL, OR PLUMBING TO BE THE RESPONSIBILITY OF
ENERAL CONI

Gl ITRA
. UNLESS NOTED olHERWlsa ITEMS TO BE REMOVED BECOME THE PROPERTY OF THE CONTRACTOR AND ARE

TO BE DISPOSED OF AT CONTRACTOR'S EXPENSE.

. SAFETY GLAZING SHALL BE PROVIDED IN ALL GLATED DOORS, WINDOWS, AND MIRRORS IN HAZARDOUS

LOCATIONS PER 2015 1BC SECTION 2406.4.

GYP WALL BOARD TO BE SEALED, FINE TEXTURED, AND PAINTED.

MAINTAIN EXITS DURING CONSTRUCTION,

ALLDOORS ADJACENT TO WALLS ARE GIVEN AS &' FROM EDGE OF DOOR LEAF TO ADJACENT WALL (UNO)
AL DIMENSIONS ARE GIVEN TO FACE OF STUD (UNOJ

PARTITION ASSEMBLIES SHALL CONFORM TO MINIMUM STANDARDS PER 2015 IBC, SEC. 2303 AND 2304
SIGN PERMITS ARE NOT INCLUDED AS PART OF THIS BUILDING PERMIT SUBMITTAL

GENERAL CONTRACTOR SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR COORDINATING AND SUBMITTING ALL DEFERRED
SUBMITTALS.

Full engineered stamped signed truss drawings shall be provided at
framing inspection

T

FIRST FLOOR

SECOND FLOOR

THICK DASHED LINES DENOTE COMMON
PATH (MOST RESTRICTIVE): 99'-6' FROM
THIRD FLOOR BEDROOM

TO FIRST FLOOR ENTRY DOOR (< 125-0')

THIRD _FLOOR

TYPICAL UNIT EGRESS PLAN
1/8"=1-0"

THOMAS

architecture studios

525 COLUMBIAST. | OLYMPIA WA 98501
3609158775 | lasoympia.com

ROMALD & THOMAS
STATE OF WASHINGTOR

All work must be performed as per
the approved plans; any changes
from the approved plans must first
be approved by the City of Olympia
Building Department (2015 IBC
107.4).” Any changes to approved
engineered plans must also have
written approval from the Engineer of
record (2015 IBC 107.3.4)

TOWNHOMES
WESTMAN MILL

Project No: 1514
D SET

04/17/2020

Tu-l

Plans Examiner - CP&D
360. 153 sm - Office
efensen@ciolympia.wa,us - email
06109/ zozo 8:42:04 AM

REVIEWED FOR CODE COMPLINGE

CODE REVIEW.

A0.02

“All material herein constitutes the original
and unpublished work of the architect and
may ot be used, duplicated, or disclosed
without the written consent of the
architect. Copyright © 2020 by Thomas
Architecture Studio. All rights reserved.
City Of Olympia
Rec. 5-20-20




TRASH ENCLOSURE
300'-0" SEE A2.29

"DRY" STREAM

BED SEE

LANDSCAPE

PROPERTY LINE

GARBAGE

WELLS TO REMIN]

FIRE TRUCK

yonuk Es

i PARKING AREA

LOTA

/
/
/
(%] ;/
e i | j
woe i 1 c c c ! EA
- o | ‘o
TR . t
- = 1 < ﬁ
i \
ExsTNG  — P BEEEEERE 00 N e
UTILITY TRANS- .
FORMERS LONG TERM BIKE PAKRING ~~.. -
(24 SPACES) -=~" LONG TERM BIKE PAKRING
(32 SPACES)
'\ RETAIL PARKING J
MEC.
SPACE A SPACEF
1,956 SF 2116 SF
SPACE B SPACEC SPACE E
SPAC D
1,133 SF 937 SF , ) ) 1205 SF 1,150 SF
C
COMMERCIAL / RETAIL
N
% (8) SHORT TERM BIKE PARKING ~ ' | | |
SPACE WITH CANOPY PROPERTY LINE
S e e e e i ——

/|

VICINITY MAP

WELLS T TRASH SPACE WITH CANOPY RECEPTACLE
REMAIN RECEPTACLE
5 SITE PLAN /AN
6 = 10" e
N
—r— -

20-1520

510 STATE AVE NE, OLYMPIA, WA 98501

GENERAL SITE NOTES
1 PARKING DESIGN MEETS REQUIREMENTS FOR DOWNTOWN STRUCTURED
PARKING DIMENSIONS PER OMC 18.38.220,

SITE INFORMATION
EXISTING SITE:
SITE AREA=
EXSTING PARCEL AREA=
EXSTING LANDSCAPE(PERVIOUS)=
EXSTING IMPERVIOUS COVERAGE
NEW:
BUILDING FOOTPRINT =
TRASH ENCLOSURE FOOTPRINT =
PAVED PARKING AREA(IMPERVIOUS) =
HARDSCAPE =
TOTAL IMPERVIOUS

NEW LANDSCAPE AREA (PERVIOUS) =
TOTAL PERVIOUS =

UNIT COUNT SUMMARY
MAIN BUILDING (SOUTH)
TOWNHOME (EAST)
TOWNHOME (WEST)

TOTAL UNITS

RETAIL AND COMMERCIAL COUNT SUMMARY.
SPACE A
SPACEB
SPACEC
SPACED
SPACEE
SPACEF

TOTAL SF FOR RETAIL AND COMMERCIAL

PARKING SUMMARY
OFF-STREET PARKING (EXISTING) =
OFF-STREET PARKING (NEW) =
OFF-STREET PARKING TOTAL =

26 COVERED SPACES
43 UNCOVERED SPACES

30% OF ALL SPACES CAN BE COMPACT =

20 COMPACT SPACES PROVIDED (NOTED W/ 'C) 0% x 69=

PARKIN
RETAIL PARKING REQUIREMENT TABLE 38.01
ETAIL: 3.5 SPACES PER 1,000 SF
8,500 SF 3.5= 8.5X3.5=29.75= (30) STALLS REQUIRED FOR RETAIL

J_ ON STREET CREDIT (1) STALL PER 20 LF OF CURB
205 LF OF CURB ON STATE + 140LF OF CURB ON JEFFERSON = (17) ON STREET STALLS FOR
RETAIL PARKING

(5) PARALLEL PARKING STALLS ALONG ACCESS DRIVE DEDICATED TO RETAIL.

(8) PERPENDICULAR STALLS DEDICATED TO RETAIL PARKING

TOTAL RETAIL PARKING REQUIRED: 30

TOTAL RETAIL PARKING PROVIDED: 30

LONG TERM BICYCLE STORAGE REQUIREMENITS
JAIN BUILDING (8,497 SF RETAIL / COMMERCIAL @ 1/6,000 SF)
MAIN BUILDING (54 RESIDENTIAL UNITS @ 1/UNITS)
MAIN BUILDING (20 RESIDENTIAL STUDIO @ O/UNITS)

RESIDENTIAL TOWNHOME (EAST)
RESIDENTIAL TOWNHOME (WEST)

LONG TERM BICYCLE TOTAL REQUEIRED =
LONG TERNM BICYCLE PROVIDED (NEW AT MAIN BUILDING) =

'SHORT TERM BICYCLE STORAGE REQUIREMENTS
IN BUILDING (8,497 SF RETAIL / COMMERCIAL @ 1/1,000 SF)
MAIN BUILDING (74 RESIDENTIAL UNITS @ 1/10 UNITS)

RESIDENTIAL TOWNHOME (EAST)
RESIDENTIAL TOWNHOME (WEST)

SHORT TERM BICYCLE PARKING REQUIRED =

SHORT TERM BICYCLE PARKING EXISTING =
SHORT TERM BICYCLE PARKING PROVIDED =

BUILDING AREA LANDSCAPE AREA
HARDSCAPE PAVEMENT
BOARDWALK

o
PARCEL # 65130000403 \ [/

67,017 SF
67.0175F
47,017

o

15928 SF

878 SF
30,624 5F
11,185 5F
58,615 SF

8,4025F
8,4025F

74UNITS
SUNITS
6 UNITS
86 UNITS

1956 SF
11335F
937 SF
1205 5F
1150 SF
21165F

8,497 SF

0SPACES
69 SPACES
69 SPACES

21 SPACES

2SPACES
54SPACES
0SPACES

0SPACES
0SPACES

56 SPACES
56 SPACES

9 SPACES
8SPACES

0SPACES
0SPACES

17 SPACES

0SPACES
18 SPACES

e

TH A'S

archileciure studios

525 COLUMBIASTSW | OLYMPIA WA 98501
3609158775 | TASOLYMPIACOM

CITY OF OLYMPIA
COMMUNITY PLANNING & DEVELOPMENT

APPROVED Site Plan

WOk it be performed as ber

g¢s
from e aRpFAUEA: flkns must first
B APBOYECRIg Titeay Olyrppia

107.4). Any changes to approved
engineered plans must also have
witten approval from the Engineer of
record (2015 IBC 107.3.4).

EAST BAY LOT A

WESTMAN MILL

3
3
3
a
z
3
g
=

;§/

el
Building Plans Examiner - CP&D
360.753.8280 - Office:
efensen@ciolympia.wa,us - email
06/09/2020 8:42:04 AM

REVIEWED FOR CODE COMPLINCE

SITE PLAN -
PROJECT

A1.01

‘All material herein constitutes the original
and unpubiist
may not be used, duplicated, or disclosed
without the written consent of the
architect. Copyright © 2017 by Thomas.
Architecture Studio. All rights reserved.
City Of Olympia
Rec. 5-20-20




LEGEND
= — — ———  PROPERTY BOUNDARY -
PROPOSED ASPHALT et

Ty oF oLYMPIA
STORM PIPE COMMURITY PLANNING & DEVELOPMENT

— /R

BAYFILTER 5'%7' VAULT N |
SEE DETAIL ON SHEET D104 E—
R "

‘| EXISTING ROW LINE (vp)

APPROVED Site Plan

TYPE 1 CATCH BASIN

5 ®y e o £)
- |E OUT=6.54 (|U W) FLOW ARROW
;ﬁreLFo‘g 2 o S T APPROXIMATE SHORELINE BOUNDARY
11 LF 6 SD PIPE (FROM THURSTON COUNTY GEODATA) WATER MAN T
ROOF DRAN @ 1.5% N WATER SERVICE February 15, 2018
B - EXISTING y s
RIM: 14.41 CB# - TVPE' SEWER MAN February 15, 2020
IE IN=6.35 (10" E; - RIM; 13.7:
E % 36 LF 10" SD . (10" W) TYPE 1 SEWER MANHOLE
PPE @ 0.5% /|1a LF 10" SD PIPE
e 127 CONSTRUCTION NOTES
INSTALL CATCH BASIN ADJACENT TO TRAFFIC CURB PER CTY OF OLYMPIA DETALL 5-6 ON SHEET

DT-03.

{
ROOF DRAN @ 1.5%

6 LF 6" SD PIPE
‘ ROOF DRAN @ 1.5%

‘ x 33 LF 6" SO PIPE
TYPE 1 CATCH BASN, SEE WSDOT STD. PLAN B~5.20-01 ON SHEET DT-04.

’ISJ LF 6" SEWER SERVICE 4

CONNECTION TO TOWNHOME 7 EBHIETY
W/CLEANOUT, SEE o e —
PLANS FDR EXACT LOCATION

128 IF 4 DUMESTIC FIRE LINE

MAKE SERVICE CONNECTION TO EXISTING WATER MAIN PER CITY OF OLYMPIA DETAIL 6-3 ON SHEET
DT-03. WATER METERS TO HAVE NON-SLIP LIDS.

11 AR

CLEANOUT (TYP)

INSTALL 4'x6’ BAYSAVER BAYFILTER, SEE DETAIL ON SHEET DT-04.

ROOF DRAIN CONNECTION ——__ INSTALL SEWER SERVICE PER CITY OF OLYMPIA STD. DETAIL 7-19 ON SHEET DT-02.

PER ARCHITECTURAL PLANS T

OO OE

PLOTTED BY: braotkat DATE: Wednesday, December 13, 2017 1:10:20 PM

Eost Bay — Lot

\ " .
5' MINIMUM_SEPARATION BETWEEN INSTALL 6" FIRE HYDRANT ASSEMBLY PER CITY OF OLYMPIA STD. DETAIL 6-8 ON SHEET DT-03.
WATER SERVICE CONNECTION, I I ZANTARY: SEWER AND WATER. LINE, SEE ~
SEE ARGHITECTURAL PLANS FOR AND WATER LIN
LOCATION, PRVs TO BE 7} | \\ | I I I I | SEWER/WATER  SEPARATION DETAL ON INSTALL TYPE 1 MANHOLE PER CITY OF OLYMPIA DETAL 7-1 ON SHEET DI04,
LOCATED WITHIN BULLDING }\ i
TN .
WN"ECT T° B“"-D'"G FIRE SERVICE LINE. " ROOF DRAN PROPOSED 11 CONNECT T0 BULDING FIRE SERVCE LIE.
SEE FI PLARS FOR DETALS | CONNECTON PER . GENERAL NOTES
S sirion PRMNT'ON AND INTERNAL | TURAL * BUILDING  Roof oan e o % I OF BACKFLO PRIVENTION AND NTERRAL
B R o INroTEM AL LOCATED bty ROOF DRIN @ 1.00% FIRE PROTECTION SYSTEM ALL LOCATED 1. CONTRACTOR SHALL FURNISH AND INSTALL ALL MATERALS AND EQUIPMENT NECESSARY TO COMPLETE THIS
WITHIN THE BUILDING - ¢ 2 .
5 1 2 00 ESTC FRE UNE | 120 LF 6" SD PIPE ROOF DRAN @ 1.5% | WITHIN THE, BUILDING WORK.
1 " DOMESTI LIN b ' ’PE -
2’& ———120 LF 8" SD PIPE @ 05% CBM TVPE1 WATER SERVICE CONECTION, SEE ' CATCH BASINS ARE CALLED OUT TO CENTER OF STRUCTURE.
18 LF % DOMESTIC FIRE LINE P A\ | I ARCHITECTURAL PLANS FOR EXACT LOCATION
| | \ ,E OUT 1055 (10" W)J PRV TO BE LOCATED WITHIN BUILDING PIPE LENGTHS ARE FOR CALCULATION PURPOSES ONLY. BID QUANTITIES SHALL BE CALCULATED AS
) FoC's - N \\ o ROOF DRAN L] 11 LF 6" SEWER SERVICE |1 REQUIRED.
| X O ! CONNECTION TO TONNHOME
52 LF 3 WATER SERVICE SN \ PER ARCHITECTURAL PLANS gégzp:kgiﬁ%gfumr;mgn W/CLEANOUT 4. CONTRACTOR TO VERIFY ALL EXISTING ELEVATIONS AND GRADES.
—+=1 SEE ARCHITECTURAL PLANS
. | \ I FOR EXACT LOCATION 5. SEE SHEET DT—O1 FOR TRENCH RESTORATION DETAL.
% @_ HYDRANT ASSEMBLY | "N | \\ \ | SEE SHEET UT02 FOR SEWER PLAN s o BE-LOCATED WITHIN FOR EXACT LOCATION
| @ 1 [ RM: 1510 \ \\ AND PROFILE DETAILS BUILDING 6. SYMBOLS ARE NOT TRUE SIZE
w i CONNECT TO EXISTING . ({f* \ | SEE SHEET UT02 FOR SEWER PLAN 3
> WATER AN Wit & 1IN\ \ & - - -y 7. MANTAN 3' MIN COVER OVER WATER MAIN FROM FINISHED GRADE UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.
< | CUT-N TEE I 120 LF 10° SD PIPE @ 0.5% AND PROFILE DETALS
< &GN AVE DL p | 8. A MINIMUM 6-INCH SAND CUSHION IS REQUIRED FOR ANY UTILITY LINE WITHIN 6-INCHES OF ANOTHER
= 1 ais L 271 LF 3" WATER SERVICE ~== UTILITY LINE AT CROSSING.
o | X — = = @Y. ] CLEANOUT (TYP)
= ! = LEmmvn. Ay . 9. PIPE LENGTHS ARE FOR CALCULATION PURPOSES ONLY. BID QUANTITIES SHALL BE CALCULATED AS
S 59 LF 8" WATER MAN - “f———6 LF 6" SD PIPE | REQUIRED.
o} i N S S ROOF DRAN @ 1.0%
° ) ® 2 s . | — L e ee 1 87 ss service pee (5 5 I 2% DOMESTIC 10.  THE CONTRACTOR SHALL BE AWARE THAT WATER MAIN DEFLECTION MAY BE REQUIRED TO AVOID PROPOSED
3" DOMESTIC g [ 28 LF 6" SD PIPE 13 IF ] ‘HRE u N?f M AND E)(ISTING UTILITIES.  DEFLECTIONS SHALL NOT EXCEED THE MANUFACTURERS sPEmanons mn
v WATER SERVICES @1 =5 200F DRAN© 3.0% WATER MAIN 7 10 LF 6" WATER AN 3 A UNE B CREATE ADDITIONAL HIGH OR LOW POINTS IN THE MA
hy &°6" REDUCER - N FOR FIRE SERVICE 1 %??:: Iinzm DOMESTIC S — EXISTING unuw DEPTH, LOCATION, AND SHALL CALCULATE wnER DErchnoNs ACCORDINGLY
. Q e )
| e RDW‘ INE (vP) & §Dt,’, %RAS,R E,"’§_°,‘ 6" GATE VALVE = :?gc LFF Ds»;NiD GP":EOX ROOF DRAN @ 1.0% 11. POTHOLE AND VERIFY EXACT LOCATIONS OF UTILITIES PRIOR TO INSTALLATION OF UTILITIES.
-a.C! . - 3 m76"x2%" REDUCER - — — . 3
12 LF 6" SD PIPE 137 LF 3 il 6x2% R | SEE SHEET UT02 FOR SEWER PLAN
R peane oo WATER SERVICE CONNECT TO BUILDING FIRE SERVICE. LINE. SEE SHEET U102 FOR 12 ALL WATER METER BOXES AND LIDS LOCATED WITHIN DRWVABLE SURFACES SHALL BE TRAFFIC WITH STEEL
| 40 LF 6" SD PIPE . o SEE FIRE PROTECTION PLANS FOR DETALS LIDS PER CITY OF OLYMPA
ROOF DRAN @ 3.0% 198 LF 6" SD PIPE ROOF DRAIN CONNECTION

16 LF 6" SD PIPE

OF BACKFLOW PREVENTION AND INTERNAL
CLEANOUT (m=) J ROOF DRAN © 3.0% \ ™ ROOF DRAN @ 1.0%  FRE PROTECTION SYSTEM ALL LOCATED ~ o ARCHITECTURAL PLANS 13. CONTRACTOR TO USE VERTICAL AND HORIZONTAL BENDS AS NEEDED.
WITHIN THE BUILDING CONNECT TO EXISTING SDMH
w ROOF DRAN CONECTION . #z-Tvl et SEWER SERVIGE CONNEGTION, SN 14, THRUST BLOCKING SHALL BE INSTALLED AT ALL TEES AND BENDS PER CIY OF OLYMPIA STANDARD DETALL|
\ =z PER ARCHITECTURAL PLANS RW: 13.85 SEE ARCHITECTURA PLANS e 7 (10" N) 15, VERTICAL BENDS SHALL BE RESTRANED AND BLOCKED PER CITY OF OLYMPIA STANDARD DETAL.
\ = IE IN=1025 (10" E) FOR EXACT LOCATH EX IE IN: 5.1 (36"
\ 17} IE OUT=10.25 (10" N) EX [E OUT: 499 (42" W) 16 ALL CONSTRUCTION MUST COMPLY WITH THE WSDOT STANDARD SPECIFICATION (LATEST EDITION) UNLESS
\ ! 'z OTHERWISE SUPERSEDED BY CTY' STANDARDS:
8 17 INSTALL STANDARD GRATE AND FRAME PER CITY OF OLYMPIA DETAL 5-5 ON SHEET DT-03,
o 18. AT CONNECTION TO EXISTING SYSTEM, ALL NEW SEWER CONNECTIONS WILL BE PHYSICALLY PLUGGED UNTIL
w ALL TESTS HAVE BEEN COMPLETED AND THE CITY APPROVES MOV OF THE PLUG. COECTION OF
oow APRECNE T A SYTEH_WHERE A WARHOLE 15 NOT AVALAGLE. WL BF ACCOMPLISHED Y POURI
o CONGRETE BASE AND SETTNG MANHOLE' SECTIONS. THE BXETING PIPE WL OT € CUT NTO i
‘ % APPROVAL IS RECEIVED FROM THE CI

DATUM

PATH: Us \PSO\Projects\Clients\7369-3rd Gen Invest Grp\21

LAYOUT: UTILITIES

STATE AVE NE HORIZONTAL — WASHINGTON STATE PLANE COORDINATES,
EXISTING ROW LINE (TYP) SOUTH ZONE, NAD 83/91 BASED ON TIES TO CITY OF
Mo M2 OLYMPIA MONUMENTS SHOWN ON CITY SECTION CONTROL
L MAPS.
B = V. VERTICAL — NAVD 88 BASED ON TIES TO CITY OF OLYMPIA
—_ —_ = — —_ N — \ \ SCALE IN FEET BENCHMARK #704, BRASS DISC IN N.W. CORNER OF 4TH &
e — PLUM AT BACK OF WALK. ELV=31.563. BRASS CAP WITH
118 JEFFERSON ST NE 513 STATE AVE NE 425 STATE AVE NE 0 20 30 MARKINGS "OLY81-18"
118 CHERRY ST NE PERMIT SET .
now what's .
NOT FOR CONSTRUCTION Call before you dig.
REVISIONS DATE 5Y OESIGNED PROVECT NAME DRAVING NO.
S. NIELSON Parametﬂ
I IPNOT. SGALE ACGORDINGLY NGINEERING - FLANNING. ENVIRONMENTAL SCIENCES EAST BAY LOT A 07 OF 16
. A WESTMAN MILL
CHECKED 9TH AVENUE SE, SUITE 100 | PUYALLUP, WA 58374 UTILITY PLAN
0253 604,660 uT-01
/APPROVED WWW.PARAMETRIX.COM OLYMPIA, WASHINGTON
5, Ty O Olympia

Rec. 5-20-20




METHOD OF BUILDING PLACEMENT ON SITE

GOAL: IDENTIFY CONTROL POINTS FOR TOWNHOME BUILDINGS (A] & (B)AND ESTABLISH A METHOD TO

LOCATE AND LAYOUT THE BUILDING ON THE PROPERTY.

2 FOUNDATION GRADE BEAMS. CONCRETE COLUMNS, GRID LINES, BUILDING FOOTPRINT AND
ORIENTATION ARE ESTABLISHED BY THE LOCATION OF EXISTING STRUCTURAL PILES; SEE APPROVED PILE
ONLY PERMIT # 18-2990 AND PLANS (8/16/2018) FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION.

3 FOUNDATION GRADE BEAMS AND COLUMNS ARE CENTERED OVER EXISTING PILES.

4 CONTROL POINT "A” IS ESTABLISHED AT THE INTERSECTION OF GRID *2' AND GRID ‘G AT THE EXTERIOR
NORTHWEST CORNER OF BUILDING *A'; SEE SITE PLAN AND BUILDING PLANS FOR CONTROL POINT
LOCATIONS.

s, CONTROL POINT "B" IS ESTABLISHED AT THE INTERSECTION OF GRID "2’ AND GRID ‘G’ AT THE EXTERIOR

SOUTH EAST CORNER OF BUILDING
LOCATIONS,

BUILDING LOCATION DIMENSIONS ARETO
BE VERIFIED; SEE"METHOD OF BUILDING.

PLACEMENIT ON SITE", THIS SHEET, FOR PERMIT

ADDITIONAL INFORMATION; TYP.

NOTE: AREAS IN HALF TONE
APPROVED UNDER SEPARATE

EE SITE PLAN AND BUILDING PLANS FOR CONTROL POINT

(2)-SIIE= CoNTEXT @
TT=T60-0" o —

e
ST

CONTROL PLONT "A'

CENTER OF EXISTING PILE;
SEE FIRST FLOOR PLAN
FOR LOCATION

JEFFERSON STREET

BUILDING (A)

PIV & HYDRANT (SEE

APPROVED CIVIL PLANS] —

EXSTING =
COMMUNICATIONS
ABINET

DASHED LINES DENOTE
EDGE OF 2ND AND 3RD
STORY BUILDING.
OVERHANGS [ABOVE)
TYPICAL

-

TOWNHOMES

(VERIFY)

I.lr

5

PARKING:
(10) STALLS

4

W/2-0"OH.
me)

4

sz

2174

LIGHTER PHANTOM LINE DENOTES

SOLID WASTE ENCLOSURE

(PERMITTED IN PHASE 1) T —

PROPERTY LINE

CONCRETE COLUMNS AND FOUNDATION
GRADE BEAMS ARE CENTERED OVER
EXISTING PILES; TYPICAL FOR TOWNHOME
BUILDINGS 'A' AND 'B', SEE PILE ONLY
PERMIT #18-2990 FOR ADDITIONAL

INFORMATION

DASHED LINE DENOTES EDGE OF DECK
(ABOVE)

PARKING AREA
(ALREADY PERMITTED
IN PHASE 1)

(CLR)
7

r-53/4

LIGHTER PHANTOM LINES DENOTES
IMAGENARY PROPERTY LINES

CONTROL PLONT "B™

CENTER OF EXISTING PILE;
SEE FIRST FLOOR PLAN
FOR LOCATION

MAIN BUILDING
(ALREADY PERMITTED IN PHASE 1)

i_\L
|
FFE 17.75' |
‘ .33'-2|N“
- L
CE v%!
.
Z
<35
%)
Al a
o (B>
7 -
g
Ll
o

STATE AVENUE

I— BUILDING,
(UNDER SEPA

SITE PLAN PHASE I
200" o — -

20-1520

{— BUILDING (A)

A veenan

|GENERAL NOTES:
SEE PRIOR APPROVED PERMIT # 18-0411 FOR APPROVED SITE/ CIVIL INFORMATION
SEE PRIOR APPROVED PERMIT # 18-1531 FOR APPROVED FOUNDATION PERMIT
(MAIN BUILDING AND TOWNHOMES)
SEE PRIOR APPROVED PERMIT # 18-2072 FOR APPROVED BUILDING PERMIT (MAIN BUILDING)

PHASE Il TOWNHOME APPLICABLE SITE INFORMATION:

UNIT COUNT SUMMARY.
TOWNHOME WEST - (BUILDING A}
TOWNHOME EAST - (BUILDING B
TOTAL UNITS PHASE Il

PARKING SUMMARY:
2 VEHICLE SPACE PER UNIT X 12 UNITS

NOTE: 46 STALLS AVAILABLE
MINIMUM LONG TERM BICYCLE PARKING REQUIREMENTS
MINIMUM SHORT TERM BICYCLE PARKING REQUIREMETNS.

NOTE
SEE INFORMATION FROM PHASE 1 APPROVED SITE PLAN FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION

SITE INFORMATION FROM PHASE 1 APPROVED SITE PLAN

EXISTING SITE PER PERMIT #18-2072.
SITE AREA = 66,581 SF

EXISTING PARCEL AREA 6,581 SF
EXISTING LANDSCAPE(PERVIOUS] 6,581 SF
EXISTING IMPERVIOUS COVERAGE 0%

NEW;

BUILDING FOOTPRINT = 18,068 SF
TRASH ENCLOSURE FOOTPRINT 82 SF

PAVED PARKING AREA IMPERVIOUS)
HARDSCAPE

TOTAL IMPERVIOUS

NEW LANDSCAPE AREA (PERVIOUS)
TOTAL PERVIOUS.

UNIT COUNT SUMMARY

MAIN BUILDING (EXISTING]
TOWNHOME WEST - (BUILDING A}
TOWNHOME EAST - (BUILDING B
TOTAL UNITS

TOTAL SF FOR RETAIL AND COMMERCIAL EXTING] = 8497 5F
PARKING SUMMARY
OFF-STREET PARKING (EXISTING)
OFF-STREET PARKING [NEW)
OFF-STREET PARKING TOTAL
26 COVERED SPACES
43 UNCOVERED SPACES

0SPACES

RESIDENTIAL OFF STREET PARKING (5¢) = (3) ACCESSIBLE STALLS PER IBC 1106.1
(1) DESIGNATED AS VAN ACCESSIBLE
COMMERCIAL OFF STREET PARKING (13) = (1) ACCESSIBLE STALLS PER IBC 1106.1

(1) DESIGNATED AS VAN ACCI
= (4) ACCESSIBLE STALLS

ESSIBLE
TOTAL ADA ACCESSIBLE PARKING

30% OF ALL SPACES CAN BE COMPACT = 30% x 69 = 21 SPACES
12 COMPACT SPACES PROVIDED (NOTED W/ 'C')

OMC 18.38.060 PARKING & LOADING REGULATIONS
RETAIL PARKING REQUIREMENT TABLE 38 ]
ETAIL: 3.5 SPACES PER 1,000 5}

amsr/vmosF 85Xhn 7975 = (30) STALLS REQUIRED FOR RETAIL.

J ON STREET CREDIT (1) STALL PER 20 LF OF CURB
205 LF OF CURB ON STATE + 140LF OF CUR® ON JEFFERSON = (17) ON STREET STALLS FOR RETAIL
PARKING

(5) PARALLEL PARKING STALLS ALONG ACCESS DRIVE DEDICATED TO RETAIL.

(8) PERPENDICULAR STALLS DEDICATED TO RETAIL PARKING

TOTAL RETAIL PARKING REQUIRED: 30

TOTAL RETAIL PARKING PROVIDED: 30

LONG TERM BICYCLE STORAGE REQUIREMENTS
MAIN BUILDING (9,564 SF RETAIL / COMMERCIAL @
MAIN BUILDING (54 RESIDENTIAL UNITS @ 1/UNITS)
MAIN BUILDING (20 RESIDENTIAL STUDIO @ O/UNITS)

176,000 S7)

RESIDENTIAL TOWNHOME (EAST)
RESIDENTIAL TOWNHOME [WEST)

LONG TERM BICYCLE FROVIDED (EXIST AT MAIN BUILDING]

‘SHORT TERM BICYCLE STORAGE REQUIREMENTS

MAIN BUILDING: 8,497 SF RETAIL / COMMERCIAL @ 1/1,000 S7 [EXISTING)
MAIN BUILDING: 75 RESIDENTIAL UNITS @ 1/10 UNITS (EXISTING]

RESIDENTIAL TOWNHOME (EAST)
RESIDENTIAL TOWNHOME (WEST)

SHORT TERM BICYCLE PARKING REQUIRED
SHORT TERM BICYCLE PARKING (EXISTING]

THOMAS

architecture stud

525 COLUMBIAST. | OLYMPIA WA 98501
3609158775 | lasohympia.com

ROMALD & THOMAS
STATE OF WASHINGTOR

All work must be performed as per
the approved plans; any changes
from the approved plans must first
be approved by the City of Olympia
Building Department (2015 IBC
107.4). Any changes to approved
engineered plans must also have
written approval from the Engineer of
record (2015 IBC 107.3.4).

TOWNHOMES
WESTMAN MILL

Project N
D SET
04/17/2020

514

Tul

Plans Examiner - CP&D
360. 153 sm - Office
efensen@ciolympia.wa,us - email
06109/ zozo 8:42:04 AM

REVIEWED FOR CODE COMPLINCE

SITE PLAN

A1.01
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ELECTRIC the approved plans; any changes
; 6-0' 2 6-0" : s-0 2 s > ooe ‘ Eﬁcn'm%”f‘m e from the approved plans must first
RULDING () J 3 ook ‘ LOING (8) 2|5 be approved by the City of Olympia
B 2.5 2.5 2.5 == e Building Department (2015 IBC
— 3 w « 107.4). Any changes to approved
5 3 3 T g engineered plans must also have
f 2 written approval from the Engineer of
, L 5 F B B 9
o o _ROD A EL RepE © © RonEtRr_y g record (2015 1BC 107.3.4)
k= E — 8 — 9 yE-—- 1 - 23
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| "' 1030.1 General ! g ! [ 3 T =
1 In addition to the means of egress required by this chapter, provisions shall be | & DASHED UNES DENOTE ° = — ©
| a cy escape a 5 -2 occupe R303.7 Interior Stair lllumination- Switch Both Top and = u
! made for emergency escape and rescue openings in Group R-2 occupancies o P 525" CONCRETE WALK OGN OF IRt SPRINKLER w £
! AND WHEEL STOP/CURB ROOM FOR BUILDING (3). SEE i
i | | | | | [ SITE PLAN FOR ADDITIONAL Ll_l =
| 26,05, INFORMATION O 2
| o
! =1
i 5. DS DS, hid
| I 1] I LtJ I
15-5112 15-0" 15-0 15-0" 15-0" 15-01/2
L ) L | Project No: 1514
R N S H - 1 - - - -
= = T = == i
] f I I [ I 2 I I . 04/17/2020
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DASHED LINE DENOTES o2 oz o
2 Vi gz gls -
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ol o Plans Exaniiner - CP&D.
360.753.8280 - Office
) . o o o - o1 efensen@ciolympia.va,us - email
L 15-01/2 L 15-0 L 15-0 L 15-0 L 15-0 L 15-01/2 L e i
* * * * 7 * *
LEVEL 1 REVIEWED FOR CODE COMPLINGE
1 1/4"=1-0" : 2 ] :
ELOOR PLAN LEGEND APPLIANCE LEGEND GENERAL NOTES o & a7 4
SECTION MARKER, NUMBER BELOW DSO  DOWNSPOUT AT DISHWASHER: WHIRLPOOL; MODEL# WDF130PAH, STAINLESS 1. GRID LINES ADDRESS THELOCATION OF STRUCTURAL PILES, SEE FIRST FLOOR
INDICATES PAGE WHERE SECTION CAN BE ™ ?EEFE?LIGERAIOR WHIRLPOOL: WRT 136520, STAINLESS STEEL PILE ONLY PERMIT # 18-2290 FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION.
FOUND, NUMBER ABOVE INDICATES THE DRAINAGE AREA: SEE CALCULATIONS SHEET 3 2. DIMENSIONS TO FACE OF STUD UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.
NORTH ARROW FOR TOWNHOME BUILDING ( A) SECTION LOCATION ON THE PAGE N A3 RANGE RANGEHOOD: WHIRLPOOL; HOOD - UXT4130 AND 3. GENERAL CONTRACTOR AND SPRINKLER DESIGNER TO PLAN
RANGE - WFC310: STAINLESS STEEL. DETERMINE NEED FOR FIRE PUMP PRIOR TO START OF
DETAIL MARKER, NUMBER BELOW == ELECTRIC PANEL PER ELECTRICAL A& WASHING MACHINE: WHIRLPOOL; WFW5620HW, WHITE CONSTRUCTION.
S e D eranes THE A5 DRYER: WHIRLPOOL; WEDS620HW, WHITE. 4 SEEBUILDING ELEVATIONS SHEETS A3.01 & A3.02 FOR WINDOW
Lo o e TYPES, SEE SHEET A8.01 FOR WINDOW SCHEDULE.
5 SEEELECTRICAL PLANS FOR ELECTRIC METERS AND PANELS
NORTH ARROW FOR TOWNHOME BUILDING (B) WALL TYPE CALL OUT, SEE DETAILS ON e ATon,
SHEET A 6.01 PLUMBING LEGEND 6. UNIT DEMISING WALLS ALIGN WITH GRIDS B-F
101, F ITION TIon
So0R Cal oun seEsereDLLE o P Crn SN PG AN TR o R 7 SEESTEILAN GEST alo) fOK ADOTIONAL INEORAT A2.0]
P2 BATHROOM LAVATORY & FAUCET: KOHLER, K-2196-1, WHITE; .
WINDOW CALL OUT, SEE SCHEDULE ON DELTA; 22C101, CHROME
SHEET A 801 P3 WATER CLOSET, WHITE: TOTO CST243EF, WHITE. _—
P4 BATHROOM BATHTUB, WHITE; MODEL# 100LSC. ‘material herein constitites the origina
s YeApcTuReRs PS SHOWER ENCLOSURE: KOHLER: K-1690-0, SONATA, WHITE and unpublished work o the archtoct and
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UNIT DEMISING WALLS ARE
CENTERED ON GRID LINES B~ F
84,0 )
15-01/2' 15-0 15-0' 15-0" 15-0 15-01/2 2-101/4"
1 1 1 1 1 !
! | 95912 | | |
INSTALL WINDOWS TO 2X4 STUD ‘ ! ! ! ! !
FRAMING: ALIGN FRAMING WITH 2-103/4" 4-1012 | 10-11/2 -0 ) 10-11/2" ) 5-0 L 5-0 10-11/2" |, 4-1w012 10-11/2" |, #-101/2 12-103/4" | INSTALL WINDOWS TO 2X4
STUD FRAMING; ALIGN
INSIDE FACE OF EXTERIOR WALL 2-6 2-§ [ 2-¢ 2-6 2-¢ 2-6 FRAMING WITH INSIDE FACE
STUDS; TYPICAL ALL CORNER v OF EXTERIOR WALL STUDS
WINDOWS I | | | | TYPICAL ALL CORNER
WINDOWS 525 COLUMBIAST. | OLYMPIA WA 98501
‘ T CANOPY (BELOW): TYP. | 309158774 | tasoympia.com
\ | | ] N
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] DY ] Il D [
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06109/2020 8:42:05 AM
LIRS w1172 11722
LEVEL 2
1/4"=1-0"
FLOOR PLAN LEGEND APPLIANCE LEGEND GENERAL NOTES SECOND FLOOR
SECTION MARKER, NUMBER BELOW. DS.O  DOWNSPOUT Al SDT'EEWASHEE WHIRLPOOL; MODEL# WDF130PAH, STAINLESS 1 GRID LINES ADDRESS THE LOCATION OF STRUCTURAL PILES. SEE PLAN
NORTH ARROW FOR TOWNHOME BUILDING (A) INDICATES PAGE WHERE SECTION CAN BE | GERATOR: WHIRLP WRTI! I PILE ONLY PERMIT # 18-2990 FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION.
FOUND, NUMBER ABOVE INDICATES THE (Y  DRAINAGE AREA; SEE CALCULATIONS SHEET A2 REFRIGERATOR: WHIRLPOOL: 38FLD. STAINLESS STEEL. 2 DIMENSIONS TO FACE OF STUD UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.
SECTION LOCATION ON THE PAGE. A204 A3 RANGE RANGEHOOD: WHIRLPOOL; HOOD - UXT4130 AND 3 GENERAL CONTRACTOR AND SPRINKLER DESIGNER TO
RANGE - WFC310; STAINLESS STEEL. DETERMINE NEED FOR FIRE PUMP PRIOR TO START OF
DETAIL IMARKER, NUMBER BELOW. == ELECTRIC PANEL PER ELECTRICAL A& WASHING MACHINE WHIRLPOOL; WFW5420HW, WHITE CONSTRUCTION,
INDICATES PAGE WHERE DETAIL CAN A5 DRYER: WHIRLPOOL; WEDS620HW, WHITE.
NORTH ARROW FOR TOWNHOME BUILDING (B BE FOUND, NUMBER ABOVE INDICATES THE e e T O kg O npow
TYPES, SEE SHEET A8.01 FOR WINDOW SCHEDULE.
DETAIL LOCATION ON THE PAGE - 5. SEEELECTRICAL PLANS FOR ELECTRIC METERS AND PANELS
WALL TYPE CALL OUT, SEE DETAILS ON UPC 609.10 Provide Water Hammer Protection PLUMBING LEGEND. oo
SHEET A 601 UPC 807.3 Domestic DW must have air gap ELUMBIP o U DESING WALLS ALIGN WITH GRIDS 8- F A: 2 Oj 2
.

R303.7 Interior Stair lllumination- Switch Both Top and

Bottom of stairway

20-1520

KITCHEN SINK & FAUCET, STAINLESS STEEL; MODEL# PFSR22.

IRC M1503 Range hood must be 100CFM minimum and P!
P2 BATHROOM LAVATORY & FAUCET: KOHLER, K-2196-1, WHITE;

DOOR CALL OUT, SEE SCHEDULE ON
1

ischarge to the r
SHEET A 8.0 discharge to the outdoors R AT R &
WINDOW CALL OUT, SEE SCHEDULE ON P3 WATER CLOSET, WHITE; TOTO CST243EF, WHITE.
SHEET A 8.01 P4 BATHROOM BATHTUB, WHITE; MODEL# 100LSC.

WATER HEATER PROVIDE MANUFACTURERS PS  SHOWER ENCLOSURE: KOHLER; K-1690-0, SONATA, WHITE

MINIMUM CLEARANCES, TYPICAL.
HOSE BIB (H8)

SEE SITE PLAN, SHEET A1.01, FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION
FOR BUILDING (A) AND BUILDING (8) ORIENTATION

“All material herein constitutes the original
and unpublished work of the architect and
may ot be used, duplicated, or disclosed
without the written consent of the
architect. Copyright © 2020 by Thomas
Architecture Studio. All rights reserved.
City Of Olympia
Rec. 5-20-20
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MINIMUM CLEARANCES, TYPICAL.
HOSE BIB (H8)

INSTALL WINDOWS TO 2X4 STUD 2-101/4] m 15-01/2 m 150" 15-0 15-0 15-0uz C’)”’ " INSTALL WINDOWS TO 2X4
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m 1030.1 General. EMERGENCY ESCAPE AND RESCUE Demising wall fireblocking shall be provided through the use of Project No: 1514
1 In addition to the means of egress required by this chapter, mineral fiber at 10" feet on center horizontally & vertically. Draft CD SET
L)) provisions shall be made for emergency escape and rescue stopping must be at the top of each wall to floor/ceiling and each 04/17/2020
openings in Group R-2 occupancies ceiling/roof assembly ; see detail 5/A6.01 for additional
TVLEVEL 3 : N
114" =1-0" . . B . . o e 37 o4
R303.7 Interior Stair lllumination- Switch Both Top and
Bottom of stairway Ervmeia
NORTH ARROW FOR TOWNHOME BUILDING ( A) g bls Eaaminer - CPD
FLOOR PLAN LEGEND APPLIANCE LEGEND GENERAL NOTES elensen@cl oymplaia.us - emal
0610912020 8:42:05 AM
A SESTOuMARKE, MUMBER sELow DOWNSPOUT Al DEHWASHER: WHIRLPOOL: MODELY WDFISOPAH. STAINLESS 1. GRID LINES ADDRESS THE LOCATION OF STRUCTURAL PILES. SEE 912020 8:£205
INDICATES PAGE WHERE SECTION CAN BE N ATOR: WHRLPOOL: WRTIGEHID, STAINLESS STEEL PILE ONLY PERMIT # 18-2990 FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION REVIEWED FOR CODE COMPLIANGE
NORTH ARROW FOR TOWNHOME BUILDING ( ) “E' FOUND, NUMBER ABOVE INDICATES THE DRAINAGE AREA; SEE CALCULATIONS SHEET ) WHI U4 N 2. DIMENSIONS TO FACE OF STUD UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.
@ B NGOG N s e oo D e o
DETAIL MARKER, NUMBER BELOW — ELECTRIC PANEL PER ELECTRICAL Ad WASHING MACHINE: WHIRLPOOL; WFW5620HW, WHITE. CONSTRUCTION. THI RD FLOOR
D\ géDrlgﬁrTuEé PAGE WHERE 35.@'5 CAN e A5 DRYER: WHIRLPOOL: WEDS620HW. WHITE. 4 SEE BUILDING ELEVATIONS SHEETS A3.01 & A3.02 FOR WINDOW
' all ha \aioy/ P 01 FOR WINDOW
All laundry closets shall have doors per door type F (see DETAIL LOCATION ON THE PAGE. B l!eﬁée‘fééiﬁ'ﬁiNsi%R EL'Q'CD%C e o PANELS PLAN
door schedule) and be provided with hinges located on the WALL TYPE CALL OUT, SEE DETAILS ON tocAToN
mas\r[:]r bcdrzoolrjn side of the opening; See REV A2.03 {1 e hsor PLUMBING LEGEND 6 UNITDEMISING WALLS ALIGN WITH GRIDS B- F
regarding this door swin,
e ’ GO g v seescreoueon PI KITCHEN SINK & FAUCET, STAINLESS STEEL; MODEL# PFSR22. 7 if;;ﬁ:éﬁ‘”g(’:ﬁﬁé R S?BD)"(')OR:‘EQ&L':‘FOOSMMION
P2 BATHROOM LAVATORY & FAUCET: KOHLER, K-219¢6-1, WHITE;
@ WINDOW CALL OUT, SEE SCHEDULE ON DELTA; 22C101, CHROME
SHEET A8.01 P3 WATER CLOSET, WHITE; TOTO CST243EF, WHITE.
P4 BATHROOM BATHTUB, WHITE; MODEL# 100LSC.
® e G L A2.03
.

“All material herein constitutes the original
and unpublished work of the architect and
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Project No: 1514
1 CD SET
D 04/17/2020
T)LEVEL 3
174" = 10" [ T o4
Coymela
NORTH ARROW FOR TOWNHOME BUILDING ( A) g bls Eaaminer - CPD
FLOOR PLAN LEGEND APPLIANCE LEGEND GENERAL NOTES elersen@clolympiaia,us - emall
06109/2020 8:42:05 AM
AN\ o AR, nueER S0 DOWNSPOUT Al DEHWASHER: WHIRLPOOL: MODELY WDFISOPAH. STAINLESS 1 ‘GRID LINES ADDRESS THE LOCATION OF STRUCTURAL PILES. SEE 912020 8:£205
INDICATES PAGE WHERE SECTION CAN BE A2 RERRIGERATOR: WHIRLPOOL: WRTI38FID, STAINLESS STEEL PILE ONLY PERMIT # 18-2990 FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION REVIEWED FOR CODE COMPLINCE
NUMBER ABOVI T DRAINAGE AREA; SEE CALCULATIONS SHEET f 2. DIMENSIONS TO FACE OF STUD UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.
@ NORTH ARROW FOR TOWNHOME BUILDING (B) N FOUND, NUMBER ABOVEINDICATES THE o A3 RANGE RANGEHOOD: WHIRLPOOL; HOOD - UXT4130 AND 3 GENERAL CONTRACTOR AND SPRINKLER DESIGNER TO
RANGE- WFC310; STAINLESS STEEL. DETERMINE NEED FOR FIRE PUMP PRIOR TO START OF
/T DETAL MARKER NUMBER BELOW == ELECTRIC PANEL PER ELECTRICAL A& WASHING MACHINE: WHIRLPOOL; WFWS620HW, WHITE. COLETRUCTION.
INDICATES PAGE WHERE DETAIL CAN A5 DRYER: WHIRLPOOL; WEDS620HW, WHITE 4 SECBUILDING ELEVATIONS SHEETS AS.01 & A3.02 FOR WINDOW THIRD FLOOR
Qo) HRGHE Vit vt i e e o S PLAN
DETAIL LOCATION ON THE PAGE. B SEE ELECTRICAL PLANS FOR ELECTRIC METERS AND PANELS
WALL TYPE CALL OUT, SEE DETAILS ON LOCATION.
00 Sesneor PLUMBING LEGEND 6. UNITDEMISING WALLS ALGN WITH GRIDS B~
y
DOOR CALL 0L, s SCHEDULE O P S & PAUCE SIS SR 0D P 7 SESIERLA SHEE A10L FOR ACDIIONAL ProRATON
P2 BATHROOM LAVATORY & FAUCET: KOHLER, K-2196-1, WHITE: Revised
(A)  WINDOW CALL OUT SEESCHEDULE ON DELTA; 22C101, CHROME City Of O
SHEET A 8.01 P3 WATER CLOSET, WHITE; TOTO CST243EF, WHITE. ity lympia
P4 BATHROOM BATHTUB, WHITE: MODEL# 100LSC. 51021202
WATER HEATER PROVIDE MANUFACTURERS ., WHITE, 06/02/2020 9:01:14 AM
@ e rouce oy T e o e
= HOSEBIB (HB) .

“All material herein constitutes the original
and unpublished work of the architect and
may ot be used, duplicated, or disclos
without the writen consent of the
architect. Copyright © 2020 by Thomas
Architecture Studio. Allrights reserved.
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Q401

£402

paN
R

| — FALL PROTECTION

‘f —
T ROOF ATTIC ACCESS;

HEAVY DASHED LINES DENOTE WALLS WITH
RAISED TOP PLATES. SEE BUILDING SECTION
1/A401 FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION

3"“ | f 20" X 30" (MIN.) W/ LOCK

SLOPE
48

T.P.0. ROOF MEMBRANE

1.0185F

ROOF AREA (8)

FALL PROTECTION

196
SLOPE

@ ROOF
1/4" = 10"

196
sLope

196
sLope

OMAS

i

ar

tecture stud

525 COLUMBIAST. | OLYMPIA WA 98501
3609158775 | lasoympia.com

All work must be performed as per
the approved plans; any changes
from the approved plans must first
be approved by the City of Olympia
Building Department (2015 IBC
107.4).” Any changes to approved
engineered plans must also have
written approval from the Engineer of
record (2015 IBC 107.3.4)

TOWNHOMES
WESTMAN MILL

Project No: 1514
D SET

04/17/2020

Coymela
Plans Examiner - CP&D
360.753.8280 - Office
efensen@ciolympia.wa.us - emal
0610912020 8:42:05 AM

REVIEWED FOR CODE COMPLINGE

@ NORTH ARROW FOR TOWNHOME BUILDING (A)

@ NORTH ARROW FOR TOWNHOME BUILDING (B)

20-1520

ROOF DRAINAGE CALCULATIONS

ROOF PLAN LEGEND

TOTAL ROOF AREA TO BE DRAINED
TOTAL SECOND FLOOR PATIO AREA
ROOF AREA EXAMPLE A 05 SF
ROOF AREA EXAMPLE 8 =10185F
PATIO AREA EXAMPLE C (SEE SHEET A2.02) 365 SF (FOR GUTIERS)
ROOF + PATIO AREAS (A +C): 805 SF+365SF = 1170 SF(FOR DOWNSPOUTS)

646 SF

(CODE CALCULATIONS AND TABLES ARE BASED ON 2015 UPC, CHAPTER 11

= 680 SF OF ROOF AREA

SIZING OF HORIZONTAL RAINWATER PIPING PER TABLE 1107.1 WITH THE SLOPE OF
1/8:12 (MIN.) SHALL NOT EXCEED THE FOLLOWING:
3" DIAMETER WILL HANDLE

= 3288 SF OF ROOF AREA

‘GUITER SIZE PER PER TABLE 1106.3, THE SIZE OF GUTTERS (EXTRAPOLATED) WITH THE SLOPE
30 SF OF 1/16:12 [MIN.) SHALL NOT EXCEED THE FOLLOWING:
3" DIAMETER WILL HANDLE

PROJECT DRAINAGE ELEMENTS PROPOSED
MAXIMUM RATE OF ANTICIPATED RAINFALL FOR A 100 YEAR OCCURANCE : APPENDIX D, DOWNSFOUTS: 3" DIAMETER TYPICAL
TABLED 101.1= I'/HR 3" DIAMETER TYPICAL

DDOWNSPOUT SIZE PER PER TABLE 1101.12, THE FLOW RATE THROUGH VERTICAL LEADERS
SHALL NOT EXCEED THE FOLLOWING:

3" DIAMETER WILL HANDLE = 8800 SF OF ROOF AREA

TTERS:
HORIZONTAL PIPING (ABOVE PARKING AREA):

3" DIAMETER TYPICAL

DOWNSPOUT; SEE ROOF DRAINAGE FOR DIAMETER

DRAINAGE AREA; SEE CALCULATIONS ON THIS
SHEET

ROOF PLAN

A2.04

“All material herein constitutes the original
and unpublished work of the architect and
may ot be used, duplicated, or disclosed
without the written consent of the
architect. Copyright © 2020 by Thomas
Architecture Studio. All rights reserved.
City Of Olympia
Rec. 5-20-20




DASHED LINES
DENOTES PATIO

CENTER FLOOD

LIGHT ON PATIO

PR —

DENOTES PATIO

|
|
|
L DASHED LINES. ‘
|
I

O

= el

——®

1ST FLOOR 1ST FLOOR 1ST FLOOR
/ DOWNSPOUT / DOWSPOUT DowNSPOUT \
N I o i gy
¥, ] L 1

DOWNSPOUT FROM 2ND FLOOR

| CONNECTION TO FIRST FLOOR
DOWNSPOUT

2ND FLOOR
_powwspoul

2ND FLOOR
DOWNSPQUI

L

2ND FLOOR
DOINSPOUT

DOWNSPOUT FROM 2ND FLOOR
CONNECTIONTO FIRST FLOOR |
DOWNSPOUT

525 COLUMBIAST.
3609158775 | lasoympia.com

4295
h ‘ REGISTERED '
ARCRITEET
-~ =

I OLYMPIA WA 98501

““WONALD 5 THOMAS
STATE OF WASKINGTON

All work must be performed as per
the approved plans; any changes
from the approved plans must first
be approved by the City of Olympia
Building Department (2015 IBC
107.4).” Any changes to approved
engineered plans must also have
written approval from the Engineer of
record (2015 IBC 107.3.4)

TOWNHOMES
WESTMAN MILL

514

Project N
D SET
04/17/2020

Plans Examiner - CP&D
360.753.8280 - Office:
efensen@c.olympia.wa,us - emall
0610912020 8:42:05 AM

REVIEWED FOR CODE COMPLINGE

@ CEILING PLAN - FLOOR 1
1/ 0"

s>
D

20-1520

NORTH ARROW FOR TOWNHOME BUILDING (A)

NORTH ARROW FOR TOWNHOME BUILDING (B)

REFLECTED CEILING PLAN LEGEND

ml]»o”"’o[h00@

5/8' GYPSUM WALL BOARD, APPROXIMATE CEILING
HEIGHT (HT.) AS NOTED ON PLAN

SURFACE MOUNT LIGHT FIXTURE

RECESSED CAN LIGHT FIXTURE, PROVIDE WET
LOCATION FIXTURE AS REQUIRED. PROVIDE WITH LED

VANITY LIGHT FIXTURE, WALL MOUNTED
BATH FAN/LIGHT FIXTURE

SINGLE LIGHT SWITCH

WALL SCONCE

1x4 LED LINEAR BOX LIGHT FIXTURE

RAB-5 ANGULAR FLOOD LIGHT FIXTURE

@ SMOKE DETECTOR

(€M)  CARBON MONOXIDE DETECTOR

DS

S}

DOWNSPOUT; SEE ROOF PLAN A2.04
FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION

KITCHEN EXHAUST

GENERAL NOTES

‘GRID LINES ADDRESS THE LOCATION OF STRUCTURAL PILES. SEE
FOUNDATION PERMIT # 18-1531 FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION.

ALL MECHANICAL AND ELECTRICAL WORK SHALL BE INSTALLED PER

'CURRENT CODE AND LOCAL JURISDICTION REQUIREMENTTS

NO TRIM SHALL BE CUT TO ACCOMMODATE SWITCH PLATES.
CONTRACTOR SHALL PROVIDE SUBMITTAL CUT SHEETS TO
ARCHITECT FOR REVIEW ON ALL LIGHTING PRODUCTS TO 8E
INSTALLED PRIOR TO ORDERING.

CONTRACTOR SHALL PROVIDE ALL BACKING AS REQUIRED FOR
ALL FIXTURES.

AL SURFACE MOUNT FIXTURES SHALL BE INSTALLED FLUSH TO
FINISH SURFACE.

CONTRACTOR TO COORDINATE JUNCTION BOX LOCATIONS PRIOR

TO COVER.

AL CEILING MOUNTED FIXTURES SHALL BE CENTERED IN SPACE
UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE (U.N.O.)

WALL MOUNTED LIGHT FIXTURES SHALL BE CENTERED ON WALL
UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE. SEE EXTERIOR AND INTERIOR
ELEVATIONS FOR MOUNTING HEIGHTS.

ALL LIGHT FIXTURE GROUPS ABOVE SINKS SHALL BE CENTERED ON

11, ALLINTERIOR FIXTURES SHALL HAVE A MINIMUM OF 75% OF
LIGHTING TO BE SUPPLIED WITH HIGH EFFICIENCY LAMPS.
12 ALL CARBON MONOXIDE ALARMS SHALL BE INTERCONNECTED,

HARDWIRED W/ BATTERY BACKUP.

13, FIXTURE LOCATIONS ARE SHOWN FOR REFERENCE. SEE ELECTRICAL
DRAWINGS FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION.

14, SEESITE PLAN, SHEET A1.01, FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION FOR
BUILDING (A) AND BUILDING (B) ORIENTATION

REFLECTED
CEILING PLAN -
FIRST FLOOR

A2.05

“All material herein constitutes the original
and unpublished work of the architect and
may ot be used, duplicated, or disclosed
without the written consent of the
architect. Copyright © 2020 by Thomas
Architecture Studio. All rights reserved.
City Of Olympia
Rec. 5-20-20
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4295
h REGISTERED
ARCHITECT

““WONALD 5 THOMAS
STATE OF WASKINGTON

6.5
6.5

All work must be performed as per
the approved plans; any changes
from the approved plans must first
be approved by the City of Olympia
— Building Department (2015 IBC

107.4).” Any changes to approved

engineered plans must also have

written approval from the Engineer of
+ record (2015 IBC 107.3.4)

REF.

CENTER LIGHT FIXTURES ON
SINK (BELOW); VERIFY.

CENTER LIGHT

FIXTURES ON

SINK (BELOW);
ERIFY.

TOWNHOMES
WESTMAN MILL

Project No: 1514
- D SET

04/17/2020

Building Plans Exarines - CP&D
360.753.8280 - Offce
elensen@clolympla.wa.us - emal

2020 8:42:05 AM
REVIEWED FOR CODE CONPLIANC
CEILING PLAN - FLOOR 2
( )71 4= 10" —_—————
REFLECTED CEILING PLAN LEGEND GENERAL NOTES R o REFLECTED
NORTH ARROW FOR TOWNHOME BUILDING (A) 56 GYPSUM WALL BOARD, APPROXIMATE CEILING SMOKE DETECTOR 1 GRID LINES ADDRESS THE LOCATION OF STRUCTURAL PILES. SEE n ALL INTERIOR FIXTURES SHALL HAVE A MINIMUM OF 75% OF CEILING PLAN -
@ ca 1) A5 NOTED O P ® FOUNDATION PERMIT # 18-1531 FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION. LIGHTING TO BE SUPPLIED WITH HIGH EFFICIENCY LAMPS.
) CARBON MONOXIDE DETECTOR 2. ALLMECHANICAL AND ELECTRICAL WORK SHALL BE INSTALLED PER 12 ALL CARBON MONOXIDE ALARMS SHALL BE INTERCONNECTED. SECOND FLOOR
@ omon B e
° DOWNSPOUT: SEE ROOF PLAN A20. 3. NOTRIMSHALL BE CUT TO ACCOMMODATE SWITCH PLATES. 13 FIXIURE LOCATIONS ARE SHOWN FOR REFERENCE. SEE ELECTRICAL
NORTH ARROW FOR TOWNHOME BUILDING (B) ¢ RECESSED CAN LIGHT FXIURE, PROVIDE WET OB P 04 4 CONIRACTOR SHALL PROVIDE SUBMITTAL CUT SHEETS TO DRAWINGS FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION,
LOCATION FIXTURE AS REQUIRED. PROVIDE WITH LED ! ARCHITECT FOR REVIEW ON ALL LIGHTING PRODUCTS TO 8E 14, SEESITE PLAN, SHEET A1.01, FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION FOR
& ke ExHAUST ~ INSTALLED PRIOR TO ORDERING. BUILDING (A) AND BUILDING (8) ORIENTATION
S0 VANITY LIGHT FIXTURE, WALL MOUNTED 5. CONIRACTOR SHALLPROVIDE ALL BACKNG AS REGUIRED FOR
©  BATHFAN/LIGHT FIXIURE 6 ALLSURFACE HOUNT FIXTURES SHALL BE INSTALLED FLUSH TO ﬁ 2 O E
S, snoleucH swircH 7. CONRACTORTO COORDINATE JUNCTION BOX LOCATIONS PRIOR .
8 ALLCEILING MOUNTED FIXTURES SHALL BE CENTERED IN SPACE B T T r—r————
©  WALLSCONCE UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE (UN.O.. “All material herein constitutes the original
and unpublished work of the architect and
ELEVATIONS FOR MOUNTING HEIGHTS without the written consent of the
f  RAB-5 ANGULAR FLOOD LIGHT FIXTURE 10, 'ALL LIGHT FIXTURE GROUPS ABOVE SINKS SHALL BE CENTERED ON architect. Copyright © 2020 by Thomas

SINK, Architecture Studio. Allrights reserved.
20-1520 City Of Olympia
Rec. 5-20-20
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4295
h REGISTERED
ARCRITEET

““WONALD 5 THOMAS
STATE OF WASKINGTON

—®
L

All work must be performed as per
the approved plans; any changes
from the approved plans must first
be approved by the City of Olympia

m— Building Department (2015 IBC
107.4).” Any changes to approved
engineered plans must also have
written approval from the Engineer of

® z [o] ® z (o] ® } % [ X record (2015 IBC 107.3.4)
> ollla ¢ 6 e g
ey &y — &
| L %
> <
<
T
© ® ® l oS ¢
=
T =
T 3
— ©
Z g
) =
2 W e
o o o | z
O 4
o
— o
I I |
J ‘ ‘ % Project No: 1514
- - I - - —_— - ™ T - CD SET
| | | | 04/17/2020
| | | |
Building Plans Exarines - CP&D
360.753.8280 - Offce
densencchmpiao s - mal
AND SMOKE
1 REVIEWED FOR CODE CONPLIANC
FLOOR 3 dims |
g =10 [ o & ot
A REFLECTED CEILING PLAN LEGEND GENERAL NOTES | REFLECTED
NORTH ARROW FOR TOWNHOME BUILDING ( ) 1 GRID LINES ADDRESS THE LOCATION OF STRUCTURAL PILES. SEE n ALL INTERIOR FIXTURES SHALL HAVE A MINIMUM OF 75% OF -
[ - @ SMOKE DETECTOR FOUNDATION PERMIT # 18-1531 FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION. LIGHTING TO BE SUPPLIED WITH HIGH EFFICIENCY LAMPS CEILING PLAN
HEIGHT (HT.) AS NOTED ON PLAN 2 ALL MECHANICAL AND ELECTRICAL WORK SHALL BEINSTALLED PER 12, ALL CARBON MONOXIDEYALARMS SHALL BE INTERCONNECTED, THIRD FLOOR
@ CCARBON MONOXIDE DETECTOR CURRENT CODE AND LOCAL JURISDICTION REQUIREMENT: HARDWIRED W/ BATTERY BACKUP.
O SURFACE MOUNT LIGHT FIXTURE 3 NOTEIMSHALL B CUTTO ACCOMMODATE SWITCH PLATES 13 FIXTURELOCATIONS ARE SHOWN FOR REFERENCE. SEE ELECTRICAL
NORTH ARROW FOR TOWNHOME BUILDING (B)  RECESSED CAN LIGHT FIXIURE, PROVIDE WET b P R N0t 4 CONTRACTOR SHALL PROVIDE SUBMITTAL CUT SHEETS TO DRAWINGS FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION.
CESSED CAN LIGHT FIXTURE, PROVIDE V OR ADDITIONAL INFORMATK ARCHITECT FOR REVIEW ON AL LIGHTING PRODUCTS TO BE 14, SEESITE PLAN, SHEET A1.01, FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION FOR
LOCATION FIXIURE AS REQUIRED. PROVIDE WITH LED 1) INSTALLED PRIOR TO ORDERING BUILDING (4) AND BUILDING (B) ORIENTATION
KITCHEN EXHAUST 5. CONIRACTOR SHALL PROVIDE AL BACKING AS REQUIRED FOR
E=5 VANITY LIGHT FIXTURE, WALL MOUNTED ALL FIXTURES.
6 ALLSURFACE MOUNT FIYTURES SHALLBE INSTALLED FLUSH TO
©  BATH FAN/LIGHT FIXTURE FINISH SURFAC
7. COMRACTORTO COORDINATE JUNCTION BOX LOCATIONS PRIR
2, smoteucH swicH .
8. AL CEILING MOUNTED FIXTURES SHALBE CETERED INSPACE ———
@ WALLsCONCE UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE (U.N. All material herein consfitutes the original
9 WALL MOUNTED LIGHT AIYTURES SHALL BE CENTERED ON WALL and unpublished work of the architect and
£ 1x4LED LINEAR BOXLIGHT FIXTURE UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE. SEE EXTERIOR AND INTERIOR may not be used, duplicated, or disclosed
ELEVATIONS FOR MOUNTING HEIGHTS without the written consent of the
§  RAB-5 ANGULAR FLOOD LIGHT FIXIURE 10, AL LIGHT AIXTURE GROUPS ABOVE SINKS SHALL BE CENTERED ON architect. Copyright © 2020 by Thomas

Architecture Studio. All rights reserved.
City Of Olympia
Rec. 5-20-20
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GROUP D
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{1 T T T T T
ROMALD & THOMAS
== ® ® ® o |= STATE OF WASHINGTON
2 == IGROUI R OUP| =t IGROUA [ GROUA| =
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10-0"
CENTER HVAC { 58]
EQUIPMENT ON
FENESTRATION AS TTTTTRRTITT [T \HH%\ [

All work must be performed as per
the approved plans; any changes
from the approved plans must first
be approved by the City of Olympia
Building Department (2015 IBC
107.4).” Any changes to approved
engineered plans must also have
written approval from the Engineer of
record (2015 IBC 107.3.4)

SHOWN; TYP. —

° O]
PHANTOM LINES L o]
DENOTE RAILING;

NOT SHOWN FOR
CLARITY

e FLOOR 1 a
0-0"

©]

©]

T i == T

FRONT ELEVATION (ENTRY)
1/4"=1-0" GENERAL NOTES
1. SEE BASIS OF DESIGN FOR ADDITIONAL EXTERIOR FINISH INFORMATION 3. EXTERIOR ELEVATION SIDING CHANGES SHALL ONLY OCCUR ON INSIDE

DEO)

2. ALUGN WALL REVEALS WITH WINDOW AND DOOR FRAMES UNO; SEE
SHEET A3.02 FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION

CORNERS; TYP. UNO
CASEMENT WINDOWS <13, <11>, AND <15> SHALL MEET THE

7 REQUIREMENTS FOR EMERGENCY ESCAPE AND RESCUE PER IBC 1030 E
[} 1 ELEVATION KEY NOTES —
! TO TOP OF PARAPET o (%) Z 3
STRUCTURAL METAL: PER STRUCTURAL ENGINEER; PRIME AND PAINT HOLLOW METAL DOOR: PRIME AND PAINT 3
COLOR: BLACK. COLOR: MATCH WITH STRUCTURAL METAL FINISH L b
? FIBER CEMENT SIDING: JAMES HARDIE; 3/8" HARDIE PANEL W/ HOLLOW METAL EXTERIOR DOOR FRAME: PRIME AND PAINT 2 < B
- SMOOTH FINISH; PRIME AND PAINT COLOR: MATCH WITH STRUCTURAL METAL FINISH <
COLOR: SHERWIN WILLIAMS TBD O =
METAL GUTTERS AND DOWNSPOUTS: SEE BASIS OF DESIGN "SHEET =
T FIBER CEMENT SIDING: ARTISAN; 5/8" BEVEL CHANNEL W/ METAL" FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION T Z
Il 9" EXPOSURE AND SMOOTH FINISH; PRIME AND PAINT COLOR: FACTORY FINISH MATCH WITH STRUCTURAL METAL — ©
COLOR: SHERWIN WILLIAMS TBD =z o
5 5 METAL CAP TRIM PER DETAIL: SEE BASIS OF DESIGN "SHEET METAL" v =
. d FACE BRICK: MUTUAL MATERIALS - STANDARD BRICK FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION <
- > FOREST BLEND, EBONY, COAL CREEK COLOR: FACTORY FINISH MATCH WITH STRUCTURAL METAL I I I E
= SINGLE BRICK SOLDIER COURSE HEADER: MUTUAL MATERIALS EAVES FASCIA (BEHIND GUTTERS): 5/4" x6 CEDAR; PRIME AND PAINT O 13
COLOR: COAL CREEK COLOR: MATCH WITH STRUCTURAL METAL o
— o
LEVEL 3 BRICK SILL COURSE: MUTUAL MATERIALS GABLE FASCIA TRIM: 1x3 CEDAR RAKE ON 5/4” 18 CEDAR FASCIA;
e eEsg Suerssan
COLOR: MATCH WITH STRUCTURAL METAL -
FENESTRATION: PLY-GEM 1500 SERIES OR APPROVED EQUAL. SEE Project No: 1514
WINDOW SCHEDULE FOR OPERATION TYPE SHEET A-602. 24 GAUGE STANDING SEAM METAL ROOF CD SET
COLOR: BLACK EXTERIOR, WHITE INTERIOR COLOR: MATCH WITH STRUCTURAL METAL
T 04/17/2020
. WINDOW TRIM AND FLASHING PER DETAILS: PRIME AND PAINT. C CHANNEL ENTRY CANOPY PER STRUCTURAL: PRIME AND PAINT
7 & COLOR: MATCH WITH STRUCTURAL METAL FINISH COLOR: MATCH WITH STRUCTURAL METAL FINISH
= 2 [7] HORIZONTAL AND VERTICAL SIDING REVEALS, SDING CORNER METAL GUARD AND HANDRAILS: PRIV AND PAINT
TRIMS, AND WINDOW TRIM PER DETAILS: FRY REGLET OR APPROVED COLOR: MATCH WITH STRUCTURAL METAL FINISH
EQUAL SEE BASIS OF DESIGN FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION Coymela
F40Z COLOR: MATCH WITH STRUCTURAL METAL FINISH ‘CONCRETE LANDING: BROOM FINISH; SLOPE (1:48) AWAY FROM Plans Examiner - CP&D
DOOR; SEAL AS REQUIRED 360.753.8280 - Offce
FIBER CEMENT PANEL PER DETAILS; PRIME AND PAINT elersen@clolympiaia.us - emall
_ 4 COLOR: MATCH WITH STRUCTURAL METAL FINISH EXTERIOR WALL SCONCE LIGHT FIXTURE 06109/2020 8:42:05 AM
COLOR: BLACK FACTORY FINISH
[T1] METAL PTHP GRILL PRIME AND PAINT REVIEWED FOR CODE COMPLINGE
COLOR: MATCH WITH STRUCTURAL METAL FINISH EXTERIOR FLOOD LIGHT FIXTURE:
COLOR: BLACK FACTORY FINISH
[z} CONCRETE FOUNDATION: SMOOTH FINISH; SEAL AS REGUIRED
5 . CONCRETE STAIRS: SMOOTH FINISH WITH BROOM FINISH TREADS:
3 : SEAL AS REQUIRED ELEVATIONS
CONCRETE COLUMN AND BEAM PER STRUCTURAL: SMOOTH FINISH;
‘ ? SEAL AS REQUIRED
(e B I ————
’ ALUMINUM CLAD WOOD. SEE DOOR SCHEDULE
I { LEVEL 1 | COLOR: RADIANCE SUNSET FACTORY FINISH EXTERIOR; NATURAL
gy J— WOOD (STAIN READY) INTERIOR
C \ EQUAL ALUMINUM CLAD WOOD, SEE DOOR SCHEDULE .
COLOR: RADIANCE SUNSET FACTORY FINISH EXTERIOR; NATURAL

@ RIGHT SIDE ELEVATION
11 VERIFY SPRINKLER ROOM LOCATION ON SITE PLAN)

20-1520

SIDE ELEVATION
114

POP OUTS

WOOD (STAIN READY) INTERIOR
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TO TOP OF PARAPET AT

44‘ l PARKING ELEVATION
He— T T T T T T S
T T T . T . T - T z
I I I I I I &
b b b b b b 5
- - T T T — 1 | |5 ROOFPL G
t t t | t t t Too2-0
+ il — ] +
t — S T
T 1] T
= —| o & = |
= — . f °
- ] GROUP E GROUP E GROUP E !
T
T _ LEVEL 3
! 0.0
|
e | |
PHANTOM LINE DENOTES RAILING; ke
NOT SHOWN FOR CLARITY — | B
L) LEVEL2
| _ VEL2 @
i il 10-0"
I T |
‘ Y
\ :
2
|
! i _ LEVEL1 @
| o
i
|

——/

O REAR ELEVATION (PARKING)
11 1-0

s
3

TO TOP OF PARAPET WALL

T

(o} B

Tal

S

]

10-0°

EEE=E

[ol[[@Xe

Kk ——

10-0"

10-0"

ROOF PL CD
290"

|—— HORIZONTAL REVEAL
WALLTRIM SPACING

_LEVEL3
S0P

LE\/ELO% CD

LEVELL @)

@ LEFT SIDE ELEVATION
"-Q" (VERIFY SPRINKLER ROOM LOCATION ON SITE PLAN)

20-1520

GENERAL NOTES

—

1. SEE BASIS OF DESIGN FOR ADDITIONAL EXTERIOR FINISH INFORMATION

2. ALUGN WALL REVEALS WITH WINDOW AND DOOR FRAMES UNO; SEE
SHEET A3.02 FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION

ELEVATION KEY NOTES

EXERIOR ELEVATION SIDING CHANGES SHALL ONLY OCCUR ON INSIDE
CORNERS; TYP. UN:
CASEMENT wwoows <13, <11, AND <15> SHALL MEET THE REQUIREMENTTS
FOR EMERGENCY ESCAPE AND RESCUE PER IBC 1030

(] STRUCTLRAL METAL: PER STRUCTURAL ENGINEE; PRIME AND PAINT
‘COLOR: BLACK

FIBER CEMENT SIDING: JAMES HARDIE; 3/8" HARDIE PANEL W/
SMOOTH FINISH; PRIME AND PAINT
COLOR: SHERWIN WILLIAMS T8D

FIBER CEMENT SIDING: ARTISAN; 5/8” BEVEL CHANNEL W/
9" EXPOSURE AND SMOOTH FINISH; PRIME AND PAINT
COLOR: SHERWIN WILLIAMS T8D

FACE BRICK: MUTUAL MATERIALS - STANDARD BRICK
FOREST BLEND, EBONY, COAL CREEK

SINGLE BRICK SOLDIER COURSE HEADER: MUTUAL MATERIALS
COLOR: COAL CREEK

BRICK SILL COURSE: MUTUAL MATERIALS
COLOR: COAL CREEK

FENESTRATION: PLY-GEM 1500 SERIES OR APPROVED EQUAL. SEE
WINDOW SCHEDULE FOR OPERATION TYPE, SHEET A-602.
COLOR: BLACK EXTERIOR, WHITE INTERIOR

WINDOW TRIM AND FLASHING PER DETAILS: PRIME AND PAINT.
COLOR: MATCH WITH STRUCTURAL METAL FINISH

HORIZONTAL AND VERTICAL SIDING REVEALS, SIDING CORNER
TRIMS, AND WINDOW TRIM PER DETAILS: FRY REGLET OR APPROVED
EQUAL; SEE BASIS OF DESIGN FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION
COLOR: MATCH WITH STRUCTURAL METAL FINISH

B ©

FIBER CEMENT PANEL PER DETAILS; PRIME AND PAINT
COLOR: MATCH WITH STRUCTURAL METAL FINISH

METAL PTHP GRILL: PRIME AND PAINT
COLOR: MATCH WITH STRUCTURAL METAL FINISH

CONCRETE FOUNDATION: SMOOTH FINISH; SEAL AS REQUIRED

CONCRETE STAIRS: SMOOTH FINISH WITH BROOM FINISH TREADS;
SEAL AS REQUIRED

CONCRETE COLUMN AND BEAM PER STRUCTURAL: SMOOTH FINISH,
SEAL AS REQUIRED

ENTRY DOOR: PLY-GEM MIRA SERIES OR APPROVED EQUAL;

ALUMINUM CLAD WOOD. SEE DOOR SCHEDULE

COLOR: RADIANCE SUNSET FACTORY FINISH EXTERIOR; NATURAL
WOOD (STAIN READY) INTERIOR

PATIO FRENCH DOOR: PLY-GEM MIRA SERIES OR AFFROVED
EQUAL; ALUMINUM CLAD WOOD, SEE DOOR SCHEDULE
'COLOR: RADIANCE SUNSET FACTORY FINISH EXTERIOR; NATURAL

WOOD KTAN READ ) NIERIGR

HOLLOW METAL DOOR: PRIME AND PAINT
COLOR: MATCH WITH STRUCTURAL METAL FINISH

HOLLOW METAL EXTERIOR DOOR FRAIME: PRIME AND PAINT
COLOR: MATCH WITH STRUCTURAL METAL FINISH

METAL GUTTERS AND DOWNSPOUTS: SEE BASIS OF DESIGN "SHEET
METAL" FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION
COLOR: FACTORY FINISH MATCH WITH STRUCTURAL METAL

METAL CAP TRIM PER DETAIL: SEE BASIS OF DESIGN "SHEET METAL"
FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION
COLOR: FACTORY FINISH MATCH WITH STRUCTURAL METAL

EAVES FASCIA (BEHIND GUTTERS|: 5/4" x6 CEDAR; PRIME AND PAINT

COLOR: MATCH WITH STRUCTURAL METAL

GABLEFASCIA TRIM: 1x3 CEDAR RAKE ON 5/4" xB CEDAR FASCIA
PRIME AND PAINT
COLOR: MATCH WITH STRUCTURAL METAL

24 GAUGE STANDING SEAM METAL ROOF
COLOR: MATCH WITH STRUCTURAL METAL

C CHANNEL ENTRY CANOPY PER STRUCTURAL: PRIME AND PAINT
COLOR: MATCH WITH STRUCTURAL METAL FINISH

METAL GUARD AND HANDRAILS: PRIME AND PAINT
COLOR: MATCH WITH STRUCTURAL METAL FINISH

CONCRETE LANDING: BROOM FINISH; SLOPE (1:48) AWAY FROM
DOOR; SEAL AS REQUIRED

EXTERIOR WALL SCONCE LIGHT FIXTURE:
COLOR: BLACK FACTORY FINISH

EXTERIOR SPOT LIGHT FIXTURE:
COLOR: BLACK FACTORY FINISH

SHEETMETAL SCUPPER
COLOR: BLACK

THOMAS
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R-49 MIN. RIGID INSULATION

2

sim
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WOOD TRUSSES
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5/8' GYPSUM WALL BOARD

2" DIA. STEEL TUBE HANDRAIL,
POWDER COAT FINISH

STEEL WALL BRACKET, JULIUS
BLUM 621 OR SIMILAR, SECURE
TO WALL WITH LAG BOLT

POWDER COAT FINISH, TYPICAL

26 MINIMUM BLOCKING IN WALL

7 HAND RAIL DETAIL
3 =10

9.00°
E

1XSKIRT
BOARD, PAINT.

7 MAX

ROPPE OR EQUAL COMMERCIAL STAIR
NOSING. CONTRASTING COLOR.

CARPET PER BASIS OF DESIGN ADHERED.
TO TREAD AND RISER, TYPICAL

5/4 PLYWOOD STAIR TREADS, 3/4" RISERS.
GLUE AND SCREW TO WOOD
STRINGERS, TYPICAL

(1) LAYERS 5/8' TYPE'X GYPSUM BOARD
ON BOTTOM OF STAIR STRINGERS,
SECURED W/ 1-7/8 SCREWS AT 6’ ON
CENTER. SIMILAR TO UL L-501

STAIR - WOOD STRINGER

U ;
+ STANDING SEAM METAL ROOFING

SEE 4.02 REV

VENTED 2x SOLID
BLOCKING W/ (3] 2

DIA. VENT HOLES PER
24 RAFTER BAY

NOTE: SEE FLOOR PLANS.
FOR WALL TYPE
INFORMATION

VERIFY AND ADJUST %
SLAB HEIGHT WITH o
FINISH GRADE AS
REGUIRED; BOTH
BUILDINGS (A) & (B). —

e
—4‘—]%

FLOOR SLAB CONSTRUCTION: 15
 #"REINF. (WWF) CONC. SLAB —
* 6 MIL. VAPOR BARRIER -
+ R-10 RIGID INSULATION
» 4" PEA GRAVEL BASE

@ FIRE SPRINKLER SECTION
1/4"=1-0"

34-1019/128'

| PRE-ENGINEERED WOOD

0

)

TRUSSES @24'OC.

24" MIN. @ LOW END OF
THE ROOF TRUSSES ——————~_

-6, 220

BEDROOM (2)
CLOSET

[0

OAANYNANYNYY.
T\ Sm ,.'“‘u o\ S
v A
S 0 )
= [COATS
7 |
< |
Si
. { 12 )" <
‘ ‘ A6.04] ®

] | ‘GLASS FIBER INSULATION
Sim =38 (MIN.) R-40 (MAX.|

i 10
2601
7-83/4" 13-9
T
15-83/4° 5-9]

x| CONCRETE WALK
SEESITE PLANTO ® REMEDIATION Sin
VERIFY GRADE FOR; MEMBRANE OVER
BLDG- A & BLDG-B EXISTING SOIL

R-49 MIN. RIGID
r INSULATION
104"
()"
‘ [ 1| \A6.04,
s MASTER
12 im CLOSET
A6.01,
‘GUARD RAIL
DASHED LINES
DENOTES MINIMUM 8-61/2"
HEAD CLEARANCE K
HANDRAIL |
> r- -~ =
AN 9-61/2" L -
i B i Js M
3. = :
N ‘ :
LIVING
KITCHEN &-7 Gl B
N N |
I > /A

STORAGE

|

|

|

-0

15-7 5-71/2

2ND T0 3RD FLOOR STAIR RUN: (17) TAT 11"

157 5-01/2

1STTO 2ND FLOOR STAIR RUN: (17) TAT 11"

ROOF PL
25-0

LEVEL3
S o

(18)R AT 667"

LEVEL2
107- 07

(18)R AT 667"

LEVEL 1

-0

T RATE -

VERIFY FINAL GRADE AT BUILDING (A) &
BUILDING (B) AND ADJUST STAIR RISE
AND RUN AT EACH ENTRY PATIO

S 11/2'=1-0"
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@ SECTION THRU STAIRS
1/4"=1-0"

A
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20-1520

0

3

5/8' GYPSUM WALL BOARD

2' DIA. STEEL TUBE HANDRAIL,
POWDER COAT FINISH

STEEL WALL BRACKET, JULIUS
BLUM 621 OR SIMILAR, SECURE
TO WALL WITH LAG BOLT.

POWDER COAT FINISH, TYPICAL

26 MINIMUM BLOCKING IN WALL

HAND RAIL DETAIL
3 =10

1XSKIRT
BOARD, PAINT.

9.00°
K

7 MAX

ROPPE OR EQUAL COMMERCIAL STAIR
NOSING. CONTRASTING COLOR.

CARPET PER BASIS OF DESIGN ADHERED.
TO TREAD AND RISER, TYPICAL

5/4 PLYWOOD STAIR TREADS, 3/4" RISERS.
GLUE AND SCREW TO WOOD
STRINGERS, TYPICAL

(1) LAYERS 5/8' TYPE'X GYPSUM BOARD
ON BOTTOM OF STAIR STRINGERS,
SECURED W/ 1-7/8 SCREWS AT 6’ ON
CENTER. SIMILAR TO UL L-501

STAIR - WOOD STRINGER

ROOF CEILING CONSTRUCTION:

» 30# BUILDING PAPER

- 5/8'GWB

+ STANDING SEAM METAL ROOFING (CLASS-C]

+ 1/2' APA RATED SHEATHING (FIRE-RETARDANT-TREATED WOOD)
+ ROOF FRAMING OR TRUSS AT 24' OC PER MFR
+ R-38 FIBERGLASS INSULATION; BAFFLE AS REQUIRED

NOTE: SEE FLOOR PLANS
FOR WALL TYPE
INFORMATION

FLOOR SLAB CONSTRUCTION:
» #"REINF. (WWF) CONC. SLAB
* 6 MIL. VAPOR BARRIER

+ R-10RIGID INSULATION

» 4" PEA GRAVEL BASE

VENTED 2x SOLID
BLOCKING W/ (3] 2

DIA. VENT HOLES PER
24 RAFTER BAY

VERIFY AND ADJUST %
SLAB HEIGHT WITH o
FINISH GRADE AS
REGUIRED; BOTH
BUILDINGS (A) & (B). —

e
—4‘—]%

N)

O FIRE SPRINKLER SECTION
1/4"=1-0"

ROOF PL
25-0

LEVEL3
— o

(18) R AT 667"

34-1019/128'
7)
B
PREENGINEERED WOOD R4 MINLRIGID =y
| TRUSSES @24'O.C. ! INSULATION
k¢ |
4 1.0
114" (]
24" MIN. @ LOW END OF
THE ROOF TRUSSES ——————~ —
5 — I
4 = ;
° | — BEDROOM (2] s MASTER
= CLOSET | 2\ oM CLOSET
— 2607
5
= °
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| [ hS™ ® 1 s N
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Nl | GLASS FIBER INSULATIO| o Y [P
=) 100\ 5™ R-38 (MIN) R-40 (MAX) n
® | A6.01 N L4
7834 13-y B
T o
15-83/4° 5-9]
s CONCRETE WALK STORAGE iﬁﬁ:
SEESITEPLANTO @ REMEDIATION [T [
VERIFY GRADE FOR; MEMBRANE
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EXISTING 5O

0l

15-7

5-71/2

2ND T0 3RD FLOOR STAIR RUN: (17) TAT 11"

157

5-01/2

1STTO 2ND FLOOR STAIR RUN: (17) TAT 11"

LEVEL2

107- 07
z
+_LEVELY
2T 0-0
=

VERIFY FINAL GRADE AT BUILDING (A) &
BUILDING (B) AND ADJUST STAIR RISE
AND RUN AT EACH ENTRY PATIO

11/2'=1-0"

@ SECTION THRU STAIRS
1/4"=1-0"
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CLASS “C" ROOFING.

2-PLY 585 MODIFIED BITUMEN ROOFING SYSTEM
W/ PMMA FLASHING AT PENETRATIONS OVER
DENSDECK PRIME COVER BOARD. SOPREMA
SOPRALENE FLAM 180 AND SOPREALEN FLAM
180 FR GR, W/ ALSAN RS OR APPROVED EQUAL
4 MINIMUM HIGH DENSITY MINERAL WOOL
INSULATION, ADHERED TO POLYISO

2 LAYERS OF 2" POLYISOCYANURATE INSULATION,
MECHANICALLY FASTENED, TAPERED FOR SLOPE.
FULLY ADHERED AIR AND VAPOR BARRIER
MEMBRANE, SOPREMA SOPRAVAP'R OR EQUAL
PLYWOOD SHEATHING PER STRUCTURAL APPLIED
AT RIGHT ANGLES TO TRUSSES WITH EITHER
CONSTRUCTION ADHESIVE AND 60l RING SHANK
NAILS 12" O.C. OPTIONAL CEILING DAMPER
ENGINEERED ROOF TRUSSES AT 24" O.C.

ONE LAYER 5/8' PROPRIETARY TYPE X GYPSUM
WALLBOARD OR GYPSUM VENEER BASE
(CERTAINTEED GYPSUM INC. - 5/8' PROROC TYPE C
GYPSUM PANELS) APPLIED AT RIGHT ANGLES TO
RESILIENT FURRING CHANNELS 16' O.C. (17" O.C
WHEN INSULATION IS DRAPED OVER CHANNELS OR
SPRAYED DIRECTLY OVER GYPSUM BOARD) WITH 1
TYPES DRYWALL SCREWS 12° O.C.(9 5/8' O.C. WHEN
INSULATION IS DRAPED OVER CHANNELS). GYPSUM
BOARD END JOINTS ATTACHED WITH SCREWS &'
O.C.TO ADDITIONAL PIECES OF CHANNEL 40"
LONG LOCATED 3" BACK ON EITHER SIDE OF END
JOINT. RESILIENT CHANNELS APPLIED AT RIGHT
ANGLES TO BOTTOM CHORD OF PITCHED WOOD
TRUSSES 24' O.C. WITH 1 1/4" TYPE S OR W SCREWS.
OPTIONAL GLASS FIBER INSULATION SECURED TO
WOOD STRUCTURAL PANELS OR DRAPED OVER
CHANNELS, OR CELLULOSE INSULATION SPRAYED
DIRECTLY OVER GYPSUM BOARD.

GA FILENO. RC 2609, 1-HOUR FIRE-RATING

SOUND BATT
INSULATION i\

PENETRATIONS
TO BE FIRE
SEALED

ROOF - CEILING ASSEMBLY (1 HR)
=10

CONCRETE TOPPING WITH WWF
REINFORCEMENT: THICKNESS VARIES, 3" (MAX,), 1
172" (MIN.) LorTo DRAIN

OOF MEMBRANE

11/8' T&.G PLYWOOD DECKING WITH LONG EDGES
T &G APPLIED AT RIGHT ANGLES TO I-JOISTS WITH 8ct
COMMON NAILS.

117/8" WOOD | JOIST @ 16" O.C. PER STRUCTURAL

(2) 1/2' TYPE C DENSGLASS TYPE C GYPSUM PANELS:
BASE LAYER 1/2' TYPE X (1/2' TYPE C DENSGLASS)
GYPSUM WALLBOARD APPLIED AT RIGHT ANGLES TO
WOOD |-JOISTS WITH 1 5/8" TYPE W OR S DRYWALL

ANGLES TO |-JOISTS WITH 2" TYPE W OR S DRYWALL

JOINTS OFFSET 24" FROM BASE LAYER JOINTS.

NOTE: GA FILENO, FC 5513 SIM.

SCREWS 12 O.C. FACE LAYER 1/2/ TYPE X (1/2 TYPE C
DENSGLASS) GYPSUM WALLBOARD APPLIED AT RIGHT

SCREWS 12 O.C. AT INTERMEDIATE |-JOISTS, &' O.C. AT
END JOINTS, AND 1 1/2' TYPE G DRYWALL SCREWS 8"
O.C.PLACED &'BACK ON EITHER SIDE OF END JOINTS.

3/4"T2G PLYWOOD DECKING APPLIED AT RIGHT
ANGLES TO JOISTS WITH 8d NAILS

GLASS FIBER INSULATION; R-38 (MIN.), R-40 (MAX )
117/8" WOOD | JOIST @ 16’ O.C. PER STRUCTURAL

(3) 5/8" DENSGLASS TYPE C GYPSUM PANELS:
BASE LAYER 5/8" TYPE X GYPSUM WALLBOARD
APPLIED AT RIGHT ANGLES TO WOOD I-JOISTS WITH
11/4"TYPE W OR S DRYWALL SCREWS 24" O.C.
FACE LAYER 5/8' TYPE X GYPSUM WALLBOARD OR
GYPSUM VENEER BASE APPLIED AT RIGHT ANGLES
TO I-JOISTS WITH 17/8" TYPEW OR § DRYWALL
SCREWS 12 O.C. AT JOINTS AND INTERMEDIATE
1-JOISTS AND 11/2' TYPE G DRYWALL SCREWS 12'
PLACED 2" BACK ON EITHER SIDE OF END
JOINTS. JOINTS OFFSET 24' FROM BASE LAYER
JOINTS. NOTE: ADD AN ADDITIONAL LAYER OF 5/8"
TYPE X GYPSUM WALL BOARD AS PER FACE LAYER
AND EXTEND FASTENER LENGTH BY THE THICKNESS
OF WALL BOARD PER GA GENERAL EXPLANATORY
NOTE 11

NOTE: GA FILENO, FC 5407 SIM.

@ FLOOR DETAIL OVER PARKING (1 HR)
=10

e~ UNDERLAYMENT AND FINISH FLOOR COVERING

FINISH FLOOR: 3/4' T8.G PLYWOOD DECKING

3-1/2" MINERAL FIBER SOUND INSULATION

117/8' WOOD | JOIST @ 16’ O.C. PER STRUCTURAL

5/8' GWB APPLIED AT RIGHT ANGLES TO I-JOIST

@ FLOOR ASSEMBLY (TYPICAL)
=10
20-1520

AIR_& FIRE-RESISTANT JOINT SYSTEM NOTES

1 AIR BARRIER AND THERMAL BARRIER: A CONTINUOUS AIR BARRIER SHALL BE
INSTALLED IN THE BUILDING ENVELOPE. EXTERIOR THERMAL ENVELOPE
CONTAINS A CONTINUOUS AIR BARRIER. BREAKS OR JOINTS IN THE AIR
BARRIER SHALL BE SEALED. AIR-PERMEABLE INSULATION SHALL NOT BE USED
AS A SEALING MATERIAL

2 CEILING/ATIIC: THE AIR BARRIER IN ANY DROPPED CEILING/SOFFIT SHALL BE
ALIGNED WITH THE INSULATION AND ANY GAPS IN THE AIR BARRIER SEALED.
ACCESS OPENINGS, DROP DOWN STAIR OR KNEE WALL DOORS TO
UNCONDITIONED ATTIC SPACES SHALL BE SEALED.

3. WALLS: THE JUNCTION OF THE TOP PLATE AND TOP OF EXTERIOR WALLS SHALL
BE SEALED. KNEE WALLS SHALL BE SEALED

4 WINDOWS, SKYLIGHTS AND DOORS: THE SPACE BETWEEN WINDOW/DOOR
JAMBS AND FRAMING AND SKYLIGHTS AND FRAMING SHALL BE SEALED.

5. RIM JOISTS: RIM JOISTS SHALL BE INSULATED AND INCLUDE THE AIR BARRIER.

6. FLOORS (INCLUDING ABOVE-GARAGE AND CANTILEVERED FLOORS):

THERMAL INSULATION SHALL BE INSTALLED TO MAINTAIN PERMANENT
CONTACT WITH UNDERSIDE OF SUBFLOOR DECKING. THE AIR BARRIER SHALL
BE INSTALLED AT ANY EXPOSED EDGE OF INSULATION.

7 SHAFTS, PENETRATION: DUCT SHAFTS, UTILITY PENETRATIONS AND FLUE SHAFTS
OPENING TO EXTERIOR OR UNCONDITIONED SPACE SHALL BE SEALED.
8. RECESSED LIGHTING: RECESSED LIGHT FIXTURES INSTALLED IN THE BUILDING

THERMAL ENVELOPE SHALL BE AIR TIGHT, IC RATED, AND SEALED TO THE

DRYWALL.

9. SHOWER/TUB ON EXTERIOR WALL: EXTERIOR WALLS ADJACENT TO SHOWERS
AND TUBS SHALL BE INSULATED AND THE AIR BARRIER INSTALLED SEPARATING
THEM FROM THE SHOWERS AND TUBS.

10 ELECTRICAL/PHONE BOX ON EXTERIOR WALLS: THE AIR BARRIER SHALL BE
INSTALLED BEHIND ELECTRICAL OR COMMUNICATION BOXES OR AIR SEALED
BOXES SHALL BE INSTALLED.

11, HVAC REGISTER BOOTS: HVAC REGISTER BOOTS THAT PENETRATE BUILDING
THERMAL ENVELOPE SHALL BE SEALED TO THE SUBFLOOR OR DRYWALL

12, FIREPLACE: AN AIR BARRIER SHALL BE INSTALLED ON FIREPLACE WALLS.
FIREPLACES SHALL HAVE GASKETED DOORS. (NA)

13 FIRE-RESISTIVE PENETRATION AND JOINT SYSTEMS SHALL BE INSTALLED PER IBC
714 AND 715; SEE SHEET A0.02 FOR ADDITIONAL CODE INFORMATION,

Demising wall fireblocking shall be
provided through the use of mineral
fiber at 10’ feet on center horizontally
& vertically

Demising wall fireblocking shall
be provided through the use of
mineral fiber at 10’ feet on
center horizontally & vertically

H— s/8'TYPEX GWB

VAPOR BARRIER ON WARM SIDE

BATT INSULATION, R-21 MINIMUM
_—— 26 WOOD STUDS.

[—— 3/4' FURRING - RAINSCREEN STRIP

| — 1/2 EXIERIOR GRADE PLYWOOD
5] SHEATHING, PER STRUCTURAL

5/8" DENSGLASS TYPE C GYPSUM
PANELS

WEATHER RESISTANT BARRIER
SIDING PER ELEVATION

NOTE: UL No. U356 OR EQUAL,
PROVIDE CONTINUOUS SILL
GASKET AT ALL EXTERIOR WALLS

WALL TYPES:

G EXTERIOR SEPERATION WALL (1 HR)

NOTE: SOUND INSULATE STUD CAVITY AS REQUIRED

2x8 WOOD STUDS

ONELAYER 5/8' TYPE'X GWB APPLIED AT RIGHT
ANGLES TO EACH SIDE OF 218 WOOD STUDS WITH 2
174/ TYPE'S' OR ‘W DRYWALL SCREWS 12' O.C.,
VERTICAL JOINTS STAGGERED 16" O.C.,
HORIZONTAL JOINTS STAGGERED 24" O.C., ON
OPPOSITE SIDES.

REQUIRED)

ONELAYER

WALLTYPE:

INTERIOR 2X8 WALL
3'=10"

31/2" MINERAL FIBER SOUND
INSULATION NOMINAL 2.5
PCF, FRICTION FITIN STUD

DOUBLE ROW OF 2x4 WOOD
STUDS 16" O.C. ON SEPARATE
PLATES 1" APART, PER

SOUND BATT INSULATION FILL STUD
CAVITY TO FULL HEIGHT WALL [AS

5/8' TYPE ‘X GWB APPLIED AT

RIGHT ANGLES TO EACH SIDE OF 2x4
WOOD STUDS WITH (2] 1/4' TYPE'S OR'W'
DRYWALL SCREWS 12' O.C., VERTI
JOINTS STAGGERED

JOINTS STAGGERED 24" O.C., ON OPPOSITE

ICAL
.C.. HORIZONTAL

24 WOOD STUDS PER STRUCTURAL

STRUCTURAL
=
IN\— pLywooD su£Loor
1
| 112 exerior GrADE PLYWOOD
" SOUND BATTINSULATION ] SHEATHING, PER STRUCTURAL
> —H—— 5/8" GWB, TYPICAL TWO LAYERS AS
] REGUIRED TO FLUSH OUT WITH
FRAMING PER STRUCTURAL ( ] ADJACENT WAL TYPE IN SAME PLANE
) [ WEATHER RESISTANT BARRIER
1 REVEAL FRY-REGLET; SEE BASIS OF DESIGH
N
By 2x6 WOOD STUDS PER STRUCTURAL
e —— 3" RAINSCREEN STRIP PRESSURE TREATED
AX. IN EITHER DIRECTION,
— 1 NIOTE: SEEDEIALS S/A6.01 AND X/A601 \ i S PRI 7156 BURE THAT ECLORED
—] — s h ! SPACEIS NO MORE THAN 100 F.
g L oA INSULATION PER PLANS, R221 MINIMUM
\ ]
; —H—— VAPOR BARRIER ON WARM SIDE
PROVIDE FIRE-BLOCKING 1
SETWEEN FLOORS & AT 10° | H—— SIDING PER ELEVATIONS
MAX INTERVALS (SEE 4 /AS.1 ]
1 NOTE: UL No. U356 OR EQUAL.
EOR7ADDMONALINFO) ] PROVIDE CONTINUOUS SILL GASKET
] AT ALL EXTERIOR WALLS
WALLTYPEs: [Z][E]
DEMISING WALL @ FLOOR EXTERIOR WALL - SIDING
G5 rg =107

}—3 1/ MINERAL FIBER SOUND INSULATION

NOMINAL 2.5 PCF, FRICTION FIT IN STUD SPACE

}— PLYWOOD SHEATHING WHERE CALLED FOR
PER STRUCTURAL

t:BRICK SIDING PER ELEVATIONS
1" MINIMUM AIR SPACE

f————— WEATHER RESISTANT BARRIER

+— DOUBLE ROW OF 2x4 WOOD STUDS 16' O.C. ON

SEPARATE PLATES 1" APART, PER STRUCTURAL

5/8 IN. THICK GYPSUM PANELS, APPLIED EITHER

1/2' EXTERIOR GRADE WALL
SHEATHING

1]  HORIZONTALLY OR VERTICALLY. OFFSET PANEL
EDGES 16" O.C. GYPSUM PANELS FASTENED TO
FRAMING WITH 1-1/4 IN. LONG TYPE W
COARSE THREAD GYPSUM PANEL STEEL
SCREWS SPACED A MAX8 IN. OC, WITH LAST
SCREW 1 IN. FROM EDGE OF BOARD. WHEN
USED IN WIDTHS OF OTHER THAN 48 IN.,
GYPSUM BOARDS ARE TO BE INSTALLED

VAPOR BARRIER ON WARM SIDE

| 2x6 STUD WALL FRAMING

| ——— BATTINSULATION PER PLANS, R-21
MINIMUM

PER IBC SECTION 722 & 722.6.2(3)

525 COLUMBIAST.
3609158775 | lasoympia.com

I OLYMPIA WA 98501

ROMALD & THOMAS
STATE OF WASHINGTOR

All work must be performed as per
the approved plans; any changes
from the approved plans must first
be approved by the City of Olympia
Building Department (2015 IBC
107.4).” Any changes to approved
engineered plans must also have
written approval from the Engineer of
record (2015 IBC 107.3.4)

TOWNHOMES
WESTMAN MILL

c

HORIZONTALLY. APPLY A BEAD OF

ALCULATED
THE BUILT UP SECTION MEETS A 1-

3 ACOUSTICAL SEALANT AT PERIMETER FOR
"]  SOUND CONIROL

}— INSTALL MINERAL FIBER INSULATION TO SEAL 5
GAPS EVERY 10' O.C. HORIL. + VERT. PER IBC
71821

WALL TYPE:

1-HOUR FIRE-RATING (TYP.):

HR FIRE RESISTANCE RATING: -1
LAYER OF 5/8" GYPSUM=40 MINS

Project No: 1514
D SET
04/17/2020

'
TABLE722.62(1
NOTE: PROVIDE CONTINUOUS SILL
GASKET AT ALL EXTERIOR WALLS

GA FILE No. WP 3370,
NRC TL 93-266 STC 56

waee [1]

Shvmreia
Plans Exaniner - CP&D

DEMISING WALL (1 HR)
(:)73 0"

EXTERIOR MASONARY WALL
=10

NOTE: SOUND INSULATE STUD CAVITY AS REQUIRED

2x6 WOOD STUDS

ONELAYER 5/8' TYPE'X GWB APPLIED AT RIGHT
ANGLES TO EACH SIDE OF 2x6 WOOD STUDS WITH 2
1/4' TYPE'S' OR 'W DRYWALL SCREWS 12/ O.C.,
VERTICAL JOINTS STAGGERED 16" O.C.,
HORIZONTAL JOINTS STAGGERED 24" O.C., ON
OPPOSITE SIDES.

WALLTYPE: [2]

INTERIOR 2X6 WALL
= 10"

960.7538260- Ofce
efensen@c.olympia.wa,us - emall
06109/2020 8:42.06 AM

REVIEWED FOR CODE COMPLINGE

ASSEMBLY
DETAILS

A6.01

“All material herein constitutes the original
and unpublished work of the architect and
may ot be used, duplicated, or disclosed
without the written consent of the
architect. Copyright © 2020 by Thomas
Architecture Studio. All rights reserved.
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Rec. 5-20-20




STEP 1

/

=

WINDOW ROUGH OPENING,
PREPARED AS REQUIRED

BY WINDOW FLASHING'
MANUFACTURER
INSTRUCTIONS

STEP 2

SILL FLASHING - ATTACH
MOISTOP PF FLASHING.
FLUSH ALONG BOTTOM
EDGE OF ROUGH

OPENING EXTENDING THE FORTIFLASH
FLASHING BEYOND THE FOLDED IN HALF,
JAMB FLASHING TO BE CONTINUOUS

INSTALLED LATER

D

ATTACH MOISTOP
CORNERSHIELD

PREPARE SURFACE PER
MANUFACTURER INSTRUCTIONS, AND
INSTALL 6" MOISTOP E-Z SEAL
FLASHING. EXTEND MINIMUM OF 3'
ABOVE AND BELOW WINDOW NAIL

WINDOW SILL
WRAP, 9"

AACROSS OPENING
(3 INCH MINIMUM
DOWNLEG)

STEP 3 ~
~

HEAD FLASHING - 12" MOISTOP.
E-I SEAL FLASHING, EXTEND
BEYOND THE JAMB FLASHING 1"
MINIMUM, TYPICAL.

JAMB BASE FLASHING, 9" MOISTOP PF
FLASHING, EXTEND ABOVE WHERE
THE HEAD FLASHING WILL

INTERSECT

STEP 4

GENERAL NOTES:

SEE FORTIFIBER BUILDING SYSTEMS HIGH PERFORMANCE
WINDOW FLASHING SYSTEM WITH ADDITION OF CORNER
SHIELD AND SILL WRAP FOR MANUFACTURER'S SPECIFIC
INSTRUCTIONS

3/8" CONTINUOUS BEAD OF
SEALANT (MOISTOP SEALANT OR
EQUAL) AROUND WINDOW
OPENING/BEHIND WINDOW
NAILING FLANGE PREPARE ALL SURFACES AS RECOMMENDED
BY WINDOW FLASHING MANUFACTURER.

EXTEND JAMB BASE
FLASHING BEYOND THE SILL
FLASHING. LEAVE FLASHING
FREE AT BOTTOM

VINYL WINDOW
PER SCHEDULE

ONCETHE HIGH
PERFORMANCE
WINDOW FLASHING
SYSTEM IS
PROPERLY
INSTALLED, APPLY A
WEATHER

Al
RESISTIVE BARRIER
IN

WEATHER-BOARD
FASHION.

INSTALL LOWER WEATHER RESISTIVE
BARRIER (WRB) UNDER SILL/JAMB
FLASHING. SECURE SILL AND JAMB
FLASHING TO WRE.

TYPICAL WINDOW FLASHING
2= 10"

20-1520

ROUGH OPENING —————

CONTINUOUS BACKER ROD AND

CONTINUITY OF AIR BARRIER. —

NOTE: SEE DETAILS 6 AND 7, ON
SHEET A6.02, FOR ADDITIONAL

|_— 6x6 PER STRUCTURAL; PAINTED

| | I —— eraminc prOFILEIS

SYMMETRICAL ALING
DIAGONAL LINE

|_— SELF ADHESIVE MEMBRANE (SAM)

FLASHING OVER 18 GAUGE
PREFINISHED DRIP FLASHING

~

[~ SHEET METAL TRIM, SEALAS

REQUIRED ; PAINT

CONIINUOUS BACKER ROD AND

SEALANT, TYPICAL AT INTERIOR

AND EXTERIOR TO PROVIDE

CONTINUITY OF AIR BARRIER

2X4 FRAMING AT WINDOWS

INFORMATION

WINDOW PER SCHEDULE

RAIN SCREE

1
1

1 SIDING PER ELEVATIONS OVER 1/2°
1 EN

1

1

]

FRAMING PER STRUCTURAL

f R-10 RIGID INSULATION AS REQD.

WEATHER RESISTIVE BARRIER (WRE),
60 MINUTE BUILDING PAPER OR EQUAL,
OVER HEAD FLASHING, OVER WALL
SHEATHING

SELF ADHESIVE MEMBRANE (SAM)
FLASHING OVER 18 GAUGE
. PRE-FINISHED DRIP FLASHING.

SEALANT
S S T WAL REVEAL
isusa METAL TRIM, SEALAS REQUIRED ; PAINT
CONTINUOUS BACKER ROD AND
SEALANT, TYPICAL AT INTERIOR Al

ERIOR AND
EXTERIOR TO PROVIDE CONTINUITY OF
AIR BARRIER.

AIR BARRIER SEALANT; CONTINUOUS
WINDOW PER SCHEDULE

ROUGH OPENING —)‘

WINDOW HEAD/JAMB @ SIDING

O WINDOW CORNER FRAMING
=10

F ROUGH OPENING

ROUGH OPENING ~)‘

L~ 2X4 FRAMING AT WINDOWS

T—F=—— SELF ADHESIVE MEMBRANE (SAM)
FLASHING OVER 18 GAUGE
PRE-FINISHED DRIP FLASHING

™ SHEET METAL TRIM, SEALAS REQUIRED ; PAINT
I\ coninuous sacker rap AND
SEALANT, TYPICAL AT INTERIOR AND
EXTERIOR TO PROVIDE CONTINUITY OF
AIR BARRIER.
[~ WINDOW PER SCHEDULE

T DASHED LINE OF METAL HEAD

10 I I I I I
3 =10 i B DASHED U
SOLDIER COURSE
WINDOW PER SCHEDULE 7
il 3/4' WOOD WINDOW SILL W/ 1/4' RADIUS == F5TE "\ OPEN JOINT ABOVE FLASHING,
TOP AND BOTTOM AT EXPOSED EDGE. T == PROVIDE WEEP HOLES ABOVE
SHIMS REQUIRED AND SEAL WITH LOW = [ leooe
EXPANDING INSULATING FOAM -
SEALANT, CONTINUOUS = I
d CONTINUOUS BACKER ROD AND - T
| SEALANT, TYPICAL AT INTERIOR AND T =t
o EXERIOR T0 PROVIDE CONTINUITY OF p. -
AIR BARRIER. —] LT
1] [
34 Rl T—————9/16'x 2174 woop winbow i L ?:SCISESROD AND SEALANT
W APRON TRIM, PAINT = T
i T L BASE BID - SLOPED 5/4
|| TS AIR BARRIER SEALANT; CONTINUOUS ] ] iﬁéﬁﬁgifé“ J:RCIWER WITH
SIDING PER ELEVATIONS OVER 1/2' XL FACTORY FINISHED METAL TO
o SoinG PR — L wsrcm mes
1] A=
WEATHER RESISTANT BARRIER e SLOPED BRICK SILL BOND COURSE
] CAULK JOINT AT FIBER CEMENT
% LT L T T I sioiNG PR MANUFACTURER'S
i I [l I I I I I RECOMMENDATIONS

WEATHER RESISTANT BARRIER

THOMAS

architecture stud

525 COLUMBIAST. | OLYMPIA WA 98501
MORTAR NET ABOVE ALL WEEP 3609158775 | tasoympia.com

HOLE LOCATIONS

1 STANDARD BRICK

{——SOLDIER COURSE
|_— AIR BARRIER SEALANT; CONTINUOUS

I
T
NN NN

EDGE TAPE OVER WINDOW
[~ FLANGE, TYVEK OR EQUAL

WEEP HOLES
== e

T~ BRICK LEDGE ANGLE SUPPORT
CONTINUOUS BACKER ROD AND

STATE OF WASHINGTON

14}

CONTINUITY OF AIR BARRIER.
r W PER SCHEDULE

All work must be performed as per
the approved plans; any changes
from the approved plans must first
be approved by the City of Olympia
Building Department (2015 IBC
107.4).” Any changes to approved
engineered plans must also have
written approval from the Engineer of
record (2015 IBC 107.3.4)

WEATHER RESISTANT BARRIER

T [MIN.} AIR SPACE

[=——STANDARD BRICK
AIR BARRIER SEALANT; CONTINUOUS

vl

CONTINUOUS BACKER ROD AND
SEALANT, TYPICAL AT INTERIOR AND
EXTERIOR TO PROVIDE CONTINUITY
I OF AIR BARRIER

WEATHER RESISTANT BARRIER EDGE
TAPE OVER WINDOW FLANGE

FLEXIBLE FLASHING ALONG
WINDOW SILL AND TO
CONTINUE UP JAMBS 6"
MINIMUM

CONTINUOUS BACKER ROD AND
SEALANT, TYPICAL AT INTERIOR
AND EXTERIOR TO PROVIDE
CONTINUITY OF AIR BARRIER.

TOWNHOMES
WESTMAN MILL

514

Project N
D SET
04/17/2020

SLOPED /4 SILL, PAINT.

CONTINUOUS BEAD OF SEALANT

STANDARD BRICK SILL BOND
COURSE

9/16'%2 1/4' WOOD APRON TRIM Crymeio
Buikding Plans Examiner - CP&D
360.753.8280 - Office
ejensen@colympiawa.us - email
0610912020 8:42:06 AM

AIR BARRIER SEALANT; CONTINUOUS

STANDARD BRICK

WEATHER RESISTANT BARIER OVER
WALL SHEATHING

REVIEWED FOR CODE COMPLINGE

WINDOW
DETAILS

A6.02

“All material herein constitutes the original
and unpublished work of the architect and
may ot be used, duplcated, or disclos
without the writen consent of the
architect. Copyright © 2020 by Thomas

(7)INDOW FRAVING
3 =10"

WINDOW SILL @ SIDING O WINDOW @ BRICK ELEVATION
3'=1-0" 3/4"=1-0"

Architecture Studio. All rights reserved.
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Rec. 5-20-20




FRAME W/
CAPFLASHING
(CORNERS FULL
WELDED)

12

GASKET (ALL AROUND COVER] NEOPRENE GASKET

AS REQUIRED FOR CONTINUOUS
AIR BARRIER:

INSIDE & OUTSIDE HANDLES
W/ PADLOCK HASPS

COVER

1" [25) THICK FIBERGLASS

ARM GUIDE COVER INSULATION

BRACKET
RED VINYL GRIP:
HOLD OPEN ARM:

LATCHSTRIKE

PINTLE HINGE

LIFTING MECHANISM W/
EINFORCED COMPOSITE

TUBES & COMPRESSION

X SPRINGS
h 1" [25] RIGID FIBERBOARD
32 SECTION INSULATION

TYVEK MOISTURE BARRIER OR
EQUAL, EDGE TAPE ALL SEAMS
AND FLASHING PER
MANUFACTURER DETAILS

SIDING PER ELEVATIONS

1" RAIN SCREEN STRIPS.

| _—— WRAP WINDOW OPENING W/
WEATHER RESISTANT BARRIER.

| SELF ADHERED MEMBRAME
i FLASHING @ WINDOW

TTT

~—— 5/4x¢ WOOD HEAD TRIM PER
h ELEVATIONS, PAINT

I
1/ \LL_—— sim as requiren

T

T

I
"

T

BACKER ROD
SEALANT
DOOR PER SCHEDULE

DOOR HEAD @ PATIO

1" (MIN) AIR SPACE
STANDARD BRICK
WALL PER SCHEDULE

MORTAR NET ABOVE ALL WEEP HOLE
LOCATIONS

AIR INFILTRATION BARRIER, EDGE TAPE ALL
SEAMS AND FLASHING PER MANUFACTURER
DETAILS

WRAP OPENING W/ WEATHER RESISTANT
BARRIER.

BRICK LEDGE ANGLE SUPPORT
BACKED ROD AND SEALANT
1 SELF ADHERED MEMBRANE FLASHING

T T
T T
INNE NN

CONTINUOUS BACKER ROD AND SEALANT,
TYPICAL AT INTERIOR AND EXTERIOR TO
s PROVIDE CONTINUITY OF AIR BARRIER.

\ BRICKMOLD; CUSTOM

\ ~———————— AIR BARRIER SEALANT; CONTINUOUS

ADD DOOR SEAL TO PROVIDE CONTINUITY
OF AIR BARRIER

DOOR PER SCHEDULE

3'=10"

RAIN SCREEN AIR SPACE

AIR INFILTRATION BARRIER

RO

VAPOR RETARDER CERTAIN
TEED MEMBRANE OR

5/8" GWB.

SELF ADHERED MEMBRANE
|~ FasHiNG & wiNoow
| AR BARRIER SEALANT;
CONTINUOUS

SEALANT

B =~ Comnuous sAcker koD
AND SEALANT, TYPICAL AT
| H INTERIOR AND EXTERIOR TO
PROVIDE CONTINUITY OF AIR
BARRIER

“SEE DETAILS AND AT LEFT FOR
NOTES IN COMMON

WALL PER SCHEDULE

STANDARD BRICK

1" (MIN.) AIR SPACE

AIR INFILTRATION BARRIER, EDGE TAPE ALL
SEAMS AND FLASHING PER MANUFACTURER
DETAILS

WRAP OPENING W/ WEATHER RESISTANT
BARRIER.

SELF ADHERED ASHING

BACKED ROD AND SEALANT
CONTINUOUS BACKER ROD AND SEALANT,
TYPICAL AT INTERIOR AND EXTERIOR TO
PROVIDE CONTINUITY OF AIR BARRIER.

BRICKMOLD; CUSTOM

AIR BARRIER SEALANT; CONTINUOUS

ADD DOOR SEAL TO PROVIDE CONTINUITY
OF AIR BARRIER

DOOR PER SCHEDULE

@ EXTERIOR ACCESS ROOF HATCH

20-1520

ROOF SCUTILE/HATCH PER ROOF PLAN.

! 1" RIGID INSULATION

SWEEP MEMBRANE ROOFING UP FACE OF
CURB W/ BONDING ADHESIVE PER
MANUFACTURER'S SPECIFICATIONS

HOT-AIR WELD
331/258°

MEMBRANE ROOFING
FASTENED PER
MANUFACTURER'S
SPECIFICATIONS

z
b3
2|7 e

2x BLOCKING AS REQUIRED.

/ RIGID INSULATION ABOVE
M

PLYWOOD SHEATHING
/ OVER ROOF FRAMING,
AL

FINISH FLOOR PER SCHEDULE

EXTERIOR DOOR PER SCHEDULE

CONCRETE SLAB PER STRUCTURAL

METALSILL PAN SET IN BED OF
SEALANT, SOLDER AL SEAMS, TYP.

HEMMED EDGE

BRAKE HEMMED
FRONT EDGE 5
DEGREES

NEW METALSILL PAN

950 SILLPAN ISOMETRIC

DOOR PER SCHEDULE

ADD DOOR SWEEPS TO PROVIDE
CONTINUITY OF AIR BARRIER.

DOOR BOTTOM W/ DRIP EDGE
DDOOR THRESHOLD SET IN SEALANT AND
SECURED TO CONCRETE SLAB

DEPRESS SLAB AT DOOR

‘OFFSET SADDLE THRESHOLD,

FINISHED. ~

T
FIBERBOARD INSULATION L

JOINT BETWEEN PATIO | [— concrerepatio wy
AND BUILDING, TYPICAL, BROOM FINISH, SLOPE
AWAY FROM ENTRY

STEP MATSLAB
5 (HXW) AS SHOWN

9)-ROOF SCUTTLE
3=10"

TYPICAL THRESHOLD FLASHING
3 =10

DOOR THRESHOLD @ CONCRETE SLAB
3'=10"

WIDTH PER
AL ASSEMBLY]

GYPSUM WALL BOARD BOTH SIDES OF WALL
TYPICAL

| FRAMING PER STRUCTURAL

TIMELY C-SERIES PRE-FINISHED STEEL DOOR
FRAME W/ TA-23 TRIM, STYLE TYPEF, SIZE AS
REQUIRED FOR WALL TYPE

DOOR PER PLAN AND SCHEDULE.

“SEE WALL TYPES ON SHEET A6.01 FOR
ADDITIONAL NOTES IN COMMON

THOMAS

architecture stud

525 COLUMBIAST. | OLYMPIA WA 98501
3609158775 | lasoympia.com

STATE OF WASHINGTON

All work must be performed as per
the approved plans; any changes
from the approved plans must first
be approved by the City of Olympia
Building Department (2015 IBC
107.4).” Any changes to approved
engineered plans must also have
written approval from the Engineer of
record (2015 IBC 107.3.4)

(2)-ROOR HEADUAWE @ INTERIOR
3'=10"

DOOR PER PLAN AND SCHEDULE.

VINYL PLANK FLOORING PER FINISH
SCHEDULE

INSTALL SCHLUTER-RENO TRANSITION
STRIP BELOW DOOR. SIZE AS REQUIRED
BETWEEN FLOOR MATERIALS PER
SCHEDULE.

TILE FLOORING PER PLANS AND FINISH
SCHEDULE. INSTALL PER MANUFACTURER'S
INSTRUCTIONS

*_f LI

THRESHOLD @ INTERIOR
OF=v

TOWNHOMES
WESTMAN MILL

Project No: 1514
D SET

04/17/2020

Govmeia
Plans Exariner - CPAD
560.153.6280 - Offce
densen@al ohmplaiaus - mail
0610912020 5.42.66 AM

REVIEWED FOR CODE COMPLINGE

DOOR DETAILS

A6.03

“All material herein constitutes the original
and unpublished work of the architect and
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without the written consent of the
architect. Copyright © 2020 by Thomas
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AIR LEAKAGE BARRIER CONTINUOUS INTERIOR EXTERIOR
SEALANT AT SILL AND TOP PLATES § CONCRETE TOPPING

(11/2" MIN. THICKNESS)

1-HOUR FIRE RATED ASSEMBLY; SLOPE TO DRAIN;
SEE DETAIL 10/A6.01 § REINFORCE PER
. STRUCTURAL

PROVIDE BACKING
AS REQUIRED; TYP.

1-HOUR FIRE-RATED BEAM PROTECTION:

BASE LAYER 1/2" (PROPRIETARY) TYPE
X GYPSUM WALLBOARD APPLIED TO
BEAM CAGE WITH I" TYPE 5-12
DRYWALL SCREWS 12" O.C. FACE
LAYER 1/2' PROPRIETARY TYPE X
GYPSUM WALLBOARD APPLIED TO !
BEAM CAGE WITH 15/8" TYPE 5-12
DRYWALL SCREWS 12" O.C. JOINTS
OFFSET FROM BASE LAYER JOINTS. —

EXIERIOR
BEAM CAGE FABRICATED FROM NO. -t

24 GAGE 7/8" X 13/8" STEEL ANGLES ;,ngg’;gsam
SCREW ATTACHED TOSTEEL JOISTS | EXTEROR SEE DETAIL

AT BEAM TOP FLANGE AND NO. 25 11/A6.01

GAGE 21/2' STEEL RUNNERS
HOOKED OVER BEAM LOWER
FLANGE AND SUPPORTING 15/8"
STEEL STUDS 24" O.C. MINIMUM
BEAM SIZE W8X15. (ONE HOUR
UNRESTRAINED BEAM.)

BEAM PER STRUCTURAL

CONCRETE COLUMN

q DROPPED DECK DETAIL

112"=10"
FLOOR FLOOR SHEATHING
SOUND BATT INSULATION AS REQUIRED
<) ‘ oo o
= 7
T
2X12 RIM JOIST PER AT
STRUCTURAL —————— TR i
e

-

oE 3‘{&“ i
IR
e
4 SOFFT FRAMIN i

HARDIE SOFFIT 7

VAPOR RETARDER

|~——— SIDING PER ELEVATION

WEATHER RESISTANT BARIER

SEALANT

EXTERIOR

THROUGH WALL METAL FLASHING

f=——— SIDING PER ELEVATION

WEATHER RESISTANT BARIER

VAPOR RETARDER

NOTE: PANEL BREAK OCCURS @
WINDOW HEAD TYPICAL

1/4"12'MIN.
_—

METAL COPING W/ METAL

FLASHING DRIP EDGES

ROOFING MEMBRANE

ROOFING MEMBRANE

RIGID INSULATION

SELF ADHESIVE VAPOR
BARRIER

SLOPE TO DRAIN:
3/412MIN.

i

MIN. OVERLAP |

TOP OF TRUSS PARAPET

SLOPE TO DRAIN:

: BATT INSULATION PER WALL
/IVPE TYPICAL

VAPOR RETARDER

RAIN SCREEN 16 OC

INTERIOR

ROOF TRUSS

INTERIOR

WRB

BRICK PER
ELEVATION

SPRAY FOAM
INSULATION

WRS

ERONT EXTERIOR FIBER CEMENT SIDING

. QUTSIDE CORNER @ SIDING
3"=1-0"

@ SOFFIT @ NON-VENTER FLOOR
112"=1'0"

NOTES:
1 SEE WALL ASSEMBLY DETAILS FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION
2 SEE ADDITIONAL AIR LEAKAGE INFORMATION ON SHEET A6.01

VAPOR RETARDER
MEMBRANE

SIDING PERELEV.  EXTERIOR
FURRING

WRE.

SELF ADHESIVE MEMBRANE
SEALANT

RAINSCREEN CLOSURE

METAL FLASHING

SILL GASKET

AIR LEAKAGE BARRIER CONTINUOUS
SEALANT AT SILL AND TOP PLATES

FLOOR LEVEL SHALL BE 8' (MIN.) ABOVE
GRADE; DOES NOT INCLUDE PAVED AREAS

yas|

SETARIEN

SIDING PER ELEVATION

BATT INSULATION PER WALL
TYPE, TYPICAL

WEATHER RESISTANT BARIER
CORNER MOLDING OR TRIM
ROD & SEALANT

BRICK VENEER

11/2 MIN. AIRSPACE

BASE OF WALL @ CONCRETE (TYPICAL)
o

20-1520

INSIDE CORNER @ BRICK & SIDING
@ )—3 -

PARAPET @ BRICK
3'=10"

5/8' GWB.
VAPOR BARRIER ON WARM SIDE

BATT INSULATION PER PLANS,
R-21 MINIMUM

1/2' EXTERIOR GRADE WALL

SHEATHING

WEATHER RESISTANT BARIER

1" MIN. AIR SPACE

{——— BRICK PER ELEVATION
|_—— SEALANT BETWEEN WATER

PROOF MEMBRANE AND
WEATHER RESISTANT BARIER

|_—— WATERPROOF MEMBRANE

VENT CELL
SILL GASKET

AIR LEAKAGE BARRIER CONTINUOUS.
SEALANT AT SILL AND TOP PLATES
PROTECTION BOARD

CONCRETE LEDGE FOR BRICK WALLS
@SIDE ELEVATIONS

11/2' MIN. AIRSPACE

WEATHER RESISTANT BARIER

i
Ruke|

BRICK VENEER

STEEL ANGLE LEDGER WITH BUILT

PER STRUCTURE, TYPICAL

EXTERIOR

VENT CELLS @ EVERY HEAD JOINT

ROD & SEALANT

WEATHER RESISTANT BARIER

VAPOR RETARDER

EXTERIOR

1" MIN. AIRSPACE

BRICK VENEER

BRICK TIE PER STRUCTURAL

WEATHER RESITANT BARIER

VAPOR RETARDER

-

5/8'GWB

VAPOR BARRIER ON WARM SIDE

BATT INSULATION PER PLANS,
R-21 MINIMUM

1/2' EXTERIOR GRADE WALL

SHEATHING

WEATHER RESISTANT BARIER

1" MIN. AIR SPACE

|_—— WATERPROOF MEMBRANE

_—— SEALANT BETWEEN WATERPROOF
MEMBRANE AND WEATHER

RESISTANT BARIER

{——— BRICK PER ELEVATION
f—— SILL GASKET

|_—— GROUT BETWEEN WALL AND 3"

LIGHTWEIGHT CONCRETE TOPPING
SLAB; SLOPE AS REQUIRED TO DRAIN
i LEAAGE BARRIGS CONTIUOUS
“SEALANT AT SILL AND TOP PL'AYES: .

BRICK VENEER

WEATHER RESISTANT BARIER

1" MIN AIR SPACE

2X6 WALL

OUTSIDE CORNER @ BRICK
:>71‘_0“

OF BRICK WALL @ ENTRY
10"

1HOMA S
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ALIGN W/ TOP
OF ADJACENT
RAILINGS

11/2"x 1" x 1/8" STEEL TUBE:
\ s,
TOP OF RAILING i
3\]‘ I
1" SQUARE x 1/8" STEEL IUBE/

11/2 SQUARE x 1/8 STEEL
TUBE AT 50" O.C. (MAX.]
SPACING:

ENTERLINEOF _ __
RAILING/ CHANNEL

ci

1/2' SQUARE STEEL PICKETS
AT4 00—

1" SQUARE x 1/8 STEEL TUBE.

OPENING VARIES WITH PATIO
SLOPE AND SHALL BE LESS
THAN 4" ; GUARD SHALL NOT
ALLOW THE PASSAGE OF A
SPHERE 4'IN DIAMEIEk

TOP OF DECK

MIN)

112" %

&

RAIL POST INSERT; GROUT

AROUND PoST A ReQUIRD ——— |
TOP OF 12" CONC. MATSLAB

SLOPED CONCRETE TOPPING (1 1/2" MIN. THICKNESS)
W/ BROOM FINISH; REINFORCE PER STRUCTURAL:

AUGN W/ TOP
OF ADJACENT
RAILINGS

17X 1%
1/8" STEEL TUBE:

1" SQUARE x 1/8" HORIZONTAL
STEEL RAIL

11/2' SQUARE x 1/8 STEEL TUBE
AT5-0"B (MAX) SPACING.

2 SQUARE VERT STEEL
PICKETS AT 4

SLOPED CONCRETE TOPPING (1 1/2'
MIN. THICKNESS) W/ BROOM FINISH;
REINFORCE PER STRUCTURAL

1" SQUARE x 1/8" HORIZONTAL
STEEL RAIL

OPENING VARIES WITH DECK SLOPE
AND SHALL BE LESS THAN 4"; GUARD
SHALL NOT ALLOW THE PASSAGE OF A
SPHERE 4" IN DIAMETER

9'%12'%1/2" STEEL PLATE W/
(4) 3/4' THRU BOLT SPACED
AT3'O.C. T8B W/ 3' EDGE
DISTANCE (MIN.). ADD

3 x3'x3/16" PLWASHER ON
THE INSIDE FACE OF BEAM
ATEABOLT

1-HOUR FIRE-RATED ASSEMBLY;
SEE DETAIL 11/46.01

O EXTERIOR GAURD @ DECK

| CENTERUNEOF _ _
RAILING/ CHANNEL

ALIGN W/ TOP
OF ADJACENT
RAILINGS

3172

a“
(MIN.J: VERIFY AND ALIGN WITH THE TOP OF DECK GUARD RAIL
4

BEAM PER STRUCTURAL
(2] 1/2' DENSGLASS
HEATHING

FENCE DETAIL

11/2'x1"x 1/8" STEEL TUBE
1" SQUARE x 1/8" STEEL TUBE

11/2' SQUARE x 1/8" STEEL TUBE
AT 50" O.C. (MAX) SPACING

1/2' SQUARE STEEL PICKETS AT 4'
1" SQUARE x 1/8" STEEL TUBE

3/8" X8" METAL PLW/ (2) 3/4" X 4°
LAG SCREWS AT 48" O.C.; APPLY
SEALANT AS REQUIRED

METAL COPING W/ METAL FLASHING
DRIP EDGES
ROOFING MEMBRANE
SLOPED CONCRETE
TOPPING (1 1/2" MIN,
THICKNESS) W/ BROOM
FINISH; REINFORCE PER
STRUCTURAL

1-HOUR FIRE RATED ASSEMBLY;
SEE DETAIL 11/A6.01

EXTERIOR GAURD @ CONCRETE PATIO
112" =

3/4" WOOD SILL

3/4'%2 1/4' WOOD APRON TRIM
OVER GYPSUM WALL BOARD

FLEXIBLE FLASHING Aone 4 WINDOW
SILL; SEE WINDOW FLASHIN
SEQUENCE DETAIL

SEALANT

AIR BARRIER SEALANT; CONTINUOUS

EQ

|

|

|

PACKAGED TERMINAL }

HEAT PUMP UNIT; |
CENTER ON

ADJACENT WINDOW !

OPENINGS TYPICAL }

|

|

|

|

|

-8

GYPSUM WALL
BOARD BEYOND ——1

\
HVAC EQUIPMENT SHEET METAL SLE}
AT WALL PENETRATION; SEAL AS
REQUIRED TO MAINTAIN AIR BARRII

)

CAP FLASHING AS DESCRIBED ABOVE

PLYWOOD NAILER AS REQUIRED (OVER
CAP FLASHING)

SHEATHING (BEYOND)

ARCHITECTURAL GRILL COVER (BLACK)

FURRING STRIP

BASE TRIM, PAINT ————=1

FRL

rT\
FLASHING AT BASE OF UNIT
S AIR BARRIER SEALANT; CONTINUOUS

METAL SILL DRIP FLASHING- PAINTED BLACK

WEATHER RESISTANT BARRIER, OVER WALL

11/2"=1-0"

WATER HEATER
GYPSUM WALLBOARD

WOOD 2¢4 LEDGER

3/4'x24 GAUGE
PERFORATED METAL
PLUMBERS TAPE

TOP OF WATER HEATER

MATERIALS

ittty

e |

FLEXIBLE WATER

#8x 2' WOOD SCREWS
#8x 4" WOOD SCREWS

CENTERLINE OF LAG
SCREW AND 2x4
GYPSUM WALLBOARD

WOOD 244 LEDGER

#8x 2 WOOD SCREW W/
WASHER

3/4'x24 GAUGE PERFORATED
IMETAL PLUMBERS TAPE

WOOD STUD

GYPSUM WALLBOARD

CCONNECTIONS

FLEXIBLE
CONNECTIONs ——— TSl

#8x 4" WOOD SCREW W/

ELEVATION OF WATER HEATER

WASHER

2 A 3o
T K0T et

e v s
j\ P _7
) A\ \
|
ZZ 1" DIA. ROD R
Z@ LAP FLASHING TO DRAIN
& 70 CAR DECKING
7 (2)7/8 DIA. A325
MOUNTING BOLTS- CAN BE
REMOVED POST WELDING 318" PLATE
ine C-CHANNEL BEYOND AROUND 9 C CHANNEL MITER CUT.
PERIMETER AND WT AT INT. BUTT WELD, & GRIND
SUPPORTS #3 CLEVIS SMOOTH AT CORNERS TV
N +
g 7 TS, of
== \ METAL (ABOVE W STEEL) N
== gn.ow .
Z PROFILE OF TAPERED WI STEEL TAPER
711210 & (GREY FOR CLARITY) ™
7 BREAKMETAL TRIM (PAINT BLACK) T & WI9x27.5
J TAPERED
T HSS 54X1/4 FLAT W/ WIDEFLANGE
4 KNIFE PLATEWHERE C-CHANNEL  L3X3X1/4 X 3' ANGLES INTERMEDIATE
AND WT RETURNS TO WALL 70 ATTACHTO SUPPORT SUPPORT PER
NOTE: PAINT ALL VISIBLE PORTION OF UNDERSIDE OF CANOPY BLACK STRUCTURAL
CANOPY DETAIL
oo
2D FLOOR
DOWNSPOUT
CONCRETE TOPPING T15TUDS P
FLASH AS {11/2" MIN. THICKNESS) s PER tf I A
REGUIRED SLOPETO DRAIN; |
REINFORCE PER GRID LINE
STRUCTURAL

SIDING PER ELEV.

FURRING

INSIDE CORNER
REGLET TRIM

OUTSIDE CORNER
REVEAL W/ SHIMS

2 BEYOND
OUTSIDE CORNER
1172 0"

1-HOUR FIRE-RESISTIVE
SLEEVE AT FLOOR/CEILING
PENETRATION; FIRESTOP.
SYSTEM INSTALLED AS
TESTED IN ACCORDANCE
WITH ASTM EB14 OR

UL 1479

1-HOUR FIRE-RATED
ASSEMBLY; SEE
DETAIL ##/A6.01 —1

15T FLOOR
DOWNSPOUT

@ PTHP MECHANICAL UNIT
3'=1-0"

20-1520

WATER HEATER SEISMIC STRAPING
1/4"=1-0"

DOWNSPOUT THRU 2ND FLOOR
3 =10"

— 'CONTINUE SHEATHING TO
! FACE OF DEMISING WALL
‘ V RIGID INSULATION FULL

THOMAS

arc e stud
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'CURTAIN ROD
/ SHOWER
SURROIND
b/
h
4"BASE ‘\
=

3RD FLOOR M. BATH UNIT 101

CURTAIN
ROD
SHOWER
SURROUND
Kl
\ Py
24"

3RD FLOOR M. BATH UNIT 101

54°X42" VANITY
MIRROR

[~ VANITY LIGHT

4'BACKSPLASH —

Is 172
Lo a2

"
(VERIFY)

26

—
]

sl
1

t
+pase —— 2| s iz

21" DEEP

3RD FLOOR M. BATH UNIT 101

42'X42" VANITY

MIRROR

| — 4 sACKsPLASH

42"

VANITY LIGHT
91

Y
¥

5| &

®le £
2|

3RD FLOOR BATH UNITS 104-105

SHOWER CURTAIN

SHOWER SURROUND

SHOWER CURTAIN —F
SHOWER SURROUND

PER BASIS OF DESIGN 1
PROVIDE BACKING AT Py N
TOWEL HOLDERS TYP.

i

3RD FLOOR M. BATH UNITS 104 -105
@ (UNITS 102-103 OPP. HAND)
1/4"=1-0"

PER BASIS OF DESIGN

78"

2

/-— 4'BASE

3RD FLOOR BATH UNITS 104-105
@ (UNITS 102-103 OPP. HAND)
14 = 70"

(9-UNIT 106 OPP. HAND)
~ 1

4" =1-0"

(7 {UNIT 106 OPP. HAND)
14" =10"

({3 (UNIT 106 OPP. HAND)
~ 4 =10

VANITY LIGHT FIXTURE SEE
BASIS OF DESIGN FOR

(5 UNITS 102:103 OPP. HAND)
~ 14" =1-0"

%S'A'N il ADDITIONAL INFORMATION VANITY LIGHT 36'X42" VANITY BATHIUB
BATHTUB SURROUND 48X42" VANITY MIRROR FIXTURES —— MIRROR SURROUND
— CURTAINROD BATHTUB / 4 BACKSPLASH SHOWER [ — SHELVES
SHELVES —] Z SURROUND —~ 0 E(El A SHOWER CURTAIN CURTAIN AN
Mo — ‘ 7 7 BATHIUB SURROUND ——{ — o
& |~ PROVIDE BACKING . PROVIDE BACKING AT L=
- & 24 ATTOWEL HOLDER _ S . |_— 4 BACKSPLASH ALL TOWEL HOLDER; TYP. | =
R H HH 5|¢ 4k 1 E: ® —-
8 E‘ —+. N #BASE /It - N = 'i :}: - & I = .{.1 L B
‘ : - : EEL e | , e
EAE 21" DEEP 21" DS N
3RD FLOOR BATH UNIT 101 3RD FLOOR BATH UNIT 101 3RD FLOOR BATH UNIT 101 3RD FLOOR BATH UNITS 104-105 3RD FLOOR BATH UNITS 104-105 3RD FLOOR BATH UNITS 104-105
@ (UNIT 106 OPP. HAND) @ (UNIT 106 OPP. HAND) @ (UNIT 106 OPP. HAND) @ (UNITS 102-103 OPP. HAND) @ (UNITS 102-103 OPP. HAND) @ (UNITS 102-103 OPP. HAND)
1/4" = 10" 114" 0" 1/4" =1'Q" 1/4" = 10" 1/4" =1'Q" 1/4"=1-0"
w ) ) ) ) 1" FILLER 17 ALERS e AR VANITY LIGHT
DROPPED CEILING ey 0 3 ROPPED CEUNG Nz, w Ay s
. [ vy ueit SOFFIT OVER CABINETS 12" DEEP [ 12 DEEP | 12" DEEP SOrET OVER CABINETS — DEEP24' DEEP ADIUSTABLE 442 VANITY
ANITY LIGHT = SHELVES; "
I a5z vanTy N TYPICAL ! ' BATHIUB
[ MIRROR PENDANT ) L il 4 BACKSPLASH ——  SuRROUND
b ILILE il ADJUSTABLE V- i y |2 14 1L 8
| — erovie pacins / b 3 sHeLvEs; TPicAL —— (K | K1 A b KK . \
24 AT TOWEL HOLDER £ BACKSPLASH H— 4 BACKSPLASH _ 9.
j;t/ e o TYRICAL VENT HOOD o L 1| ricac NENE
soncesusH 5|6 N ° p D 5B s s
E R i = = = =
& © ) &, I [ i P I=
5 A g K 3 PROVIDE SUPPORT o 2 o K- | |{— VERIFY CLEARANCE Bl B e &
& | AS REQUIRED W/ REFRIGERATOR ]
+ i - L - - - - MODEL HEIGHT + +
12 J, BASE El 2 i s ¢l 12 | 2 | s s 26 | 20 [ sl Ao wiomTYe = ] TN o Base
24" DEEP T2 14 R 114 Auer 24 DEEP o4 pEep 2 - FILER 1177 FILER—"24"DEEP (CLR) 21" DEEP
SECOND FLOOR BATH UNITS 101-103 SECOND FLOOR BATH UNITS 101- 103 KITCHEN UNITS 101-103 KITCHEN UNITS 101-103 KITCHEN UNITS 101-103 FIRST FLOOR BATH UNITS 101 TO 103
@ (UNITS 104-106 OPP. HAND) @ (UNITS 104-106 OPP. HAND) @ (UNITS 104-106 OPP. HAND) @ (UNITS 104-106 OPP. HAND) @ (UNITS 104-106 OPP. HAND) @ (UNITS 104 TO 106 OPP. HAND)
70" 114" =1-0" 1/4"= 10" 14" = 10" 114" = 10"

14" =
20-1520

14 =1-0"

Q

L o e
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20-1520

DOOR SCHEDULE

DOOR SIZE [
Ve | Widh | et | WA [ AN | WAT

DOOR |

]
| HARDWARE REMARKS

A 36" 84" [MIL/SCWD* FF/ST STL PT 1.5,67.82912 * METAL CLAD EXTERIOR W/ WOOD INTERIOR:
PROVIDE WITH OBSCURE GLASS
5 | % | 8 [scwb B MR NAT [ * BARN DOOR HARD WARE W/ PRIVACY LOCK;
MATCH W/ OIL RUBBED BRONZE FINISH; GWB HEAD
AND JAMES
C [ 4w | e [pRmcwo st Wo T s [CLOSET 8YPASS; WOOD TRIM AT HEAD; GW8 JAMBS
) 84 _|scwo Gi ST |257
E [ 50 | 8¢ [scwD G G A -+ FOCKET DOOR HARDWARE; MATCH W/ OIL
RUBBED BRONZE FINISH
F 36" 84" [SCWD ST STL PT 3, 50 |****PROVIDE LOUVERED VENT IN DOOR AS REQUIRED
G | 30 | 8¢ [scwp ST ST _[as
H_| e | sr |prmHcwD __|sT wo T |a [CLOSET BYPASS, WOOD TRIM AT HEAD; GW8 JANES
T 727 | 84 |MI/SCWD™|FF/ST WD [Pl 3,5 67,59, 11, 12|~ METAL CLAD EXTERIOR W/ WOOD INTERIOR;
VERIFY ACTIVE () AND PASSIVE [P) LEAF; SEE FLOOR
PLAN FOR LOCATIONS
3-0 SAFETY 4-0 2-6 2
/ GLASS POCKET [OPENING|
N -
* Nin
i
\ / 1
| i
.l i
° \ © 2 2 - e
A -3 { I
5 /A !
- AN -
i
@ FULL UTE @ FLUSH PANEL @© DOUBLE BYPASS @ 2PANEL @ 2 PANEL POCKET
GLASS SOLID CORE 2 PANEL SOLID CORE SOLI SOLID CORE
KEYED LEVERSET PRIVACY PER MFR FINGER PULL PRIVACY LEVERSET FINGER PULL
2 DEADBOLT
2-10 2-¢ 5-8 ShFETY 3-0
GLASS
5 ° 5 5 5
; : D D ——j( A
\ 3, “ B AN
% T ==K
(D 2PANELBIFASS | (@ 2PANEL (D DOUBLE BYPASS (D FRENCH FULL LITE Q@ FLUSH PANEL
SOLID CORE SOLID CORE FINGER PULL PASSAGE LEVERSET INSULATED HOLLOW CORE
PASSAGE LEVERSET PASSAGE LEVERSET & DEADBOLT KEYED LEVERSET
DOOR TYPES
1/4"=1-0"

HARDWARE TYPES - DESIGN BASIS

ABBREVIATIONS:
AL ALUMINI INSUL INSULATED
AV AWNING Vet WINDOW L LUXURY VINYL PLANKS
BB BAMI PR AIR
cw CASEMENT WINDOW PT PAINT
cone CONCRETE PW PICTURE WINDOW.
cpPt CARPET RBR RUBBER
cv COVED VINYL SWGP. SOLID WOOD W/ GLAZED PANELS
FF FACTORY FINISH SCWP. S0LID CORE WOOD
i3 FIBERGLASS swwp SOLID WOOD W/ WOOD PANELS
FGGP FIBERGLASS W/ GLAZED PANELS SH SINGLE HUNG WINDOW
6L GLAIING SKY SKYLIGHT
GwB GYPSUM WALL BOARD sL HORIZONTAL SLIDER WINDOW
HM HOLLOW METAL sT TAIN
HW HOPPER WINDOW ST STEEL
HCWD HOLLOW CORE WOOD v VINYL
WD WOooD
4-0 -6

FINISH FLOOR

“

@ VINYI. RameD B lew FRAMED @ len FRAMED [6] VINYL FRAMED @ vmn FRAMED @ VINYI. FRAMED
WNING

EMERGENCY

3-8 3-8

FINISH FLOOR

="
® VINYI. FRAMED @] vinvLRaMED @ VINYLFRAMED (D VINYL FRAMED @ vmn FRAMED @@ VINYI. FRAMED
AWNING

CASEMENT;

[PASSAGE LEVERSET

3
I [FINGER PULL
5_[HINGES [OIL RUBBED BRONZE FINISH

6 |DEAD B [OIL RUBBED BRONZE FINISH
7_|DOOR BUMPER [WALL MOUNTED DOOR BUMPER
& [SMOKE / WEATHER SEAL BLACK

9 [THRESHOLD BLACK

12 [DOORSTOP

[COMBO LOCK. OlL RUBBED BRONZE FINISH

[RECESSED FLUSH BOLT
[KICKDOWN DOOR STOP

GEN

ERAL DOOR AND HARDWARE NOTES

[ FINISH FLOOR
GROUP A

AL SIDE HINGE DOORS TO HAVE 1 1/2 PAIR OF HINGES, STOP, SILENCER, AND LATCH SET WITH LEVER HANDLE, UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE (UNO)
ALL HARDWARE TO BE HEAVY DUTY COMMERCIAL GRADE SCHLAGE, CORBIN, RUSSWIN, OR APPROVED EQUAL BY OTHERS.

EXTERIOR DOORS TO HAVE LOCK, THRESHOLD, WEATHER STRIPPING, DOOR BOTTOM SWEEP, AND CLOSER.

ALL DOORS SHALL BE READILY OPERABLE FROM THE EGRESS SIDE WITHOUT THE USE OF A KEY OR ANY SPECIAL KNOWLEDGE OR EFFORT

CLOSER SHALL CONFORM TO OPENING FORCE REOUIREMENTS OF IBC SEC. 1008.1.3. ALL DOORS WITH CLOSER TO HAVE 10" HIGH x (WIDTH OF
DOOR - 2') METAL KICKPLATE TO MATCH DOOR HARDWAS

LOCKS, LOCKING FUNCTION, APPROPRIATE SOUND/I.IGHT GASKET, AND SWEEP OF ALL DOORS TO BE COORDINATED AND VERIFIED WITH

ALL GLAZING IN DOORS AND HAZARDOUS LOCATIONS TO BE SAFETY GLAZING PER IBC 2406.4.1 THROUGH 2406.4.7

EXTERIOR DOOR THRESHOLD SHALL BE NO GREATER THAN 3/4'; SEE CODE REVIEW NOTES FOR ADDITIONAL ACCESSABLE INFORMATION.
MAXIMUM AIR INFILTRATION RATE TO COMPLY WITH TABLE R402.4.3 OF THE WAC 51-11C-40243. SWINGING DOORS SHALL HAVE AN AIR
INFILTRATION RATE OF NO MORE THAN 0.5 CFM PER SQUARE FOOT.

ALLEXTERIOR DOORS SHALL BE AAMA PERFORMANCE RATED DOOR TO MEET MINIMUM THERMAL PERFORMANCE CRITERIA AND AIR LEAKAGE
PER THE ENERGY CODE, WITH A WATER PENETRATION RESISTANCE RATIN

HANDLES, PULLS, LATCHES, LOCKS, AND OTHER OPERATING DEVICES SHALL HAVE A SHAPE THAT 1S EASY TO GRASP WITH ONE HAND AND DOES
NOT REQUIRE TIGHT GRASPING, TIGHT PINCHING, OR TWISTING OF THE WRIST TO OPERATE.

DOOR HANDLES, PULLS, LATCHES, LOCKS, AND OTHER OPERATING DEVICES SHALL BE INSTALLED 34 INCHES MINIMUM AND 48 INCHES
MAXIMUM AFF.

FINISH OF HINGES TO MATCH LEVER HARDWARE AT EACH DOOR.

VERIFY STEEL DOOR FRAME FINISHES WITH OWNER; FACTORY FINISH OR PAINTED IN FIELD.

SEE DOOR BASIS OF DESIGN FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION.

WINDOW GROUPS
1/4" = 10"

GENERAL WINDOW AND HARDWARE NOTES

1BC 1015.8 WINDOW OPENINGS. WINDOWS IN GROUP R-2 AND R-3 BUILDINGS INCLUDING DWELLING UNITS, WHERE THE TOP OF THE SILL OF
AN OPERABLE WINDOW OPENING IS LOCATED LESS THAN 36 INCHES ABOVE THE FINISHED FLOOR AND MORE THAN 72 INCHES ABOVE THE
FINISHED GRADE OR OTHER SURFACE BELOW ON THE EXTERIOR OF THE BUILDING, SHALL COMPLY WITH ONE OF THE FOLLOWING:

OPERABLE WINDOWS WHERE THE TOP OF THE SILL OF THE OPENING IS LOCATED MORE THAN 75 FEET (22860 MM) ABOVE THE
FINISHED. GRADE OR OTHER SURFACE BELOW AND THAT ARE PROVIDED WITH WINDOW FALL PREVENTION DEVICES THAT COMPLY
WITH ASTM F200¢

GPERABLE WINBOWS WHERE THE OPENINGS WILL HOT ALLOW A OPENIHIG WHEN THE WINDOW IS N 1S LARGEST OPENED
POSITION.

5 OPERAdLE WINDOWS WHERE THE OPENINGS ARE PROVIDED WITH WINDOW FALL PREVENTION DEVICES THAT COMPLY WITH

4 OPERAB[E 'WINDOWS THAT ARE PROVIDED WITH WINDOW OPENING CONTROL DEVICES THAT COMPLY WITH BC SECTION 10158,
1BC 1015.8.1 WINDOW OPENING CONTROL DEVICES: WINDOW OPENING CONTROL DEVICES SHALL COMPLY WITH ASTM F2090. THE
WINDOW OPENING CONTROL DEVICE, AFTER OPERATION TO RELEASE THE CONTROL DEVICE ALLOWING THE WINDOW TO FULLY OPEN,
SHALL NOT REDUCE THE MINIMUM NET CLEAR OPENING AREA OF THE WINDOW UNIT TO LESS THAN THE AREA REQUIRED BY SECTION 1030.2
CASEMENT WINDOWS <1>, <11>, AND <15> SHALL MEET THE REQUIREMENTS FOR EMERGENCY ESCAPE AND RESCUE PER IBC 1030

IBC 2406.4 GLAZING IN HAZARDOUS LOCATIONS: THE LOCATIONS SPECIFIED IN IBC 2406.4.1 THROUGH 2406.4.7 SHALL BE CONSIDERED.
SPECIFIC HAZARDOUS LOCATIONS REQUIRING SAFETY GLAZING MATERIALS.

WINDOWS IN BATHROOMS SHALL PROVIDED WITH OBSCURE GLASS.

SEE WINDOW BASIS OF DESIGN FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION.

ROOM FINISH SCHEDULE

BASE |_WALLS CEIING

LOOR
FINISH[MAT ] AN [MAT] AN | AT,

:

[ENTRY ST/CONC [WD
BEDROOM (1] CPT_[ReR
BATH (1] P [wo
LTy CONC
ITCHEN VP
INNG VP_[w WE | PT_[Gwa| Pi
ATH 2] VP_[W We | PT_[Gwa| Pi
IVING ROOM S L] wo i P lowsl P architecture stud
[BEDROOM{2) CPT__[RBR W8 | PT_|GWB[ Pi —
BATH (3] WE Wi W8 | P |GWa| PT [8-T1" [PROVIDE GW CEILING AT 6-0° AFF (BELOW RATED 525 COLUMBIAST. | OLYMPIA WA 58501
CEILING) 309158775 | tasoympia.com
MASTER CPT[ReR Gwa | P [Gws| P [e-11"
se0R0OM
(WASTER BATH WF WD (GWa | PT |GWB| PT [6-11" | PROVIDE GWB CEILING AT 6-0° AFF [BELOW RATED
CEILING)
We_[wo Gwa | 1 [Gwa[ Pr
LAUNGRY CLOSET | LvP _[RBR Gwa | P |Gwe| T [PROVIDE GWB CEILING AT 8-0' AFF (BELOW RATED
CEILING)
STATE OF WASHINGTOR
ROOM FINISH GENERAL NOTES
1. GYPSUM WALL BOARD (GWB) TO BE SEALED, FINE TEXTURED, AND PAINTED
2. WHEN GYPSUM IS USED AS A BASE FORTILE OR WALL PANELS FOR WATER CLOSET COMPARTMENT WALLS, WATER
RESISTANT GYPSUM BACKING BOARD SHALL BE USED PER 2015 IBC 2509.
3. INTERIOR WALL AND CEILING FINISHES SHALL COMPLY WITH THE FLAME SPREAD INDEX: CLASS "C" IN ROOM:

5,
ENCLOSED SPACES, EXIT ACCESS CORRIDORS, AND OTHER EXIT WAYS; PER 2015 [BC 803.11 (FOR GROUP R-2
OCCUPANCY BUILDINGS EQUIPPED THROUGHOUT WITH AN AUTOMATIC SPRINKLER SYSTEM); (UNO).

4 INTERIOR FLOOR FINISHES SHALL COMPLY WITH THE DOCFF "PILL TEST" (CPSC 16 CFR, PART 1630) OR WITH ASTM D
2859 PER 2015 |BC 804.4.1 (AND 804.4.2 EXCEPTION) FOR GROUP R-2 OCCUPANCY BUILDINGS EQUIPPED.
THROUGHOUT WITH AN AUTOMATIC SPRINKLER SYSTEM); (UNO).

s. MAKE CEILINGS AS HIGH AS POSSIBLE [UNO). SEE REFLECTED CEILING PLAN FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION.

6 SEE INTERIOR FINISH BASIS OF DESIGN, SHEET A8.02, FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION

All work must be performed as per
the approved plans; any changes
from the approved plans must first
be approved by the City of Olympia
Building Department (2015 IBC
107.4).” Any changes to approved
engineered plans must also have
written approval from the Engineer of
record (2015 IBC 107.3.4)
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BASIS OF DESIGN: WESTMAN MILL TOWNHOMES

SITE FINISHES

SITE FINISHES

PATIOS AND WALKWAYS

. CONCRETE WITH BROOM FINISH (UNO)

. BOARDWALK: STAMPED CONCRETE; SLIP RESISTANT

SCREENING.
. N/A [EXISTING; SEE PERMIT # 18-1531)

BIKERACKS
. NJA [EXISTING; SEE PERMIT # 18-1531)

EXTERIOR BUILDING FINISHES
ROOFING
TPO ROOF MEMBRANE: CLASS C

SIDING
. FIBER CEMENT SIDING-1: JAMES HARDIE: 5/16' HARDIE PANEL FIBER CEMENT SIDING (OR EQUAL),
SMOOTH; PRIME AND PAINT WITH SHERWIN WILLIAMS

COLOR: TBD.

. FIBER CEMENT SIDING-2: ARTISAN: 3/4" BEVEL CHANNEL FIBER CEMENT SIDING, 9" EXPOSURE. SMOOTH;
PRIME AND PAINT WITH SHERWIN WILLIAMS
COLOR: T8D.

. BRICK: MUTUAL MATERIALS ~ FACE BRICK -

COLOR: FOREST BLEND, EBONY, COAL CREEK
O SOLDIER COURSE: MUTUAL MATERIALS - FACE BRICK - COAL CREEK
O SILL COURSE: MUTUAL MATERIALS ~ FACE BRICK - COAL CREEK

. CONCRETE: LEVEL 5 FINISH; SEAL AS REQUIRED; PAINT WITH ANTI GRAFFITI COATING
TRIM
. WINDOW TRIM;

COLOR: MATCH WITH EXPOSED STRUCTURAL METAL
O SILL: 5/4" x6” CEDAR (VERIFY), SLOPE TO DRAIN; PRIME AND PAINT
O MISCELLANEOUS: EXPOSED METAL, REVEAL TRIM, AND FLASHING; PRIME AND PAINT

. EAVES FASCIA (BEHIND GUITERS): 5/4" x6 CEDAR: PRIME AND PAINT TO MATCH STRUCTURAL STEEL

. GABLE FASCIA: 1x3 CEDAR RAKE ON 5/4" x8 CEDAR FASCIA; PRIME AND PAINT
COLOR: MATCH EXPOSED STRUCTURAL METAL

. DOOR FRAME/TRIM: HOLLOW METAL DOOR FRAME AT ENTRY, PRIME AND PAINT
COLOR: MATCH EXPOSED STRUCTURAL METAL.

. WALL SIDING CORNER TRIM: FRY REGLET (OR EQUAL), PRIME AND PAINTTO MATCH EXPOSED
STRUCTURAL Mi
COLOR: MATCH BiPOSED STRUCTURAL METAL
O OUTER CORNER: FCP-LPO/SCNR (AT 3/8" PANEL)
O OUTER CORNER: FCP-LPO/SCNRLAP (AT 5/8" CHANNEL SIDING)
O INNER CORNER: FP - INSIDE CNR (AT 3/8" PANEL)
O INNER CORNER FCP-WRM7575625 (AT 5/8" CHANNEL SIDING)

. WALL SIDING AND WINDOW REVEAL TRIM: FRY REGLET (OR EQUAL), PRIME AND PAINT
COLOR: MATCH EXPOSED STRUCTURAL METAL.

O VERTICALREVEAL:  PCS 50-50 (AT 5/16" PANEL); ALIGN W/ WINDOW SIDE
VERTICAL REVEAL:  PCS 75-50 (AT 5/8" CHANNEL SIDING]; ALIGN W/ WINDOW
E REVEAL

WINDOW SIDE REVEAL: FPM 75-50 (VERTICAL AT 5/8" CHANNEL SIDING); ALIGN
ERTICAL REVEAL
WINDOW SIDE REVEAL FPM 5060 (VERTICAL AT 5/16" PANEL); ALIGN VERTICAL

WINDOW HEAD & slu FCP-DRIP CAP (AT 5/8" CHANNEL SIDING}; ALUGN
{ORIZONTAL REVE)

HORIZONYALRE\/EAL NOM. 1/2 epopHoL TRIM (AT 5/16" PANEL)

HORIZONTAL REVEAL: .. (AT 5/8" CHANNEL SIDING}; ALIGN W/ WINDOW REVEAL

00 o o o

. RAIN SCREEN VENT STRIP: FRY REGLET (OR EGUAL] PRIME AND PAINT
COLOR: MATCH EXPOSED STRUCTURAL Mi
O FRY REGLET (OR EQUAL):NOM. 3/4" FCP VST7S (AT 1x FURRING STRIPS)

WINDOWS:

PLY-GEM 1500 SERIES OR APPROVED EQUAL: 7/8" HP2+ INSULATED GLASS, WITH WARM EDGE, ARGON,

AND ONE LITE OF LOW-E & ONE INTERIOR SURFACE OF LOVI-E; VINYL FRA!

COLOR BLACK FACTORY FINISH EXTERIOR, WHITE FACTORY FINISH INTEIOR
MAXIMUM AVERAGE NRFC RATINGS OF U-VALUE 0.3, SHGC 0.4 PER WSEC; SEE WINDOW
SCHEDULE FOR MORE INFORMATION.

O PICTURE WINDOWS NFRC RATINGS: U-VALUE OF .26, SHGC VALUE OF .24, VT VALUE OF .47

O CASEMENT WINDOWS NRFC RATING: U-VALUE OF .26, SHGC VALUE OF .24, VT VALUE OF .47

O AWNING WINDOWS NRFC RATING: U-VALUE OF .26, SHGC VALUE OF .24, VT VALUE OF .47

DOORS:

. PLY-GEM MIRA SERIES OR APPROVED EQUAL; ALUMINUM CLAD WOOD; 7/8" HP2+ INSULATED GLASS
WITH WARM EDGE+, MAXIMUM AVERAGE NRFC RATINGS OF U-VALUE 0.3, SHGC 0.4, PER WSEC; SEE
WINDOW SCHEDULE FOR MORE INFORMATION.

COLOR: RADIANCE SUNSET FACTORY FINISH EXTERIOR; NATURAL WOOD (STAIN READV y INTERIOR
ENTRY DOOR: INSWING; U-VALUE OF .34, SHGC VALUE OF .21, VT VALUE OF
O PATIO DOOR: FRENCH OUTSWING; U-VALUE OF .3, SHGC VALUE OF .17, VT VALUE OF 31

SHEET METAL
PARAPET COPING CAP, GUTTERS, DOWNSPOUTS, AND SCUPPER/OVERFLOW; FACTORY FINISH TO
MATCH EXPOSED STRUCTURAL METAL

EXPOSED STRUCTURAL METAL
IME AND PAINT PRIME AND PAINT WITH SHERWIN WILLIAMS
“BEST BRONZE" SW 6160

ENTRY CANOPY:

. STEEL CHANNEL FRAME,

. 3/4” DIA. SUSPENSION ROD WITH ADJUSTABLE TURNBUCKLE

. CORRIGATED METAL CANOPY ROOFING SLOPED TO DRAIN

. PRIME AND PAINT ALL METAL ELEMENTS TO MATCH WINDOW TRIM

EXTERIOR GUARD
. PRIME AND PAINT STEEL MEMBERS TO MATCH WINDOW TRIM,

. POST: 1/2" X 3" STEEL POST; CUSTOM SHAPE (WELD TO 5" X 7" X %" CONNECTION PLATE)

. 1/2" SQUARE VERTICAL STEEL PICKETS AT 4"

. TOP RAIL CAP: 2X8 CEDAR; SLOPE TO DRAIN BACK TO BALCONY; STAIN AND SEAL WITH MARINE
VARNISH

EXTERIOR HANDRAIL
HANDRAIL: GALVANIZED METAL 1 %" 1.D. PIPE; PRIME AND PAINT TO MATCH WINDOW TRIM

PATIOS
. (CONCRETE WITH BROOM FINISH; 1" {MIN.] THICKNESS; SLOPE TO DRAIN AT 1:48 (MAX.)

20-1520

INTERIOR FINISHES

CE!LI
‘GWB: LIGHT ORANGE PEEL TEXTURE; PAINT WITH SHERWIN WILLIAMS, COLOR T80, EGGSHELL SHEEN
(UNOJ; VERIFY ALL PAINTS WITH TEST SAMPLE BEFORE FINAL PAINTING; COORDINATE W/ OWNER AND
DESIGN PROFESSIONAL

WALLS:

. GWB WALLS: LIGHT ORANGE PEEL TEXTURE; PAINT WITH SHERWIN WILLIAMS, COLOR TBD, EGGSHELL
SHEEN (UNO); VERIFY ALL PAINTS WITH TEST SAMPLE BEFORE FINAL PAINTING; COORDINATE W/ OWNER
AND DESIGN PROFESSIONAL

WALL BASE:
AT CARPETED AREAS: 4" RUBBER BASE: JOHNSONITE MANDALAY: COLOR TBD

. AT VINYL FLOORING: 4" PAINT GRADE WOOD TRIM. PAINT: SHERWIN WILLIAMS; COLOR TBD

. ATTILE FLOORING: 4" TILE BASE TO MATCH 4'X24" SINGLE BULLNOSE

DOORS AND HARDW
TIMELY CILSERES PREFINISHED STEEL DOGR FRAME W/ TA-23 TRIM, PRIME AND PAINT TO MATCH W/

WINDOW
. AT RATED METAL FRAMES: TIMELY (OR EQUAL] PRIMED AND PAINTED WITH SHERWIN WILLIAMS ENAMEL;
COLORT8D.

. SOLID CORE WOOD LEAF: SIMPSON; FLUSH PANEL (VERTICAL GRAIN FIR) WITH CLEAR STAIN FINISH; OR
L

. STEEL DOOR LEAF: PRIMED AND PAINTED WITH SHERWIN WILLIAMS ENAMEL

. METAL FRAMES: TIMELY (OR EQUAL) PRIMED AND PAINTED WITH SHERWIN WILLIAMS ENAMEL.

. HARDWARE: ALL SIDE HINGE SWING DOORS TO HAVE 1 1/2 PAIR OF HINGES, STOP, SILENCER, AND

LATCH SET WITH LEVER DOOR HANDLE; "ATHENS" OR "SPARTA" LEVER DESIGN (OR EQUAL); 626 "OIL
RUBBED BRONZE" FINISH
. SEE DOOR SCHEDULE NOTES FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION

ELECTRICAL TRIM: WHITE

FLOORING:

. AT ALL UNITS: VINYL PLANK: KARNDEAN K-TRADE SERIES, PVP 151 "VIVARA'; VERIFY WITH OWNER AND
ARCHITECT.

. AT ALL BATHROOMS: 12X24 TILE: UNITED TILE ~ CROSSVILLE- GOTHAM-AV324 MAINLINE; VERIFY GROUT
AND MATCHING CAULK WITH OWNER AND ARCHITECT.

. AT ENTRY: STAINED CONCRETE: VERIFY COLOR WITH OWNER AND ARCHITECT

. STAIRWAYS: CARPET TILE OR SHEET CARPET; VERIFY WITH OWNER AND ARCHITECT

FLOOR TRANSITIONS

TYPICALLY USE SCHLUTER SYSTEMS EDGING (OR EQUAL) AT FLOOR MATERIAL TRANSITIONS, STAINLESS
STEEL, OR DARK ANODIZED ALUMINUM

TRIM:

. WALL BASE: SEE WALL BASE (ABOVE)

. WINDOWS: GWB WRAP WITH %" WOOD SILL (ROUNDED NOSE) AND 3/4” APRON TRIM; CLEAR
FACTORY FINISH

. DOOR FRAMES: SEE DOOR, METAL FRAMES [ABOVE)

WINDOW BLINDS: ROLLER SHADES; LEVOLOR - BLACK-OUT ~ COLOR: WHITE

CASEWORK:

. ARISTOKRAFT, BRELLIN, FINISH AND COLOR TBD

. PULLS: STANDARD WIRE PULLS (94MM CENTER TO CENTER) WITH "OIL RUBBED BRONZE” FINISH (UNO)
. HARDWARE: EUROPEAN HINGES, SOFT-CLOSE; (UNO}

COUNTERTOP EDGE AND BACKSPLASH: CORIAN QUARTZ

PLUMBING FIXTURES
TYPICAL
. SEE INTERIOR ELEVATIONS FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION

. VERIFY THE SELECTION AND INSTALLATION OF ALL FIXTURES WITH OWNER

KNCHEN SINK AND FAUCET ALL UNITS:
MOEN 2000 SERIES, G202131; (2) EQUAL BOWLS, (1) HOLE (PROVIDE EXTRA HOLES FOR DISH
WASHER VENT OR SOAP DISPENSER IF REQUIRED), 33"X22"XB" (WXDXH), STAINLESS; EQUAL MAY BE

SUBSTITUTED
. FAUCET: KOHLER MODEL K-10433, FORTE, CHROME: EQUAL MAY BE SUBSTITUTED
BATHROOM

LAVATORY: KOHLER; K-2196-1 “PENNINGTON" SELF RIMING, SINGLE HOLE W/ "WHITE" 0 FINISH; EQUAL
MAY BE SUBSTITUTED

. LAVATORY FAUCET: DELTA; 22C 101, CHROME; EQUAL MAY BE SUBSTITUTED.

. WATER CLOSET: TOTO; CST243€F, "ENTRADA” 1.28 GPF; MATCH WITH LAVATORY COLOR AND FINISH

. SHOWER ENCLOSURE: KOHLER; K-1690-0, SONATA, WHITE

. BATHTUB AND ENCLOSURE: MODEL# 100LSC, WHITE

BATHROOM ACCESSORIES:
TOILET TISSUE DISPENSER: CHROME FINISH

. TOWEL BARS: CHROME FINISH
&
TYPICAL:
. SEE INTERIOR PLANS AND ELEVATIONS FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION
. SEE MECHANICAL, ELECTRICAL, AND PLUMBING PLANS FOR EQUIPMENT INFORMATION

VERIFY THE SELECTION AND INSTALLATION OF ALL APPLIANCES AND EQUIPMENT WITH OWNER

HEN:

. DISHWASHER: WHIRLPOOL; MODEL# WDF 130P AH, STAINLESS STEEL.
. REFRIGERATOR: WHIRLPOOL; MODEL# WRT138FD, STAINLESS STEEL
. RANGE: WHIRLPOOL; MODEL# WFC310, STAINLESS STEEL.

Caonpr NeEHOOD WHIRLPOOL; MODEL# UXT4130, STAINLESS STEEL

L

WASHING MACHINE: WHIRLPOOL; MODEL# WFW5620HW, WHITE.
DRYER: WHIRLPOOL; MODEL# WED5620HW, WHITE.

tecture stud

525 COLUMBIASTSW | OLYMPIA WA 98501
3609158775 | fasolympia.com

All work must be performed as per
the approved plans; any changes
from the approved plans must first
be approved by the City of Olympia
Building Department (2015 IBC
107.4).” Any changes to approved
engineered plans must also have
written approval from the Engineer of
record (2015 IBC 107.3.4)
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